KOHLER.
SERVICE PARTS ' LAVATORY FITIINGS

K-6862 CENTURA PUSH-PULL SINGLE-CONTROL LAVATORY FITTING
K-5883 . CENTURA . LEVER-CONTROL LAVATORY FITING

4 : WITH 167 SUPPLY LINES

P WITH GROUND JOINT CONNECTION

ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETIER.

( Ordering Opfions )
Part No.
_Hem ot Kit
1 AcrBorC
2 42351
3 DorEorF
4 G
5 42109, G
67 G
8 H
) 42180, H
10 H
1M1 - 42174, H
12 lord
13 *
14 30072t
15 . 42341
16thru 19 K
20 *
21,2223 L
24 20340%
25 423551, M
26 42121, M
27 421874, M
28 42158 M N
29
30 M
3 421071, M
32 42109 MO
33 MO
34 N
\ )
r Kit Ordering Information ' )
Kit KitPat No. Kit Name Kit Conlents
A 42361 Clear Plug Button ‘ " 1eq.item §
B 42362 Amber Piug Button 1eaq, iftem 1
C 42363 Charcoal Plug Button 1ea.itemn 1
D 42352 Clear Handle 1ea,item 3
E 42353 -Amber Handle 1eq., item 3
F 423564 Charcoal Handle 1ea.ifemn 3
G 30222 Cam Bearing Cover S.A 3eq. item 4; 1 eq, items 5, 6, and 7
H 30248 lacement 1eq., itemns 8 thru 14
| 42340 Shroud {Iift Rod Hole) 1ea., item 12
J 423501~ Shroud (No Hols} 1ea, item 12
K 30221 Stud SA 2 eq. items 16.and 17; 1 eq., items 18 and 1¢
L 30219 Channel SA 2eq. items 21, 22, and 23
M 42971¢ Lever Conwersion 1eq. items 25 thri 33
N 30225 Lever Collar SA 1 eq, items 28, 30 and 34
O 302261 Cam Bearing Cover S.A. Jeaq, tem 29; 1 eq., items 32 ond 33
\. J
’ KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS :
(" Notes: LEGEND: - Y
Other Product Nurnbers Using Same Parts 1 Specify finish. ‘
K-6884 K-6886 .
¥-6885 K-6887
* Not available as a service part.
For pop-up drain, see Page 2-35.

J
105429-0888 2-1 KOHLER CQ. KOHLER, WISCONSIN 53044




KOHLER.

S E RVI C E PARTS LAVATORY HTTINGS
‘ K-6950_§° ALTERNA CENTRA LAVATORY FITTING K-7401-TL TRION I LAVATORY FTTING
K-7401-DBg FAIR T CENTRA LAVATORY FITHING K-7403-TL TRITON N LAVATORY HTTING
K-7401-FL§ RAIR CENTRA LAVATORY FITTING K-7404-TL TRITONII - LAVATORY FTTIING
K-7404-T TRITON Il CENTRA LAVATORY FITTING K-7408-1L TRITONA LAVATORY ATTING
K-43350 FINESSE CENTRA LAVATORY FITIING
ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.
~ 1—F
Ordering Options W : 19 @
Part No. g =9 ™~
or Kit i f p @ ‘
18 = !
3 34260 3-— =
e Afgr S
L 11, or
13 lotd 4
13 30(.]72 4 -
TR et 6 — 5
2 i
21 N 2 10
2223 o
24 352301. C -
25 P .
% A GorH "
AGor I —®
8 D
2]
—8
25 \“E
26 o
(" ™
Kit Ordering information )
Kit Kit Pat No.  Xit Name Kil Contents
A 30204 . Valve Rebuilding 200, tems 4 thry ©
8 30097 Screw 2eq. item 1
C 30024 Triton | Handle 1eq. Hot, 1 ea, Cold: item 2
D 38615 Lever Handie 1 eqa. Hot. 1 eq. Cold; itermn 26
E 30004 Valve Replacernent (Closes Counterclockwise) 1eq. items 4 thru 12
F 30002 Valve Replacement [Closes Clockwise, Symmetricol) 1ea., tems 4 thna 12
G KK Valive Replacement (Closes Clockwise for Finesse) 1eq., items 4 thru 12
H 30134 Valve Replacement {Clases Counterclockwise for Finesse) 1eaq., Hems 4 thru 12 .
1 51 1%% Lift Rodt (Round Knob ’ 1ea.ifem 13
J 29701 Lift Rod {Squate Knob) 1eq. item 13 )
K 30227 Spacer Nut ) 1eq.,items 16, 17, and 18
L 10647 Altema Handle Options (Small) See INDEX.
M 106299 Fiair, Fair It Handle Options [Smolll See INDEX. -
N 1067, Wist Control Handle Option [Small) See INDEX.
O 34394% Rose Spray 1eq. tems 22, 23, and 24
P 30105 Screw Kit 2eq., item 25
\ _ W,
KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
(" NOTES: LEGEND: . N
* Not avdilable as a service part. 1 Specify finish.
For pop-up drain, see Page 2-35. 0 Shading indicates product discontinued.
Other Product Numbers Using Same Parts: § Reference number only.
K-7404-T, K-7403-T, K-7404-T, K-7408-T B Parts further exploded in catalog: see INDEX.
\, v,

105430-0888

2-2

KOHLER CO. KOHLER, WISCONSIN 53044



KOHLER

SERVICE PARTS LAVATORY FITTINGS
\ .
b, K-7401% TRITON CENTRA LAVATORY FITTING
’ K-6960% CONSTELLATION CENTRA LAVATORY FITTING
ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.
™ —%
4 Ordering Oplions 2
Part No.
Hem or Kit _
1 BorC H—
2 D k! 20
3 34260
:o"}lau fz to £ F 4
L, 1, E or
13 54196 ~
:4 41056 [ o
5 .
16, 17,18 G —o
1% H 10 '
20 t
15
"\@ ’
7‘---.‘@
a‘\‘&
12 @/M
o
\ ~e
. y,
(" %t Ordiering Information )
it Kit Part No.  1G Name Kit Contents
A 30294 Valve Rebuilding 2 eq, ilems 4 thru 9
g 36407 Ssgrew . g eq., ilem 1
30097t rew -2 eq, item
2] 30027¢ Triton Handle 1eqa. Hol 1eq Cold; itemn 2
E 30002 Valve Replacement (Closes Clockwise) 1eq, items 4 thru 42
F 30004 Valve Replacement (Cioses Counterclockwise) 4 eq, items 4 thiu 12
ﬁ . ggfggt ?gachmem SA % eq, iiems“;é. 17, and 18
rew ea. ilem
1 300261 _Constell_mion Hondle 1eq. Hot, 1 ea. Cold; ilem 20
KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
NOTES: . LEGEND: \
Si?l}'eors Igiscon:ln;z%gs‘l‘riton l:ggggg Numbers Using Same Parts ;gp'?cifv fini.m. ber Ont
& - & eference Number Only. ]
K-7404% K-7406§ K-7409§ o Sheding indicates product discontinued.
*-Not available as a service part. .
—_ y,

105434-0685 . ‘ 23 KOHILER CO KOHLER, WISCOMNSIN 53044



KOHLER.
SERVICE PARTS " LAVATORY FITTINGS

K-11800 TREND LAVATORY FITTING WITH POP-UP DRAIN
K-108005 SHOREHAM LAVATORY FITTING WITH POP-UP DRAIN
PH ‘WITH PLASTIC HANDLES

B WITH LEVER HANDLES

ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.

Ordering Options ) _ | — 1 \?
Part No.
item or Kit 2 | 18
1 BorC 3 \-@
2 o 1)
"j 5 |E_l.t:vr T or G ‘
s or :
6 thru 40 AH, orl
1" 20781 \@
12 410561 :
13 *
14, 15, 16 J
7 K
18 L

\ y IB\.g.

[Im Ordering Information ) ﬁ\

K it Part No. Kit Name ’ Kit Conlents

A 30404 . Valve Rebuilding ' 2 8q., items 6 thru 10

B 300003 Plug Button (Chrome) 4 ea. Hol, 4ea. Cold; item1
C 300011 Piug Button (Brass) 4 ea. Hol, 1ea Cold, item 1
D 30098 Screw . 2 eq,, item 2

E 30009 Clear Acrylic Handle 2eq. item3

F 30029 ~ Charcoql Acrylic Handle 2 eq. item 3

G 300411 Chrome Handle 2eq, item3

H 30395 Valve Replacement {Closes Clockwise] - 1eaq., items 4 thru 10

| 30396 valve Replacement {Closes Counterclockwise) 1eq., items 4 thru 10

J 30228 Aftachment SA 2 eq., items 14, 15, ond 16

K 009 Screw 2 eaq, item 97

L 1ea. Hol 1ea. Cold; item 18

aon2et Shorehom Lever Handle

. ' ‘ Y,

KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
NOTES: . LEGEND: ' \
Other Product Numbers Using Same Porls - 1 Specify finish.
K-14802 K-11805 K-11806 aShading indicates product disconfinued.
* Not availcble as a service part, . ) § Reference Number Only:

For pop-up drain see Page 2-35.

J

405432-0685 2-4 KOHLER CO KCHLER WISCONSIN 53044




KOHLER |
- SERVICE PARTS | | LAVATORY FITTINGS

) K108 ANTIQUE LAVATORY FITTING

RIGID CONNECTION

ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT [TEM NUMBER OR KIV LETTER.

Ordering Options
Part No.

Hem or Kit
4 B
2 K-9630im
3 42259%
4 J
5 }
L) 20475
7thm12 A C oD
13.14.1% CobD
16,17 E
18 20480
19, 20 F -
21 35823
2hu2e G
30 42251
A 42264
32 H

€ y

(it Ordering informations . N
kit Ki PariNo. Kt Name Kit Contonts
A 30294 Valve SenicekKit 2 eq., iterns 7 thru 12
8 0097 Screws 2eq.item1
C 30128 Vaive Assembly (Closes Clockwisa) 1 eq. iterns 7 thnu 15
D 30127 Valve Assernbly (Closes Counferclockwise) - 1 eq, items 7 thru 15
E 30231 Mounting Harawaore 2 ea. items 16 and 17
F 30230 Coupling Nuts 2 eq., item 19 or 20
G 30229 Gasket Service Kit 2 eq.. itemns 22 and 23; 1 eq., items 24 thry 20
H 366861 Aerator 1 eq., item 32 ‘
| 30340 Gaskets 2eqa, tem$
J 30078% Escutcheons 2eq.ilemd
\_ ' - J
. KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
- ' LEGEND: .
for drain. see Page 2-35. ‘ Specify finish. :
pop-up - L e Bxpioded in catalog: see INDEX,
0 Shading indicates product discontinued.

T05433:0886 _ 25 | KORLER CO. KOMLER WISCONSIN 53044



KOHLER
SERVICE PARTS

LAVATORY HTTINGS
K08R  ANTIQUE LAVATORY FAUCET o A
K-407 ANTIQUE & PRONG LAVATORY FALICET
. J
ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETIER.
' K-108-R
Ordering Options “1 1—§
§ Part No. - 2
iem or Kit |
. b
1 B H— I 1 ‘
2 K-0630tm N ! ro 3
3 422594 1 ! |
4 40029 —M I*
5thnu10 A CorDorE | 5 { f
11.12,13 CorDorE 1P~ e —— .
s 40000 [f—o | K-107
17810 F T & ?
,18.1 H .
20 | ,// | 'M‘ r H
21 422641 L | A0 |
22 42251 ~ON7
23 H.} | 37 |
24 ! b | % '
25 40032t | J
26thu 31 | -
32 40031 L% v
33 50267 |
34 502685 L t
35 502 i ————— —I
34 502831, KorL
37 Korl
____- 18
o
\ J
(" Xit Ordering Information )
Kit Kit Part No.  Kit Name Kit Contents
A 30294 Vaive Service Kit 2eq.. items 5thru 10
B 30097 Screws 2eq.item1 |
C 301281 vaive Assembiy {Closes Clockwise 4%x" Stermn) 1ec. items 5thru 13
D 30127 Volve Assembly (Closes Counterclockwise 4%:" Stern) 1eq, items 5thru 13
E 30002 Vaive Assembly (Closes Clockwise, Symmetric Handles) 1 eq.items 5thru 13
F 30332 Mounting Hardware 2ea. items 17, 18 and 19
G 30233 Hoses 2ea.item 20
H 30273 Aerator Sevice Kit 1eq. item 23
| 366861 Aerator 1eo. items 23 and 24
J 30274 Gasket Sevice Kit - ) 1 eq., items 26 thru 31
K 50281£ Handle {4 prong with "Hot” Ceramic Index Button) 1eq. iterms 36 and 37
L 50282; Handle (6 prong with"Cold” Ceramic Index Button) 1 eq. items 36 and 37
M 30340 Gaskets 2eq.item 15
\. : J
KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
("~ NorEs: LEGEND: _ w
- For pop-up drain, see Page 2-35. 1 Specify finish.
m Ports further exploded in catalog: see INDEX,

1056310886 24

KOHLER CO. KOHLER. WISCONSIN 53044



' KOHLER

~ SERVICE PARTS

LAVATORY FITTINGS

i w68t IV GEORGESBRASS LAVATORY FIFIING
. {RIGID CONNECTION)
ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMEER OR KIT LETTER.
o 2 !
: Ordering Options
) Part No.
Hem or Kit
4 36622t
2 366401
3 36631t
4 B
5 366351
6 366391
7 366411
8 366381
e 41364 .
0 6628t
" 36626
12 20475
13 thru 18 AC oD
19,20, 21 CorhD
22,23 E
24 20480
25,26 F
27 35823
28.thru 35 G
I 36626
v 367281
- 38 41364
a9 366371
40 366271
M 366231
42 366245
\.
(" Kt Ordering Information N\
Kit Kit Part No.  KH Name Kit Contents
A 30294 Valve Rehuilding 2 eq, items 13 thru 48
B 30097 Screw 2egq, item4 ‘
C 30428 Valve Replacement [Closes Clockwise) i eq., items 13 thru 21
D a7 Vaive Replacement (Closes Counterclockwise) 1 eq., lems 43 thru 24
E 3023 Aftachment SA 2 ga, lems 22 and 23
F 30228 Coupling Nut 2 eq, item 25 or 26
G - 30229 Gasket 2 gq, items 28 and 29; 1 eq.. itemns 30 thru 35
\ : J
. KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
(" womes: LEGEND:
For pop-up drain, see Page 2-35. 1 Specify finish.
- | J
105434-0685 27 KOHLER CO KOHLER WISCONSIN 53044



KOHLER
SERVICE PARTS

LAVATORY FITTINGS

K-6814 IV GECRGES BRASS  LAVATORY FITTING
-F FLEXIBLE CONNECTIONS

ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.

e o ~i -
N_‘_oom - X4 F N EY ]
[
+

13 - . 40002

14 thru 18 A CorD

12 thru 22 -CorD
40004

23
24,25 E
26 F
27 273
28 356687t
29 H
B ] 366241
A 36627
a2 36637
33 41364
M 400561
35 36626
36 thru 41 G
42 40031
. J

L2 - Y

R

=

-QQ®RE=

L

- -

\
\

\

(lﬂi Ordering Information
Kit Kit Part No.

Kit Name
A 30294 Valve Rebuilding
B 30097t Screw
C Jodzs Valve Replacement (Closes Clockwise)
D 30427 Valtve Replacemem (Closes Counterclock\mse]
E 30332 Couplln%l ;
F 30233 Flexible
G 30274 Gaskel
H 36623 . Spout w/Aerator

~ 1eaq, items 36 thru #

it Contents

2 eq, items 44 thru 19
2eq, tlem3

1eaq. items 44 thu 22
1 eq, items 14 thm 22
2 eq, ilems 24 and 25
2 eq, tem 26

ea, items 27 thru 29

KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
/~ NOTES: LEGEND:
For pop-up drain see Page 2-35. 1 Specity finish.
.

y

105629-0685 _ 2-8

KOHLER CO KOHLER WISCONSIN 53044



KOHLER

SERVICE PARTS

LAVATORY FITTINGS

K-7436-1-F TRITON K

K-6952-F ALTERNA, LAVATORY FITTING
K-7436-FL-F§  FLAIR LAVATORY FITTING
K-7436-DB-F FLAR II LAVATORY FITTING

LAVATORY FITTING

ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.

(" Ordering Options ) oy 3 —
Part No. i :
1 1
2 / *— 2
3 K Nt
4 34037
5 E -
6 20002
7 thru 42 A B
13,14, 15 BorC
16 40004
7 D
18,19 E
20 410074
21 . 400261
22 ForG
23 thru 26 H
27 L
28 -
29 297184
30,3
\ J
(" Ordering Iinformation N
Kit Kit Part No.  Kit Nome Kit Contents .
A 30294 Valve Rebuilding 2 eq, Htems 7 thru 42
B 30002 Valve Replacement 1eaq., items7 thru 15
C 106299%m  Flair, Fleir | Handle Options See INDEX.
D 30233 Flexible Hose 2eq. item 47
E 30332 Aftachment SA. 2 ea, items 5, 18, and 49
F 51496% Litt Rad (Triton 1) 1eq. item 22
G 29704¢ ‘Lift Rod (Alterna, Flair, Ftair It) 1eq, item 22
H 40036 Tee Assembly : : 1eq, items 23 thru 26
| 300971 Screw 2eq, tem1t
J 300211 Triton Il Handle 1eq. Hol 1eaq. Cold: ilem 2
K 30077 Escutcheon 2eaq, item3
L 29747 Index Cap 4pr  of 4finishes; item 27
M 30105 Screw 2 eq, itern 28
KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
(o, homn R
Other Product Numbers Using Same Parts - 1 Specily finish.
K-7437-T-F § Reference Number Only,
K-7442-1-¢ 0 Shading indicales product discontinued.
K-7444-T-F uParis further expioded in ¢catalog; see INDEX.
For pop-up drain see Page 2-35. :
A J
105632-0485 2-9 KOHIER CO KOHLER, WISCONSIN 53044



KOHLER
SERVICE PARTS _ LAVATORY FITINGS

K-6846 BRAVURA LAVATORY FITTING

(RIGID CONNECTION)

ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.

4 Ordering Options A
Part No.
Hem or Kit
1 4864951
2 48694
3 B
4 4846971 1
567 C i
: 20475 |
9 thru 14 AD !
15,16, 17 D ;
18, 19 c :
20 20480 '
24,22 E ;
23,24 G i
25 486991 i
26 487021 ;
41056% |
28 thru 34 F i
35823 :
:
:
1
i
1
i
: D 7
L
N _/
{” it Ordering Information _ ' )
B Kit Part No.  KH Name , ‘Kit Confents
A 30294 Valve Rebuilding 2 eq. #ems 9 thru 14
B . 30105 Screw 2eaq, tem3
[ 3021 Attachment SA 2eqn, tems 5, 6,0r18, 19, and 7
D 30002 Valve Replacement 1ec, items 9 thru 17
E 30230 Coupling Nut 2 eq, item 21 or 22
F 30229 Gasket . 2eq, items 23 and 24
1ea, items 28 thry 34
\. , ,
KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
/ noms: . LGIND: TN
" For pop-up drain see Page 2-35. ) 1 Specify finish.
. J

1054350685 - 2-10 ‘ KOHLER CO KOHIER WISCONSIN 53044



 KOHLER

)

~ SERVICE PARTS

LAVATIORY HTTINGS

K-6846
~ -F

BRAVURA

LAVATIORY FITTING
FLEXIBLE CONNECTIONS

ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR It LETTER.

( Ordering Options
Part No.
- Hem or Kit
1 486951
2 48694
3 B
4 486971
§ 400341
é 485698
7 40002
8 thru 13 AC
14, 15, 16 c
17 40004
18, 49, 20
x| 486991
2 48702t
23 4105631
24 thry 29
30 40031
M i
. _/
(" kit Ordering Information N
Kit Kit Part No.  Kit Name Kit Contents
A 30294 Vaive Rebuilding 2 ea, tems 8 thru 13
B 005 Screw ’ 2eaq, item 3
. C 30002 Yalve Reptacement 1eq, items 8 thru 16
D 30332 - Aftachment SA 2 eq, items 18, 19, and 20
E 30274 Gasket 1 e0, items 24 thru 29
F 30233 Flexible Hose 2eq, itemd - :
\. o,
KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS ‘
For pop-up drain, see Page 2-35. 1 Specify finish.
\. J
105630-0085 21

KOHLER CO KOHLER, WISCONSIN 53044



KOHLER
SERVICE PARTS © LAVATORY FITTINGS

K-6952 ALTERNA BANCROFT LAVAIORY FITTING
K-7436-FL§ FLAIR BANCROFT LAVATORY FITTING
K-7436-DB  FLAIR Il BANCROFT LAVATORY FITTING
K-7436-T . TRITON Il BANCROFT LAVATORY FITIING
K-1333¢9 FINESSE BANCROFT LAVATORY FITTING -

ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.

. F 1
( Ordering Options A ] D2
Part No.
) tem or Kit —1
4 - B )
2 C
3 3575 ¢
oy B0 =
& thru orFor
12,1314 EotForG 5> e
15,16 H 5
” 1or} 1
18 K Sy
19,20 L
2 b §—
or
41007% 0 P> =
2813 L B
3 3seat B 11 F——
B R ) ., . |
5
297181
38,39 v : 3z
35—
%
\. J
( Kit Ordering Information )
Kit Kit Part No. Kit Nome Kit Contents
A 30294 Valve Rebuilding : 2eaq, ntems 6 thre 11
B 300974 Screw 2eaq. item
C 300241 Triton |l Handle : 1ea. Hof, 1 ea. Cold; Item 2
D 30078¢ Escutcheon 2eq., item 3
E 30002 © Valve Replacement (Closes Clockwise, Symmetric) teq, ilems é thru 44
F 30135 Valve Replacement (Closes Clockwise, Finesse) tea, items 6 thru 44
G 30134 Vaive Replacement (Closes Counterclockwise, Finesse) {ea, items é thu 14
H g2y -Attachment 5A 2eq, items 15 and 16
I 34303 Body (472" Length) feq, itlem 17
J 20480 Body (5" Length) f{ea, item 17 .
S 30230 Couplmg Nut 2eq, item 18 .
L 30229 2eq. items 19 and 20; 4 eq., lems 24 thru 301
™M 511961 Llﬂ Rod (Triton |, Fair, Fiair il, Finesse} {ea, item 21
N 29701t Lift Rod (Alterna) ieo, item 24
O 297094 Spout (47 1ea, item 22
- P 29M0¢ Spout (57) 1eaq, item 22
o 03353 Finesse Plug Bution 1ea. Hot 1eaq. Cold; item 32
R 30336 Screw : . 2eaq, item 33
s 303331 Finesse Handte . 2eq, item 34
T 29747 index Cap 4pr of 4 finishes; Hem 35
U A0M0S5% Screw Z eq, item 36
v 1062995m  Flair, Fiair H Handie Options See INDEX.
\- — J
' KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS '
7~ NOTES: LEGEND: N
Other Product Numbers Using Same Parts $ Specity finish.
K-6955 Alternd § Reterence Number Only.
K-7437-FL§  Flair i O§hading indicates product discontinued.
K-7437-1 Triton It . u Parts further exploded in catalog; see INDEX,
For pop-up drain see Page 2-35. :
\ * Use 35823 for K-6955 or K-7437. )

105434-0685 o 242 KOHLER CO KOHLER WASCONSIN 53044



KOHLER | - |
SERVlCE PARTS | . LAVATORY FITIINGS

K-74416% K-7436%5
K-74475 TRION LAVATORY FITTING K-743715 CONSTELLATION LAVATORY FITTING
K-7419% K-74395

ORDER BY KGT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.

32
(" ordering Options w ™
Part No.

Hem or Kit
1 BorC
2 D
3 E
4 35715
5 20475
6 thru ¥4 AForG
12,13, 14 For&
15, 16 H
17 lor)
18, 19 K
20 thru 27 L
28 35823

29 51196%

30 : MorN i :
M 410073 )

32 0 '
33 P

e _J
rI(l'l Ordering Information ‘ ' ' . )
Kit Kit Part No.  Kit Name Kit Contonis
A | 30294 vaive Rebuilding ‘ 2 eq, items 6 thru 11
B 301074 Screw (Roundhead) 2e0, item 4
C 300971 Sciew (Countersunk] 2 eq, ifem1
D 30030t - Triton Handle t{ea Hol 1ea Cold;item 2
E 30678% Escuicheon 2eqa, itemd -
F 30002 vaive Replacement [Closes Clockwisej 1 e0., items 6 thru 14
G 30004 valve Reptacement (Closes Counterciockwise} 1eq, items 6 thiu 14
H 30231 Altachment SA, 2 eq, items 15 and 16
1 34303 Valve Body 4%." teqa, tem 17
J 20480 Valve Body 5" 1eq, item 17
K 30230 Coupling Nut ) 2 eq, itlem 18 or 19
L 30229 Gaskel/Washer 2 eq,, ilems 20 and 21; 1 eq., #tems 22 thu 27
M 29709+ Spoutd' Clo C 41eq, ilem 30
N - 29710t Spout5"CtoC . 1e0. ilem 30
O 30109t Screw 2 eq., item 32
P 3019t Consteltation Handie 2 eq, tem 33
\ - v
_KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
7 NOTES: | LEGEMI: ]
For pop-up drain see Page 2-35. 1 Specify finish.
§ Reference Number Onily.
0Shading indicates product discontinued,
\. . J

105437-0685 2-13 KOMLER CO KOHLER, WISCONSIN 53044



KOHLER, |
SERVICE PARTS | __ LAVATORY FITTINGS

K-11810 TREND . LAVATORY FITTING

-PH WITH PLASTIC HANDLES
-B WITH CHROME-PLATED LEVER HANDLES

ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.

/ Ordering Options \
Part No. 29

item or Kit . |

1 BorC 30 y

2 DorE '

3 ForGorH i

4 I

5 JorK

6,7,8,9 10 A orK )

11 Jork " 21

12 L 1!

13 20097 1

14,15 M 4

16,17,18,19,20, N i

21, 22,23, 24 N _ _ 28 |

25 35823 e | W

26 410563 |

27 209661 !

28 207811 i

29 0 I

30 P !
|
L

N y

ﬁ(it Ordering information \ '
Kit Kit Part No.  Kit Name Kit Contents
A 30404 Valve Rebuilding : 2 ea,, ltems 6 thru 10
B 300001 Plug Button, Chrome 1ea. Hot, 1 ea. Cold
c 30001 Plug Button, Brass 1 ea. Hot, 1 ea. Cold
D 30098 Screw (Chrome Handle) - 2ea.ltem?2
E 30099 Screw é rge Actylic Handle) 2ea,ltem?2
F 30005% Large Chrome Handle : 2ea,ltem3
G 20386-BC ' Large Cleat Acrylic Handle 2ea.,ltem3
H 30007 Large Charcoal Acrylic Handle 2ea.,ltem3
| 30080% Escutcheon 2ea., tem4
J 30397 Valve Replacement (Closes Clockwise) 1 ea, tems 5§ thru 11
K 30388 ‘Valve Replacement (Closes Counterclockwise) 1 ea., ltems 5 thru 11
L 30236 Attachment S.A. 2ea, ltem12
M 30230 Coupling Nut ‘ © 2ea,ltem140ri5
N 30229 Gasket/Washer 2 ea., ltems 16 and 17; 1 ea., items 18 thru 24
0 30109 Screw © 2ea.,litem29
P 300281 Shoreham Lever Handie 2 ea., ltem 30

____ T y

KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS

NOTES: _ LEGEND:
For pop-up drain see K-7701. ‘ ‘ t Specify Finish.

105438-8-AA () _ ‘ 214 KOHLER CO., KOHLER, WISCONSIN 53044



KOHLER _
. SERVICE PARTS . LAVATORY FITTINGS

_ 7 K-6848 BRAVURA LADY VANITY LAVATORY FITTING

ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.

4 Ordeting Options )
Parl No.
Hem or Kit
1 486951
2 484594
3 8
4 48697%
567 C
8 20475
@ thru 14 AD
15, 14, 47 D
18, 19 o
20,21 E
22 - *
23 F
24 440561, G
24 thru 28 =]
7 29454
28 4495
29 443091
30 43262
M 357643
32 413153
33,34 H
343294
36 413404
. J
("~ Kit Ordering Information ] A
Kit Kt Part No.  Kit Name Kit Condlents
A 30294 Vaive Rebuilding : 2 eq, items @ thru 14
B 301053 Screw 2eaq, item 3
C 30234 Aftachment SA. ’ 2eq, itemsS5 6,7, 18, and 9
D 30002 Vaive Replacement 1eq, items? thru 47
E 30232 Extension Gasket ) 2 eq, items 20 and 24
F 30230 Coupling Nut 2eq, item 23
G 413081 Spout Nut ) . 1ea, items 24 thru 28
H 30235 Link SA ) ; 1eaq, items 33 and 34
. : : J/
KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
7 NOTES: : LEGEND: o N
. *Not available as a setvice part. 1 Specity finish.
S For pop-up drain, see Page 2-35. :
\. )

105439-0685 : 2-15 KOHLER CO KOHLER WISCONSIN 53044



KOHLER |
SERVICE PARTS ~ LAVATORY FITTINGS

K-6850 BRAVURA MAN'S LAV FITTING

ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.

Pari No.
Hiem or i
| 486953
2 ABS94
3 B .
4 48597%
56,7 [
8 20475
9 thru 14 A
15, 16, 17 D
18, 19 E
20, 21 F
22 L]
23 G
4 410561, H
24, 25, 26 H
27 20464, H
28 41495 H
29 413091
30 43262
A 29700
32 4345¢
33 |
34 413791
as - 343291
36 41385¢
kY 41382
- 38 thry 41 J
42 41381
N J
( Kt Ordering Information )
Kit Kit Part No. Kit Name iat Confents
A 30204 Vaive Rebuilding 2 eq., itemns 9 thru 44
B 304053 Screw 2eq, item 3
C 30234 Atlachment SA . 2eq, femsS, 6,and 7
3] 30002 Vaive Replacement 1 eq. ftlems @ thru 17
E 30234% Nut-SA . 2 ec,, items 18 and 19
F 30232 Extension Gasket 2 eq,, iterns 20 and 21
G 302304 Coupling Nut 2 eq, item 23
H 41308% Spout-Nut Assembly 1eq., items 24 thru 28
i 30235 Link SA 1eaq., item 33 .
J 302361 Bofile Attachment i 1eq., items 38 thru 41
\. _/
KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
NOTES: LEGEND: ™
* Not ovailable as @ service parl. 1 Specify finish.
For pop-up drain see Page 2-35. .
\. . J

105440-0685 - : 216 KOHLER CO KOHLER WISCONSIN 53044



KOHLER
SERVICE PARTS © LAVATORY FITINGS

N-6956 ALTERNA . LADY VANITY LAVATORY FITTING
K-7449-FL§ FLAIR LADY VANITY LAVATORY FITIING
K-7449-DB FLAIR Il LADY VANITY LAVATIORY FITTING
K-7449-T TRITON I LADY VANITY LAVATORY FITTING

ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART KUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KiT LETTER.

(" Ordering Options \
Part No
Hem or
1 B
2 C
3 D
4 39624
5 20475
6 thru #1 At
12,13, 14 E
15,16 F
17 *
18 G
19 40561, M
2002 M
22 29464, M
23 41495, M
24 413094
25 43262
26 Horl
27 413458
28,29
30
3t 413101
32 K
33 L
3 2917
as N
. J/
/" Kt Ordering Information ‘ A
K Kit Pari No.  Kit Name. ) Kit Contents
A . 30294 Valve Rebuilding . 2 eqa., items 6 thru 11
B 300974 Screw 2eq, item1
C 30024% Triten i Handle : 1e0. Hot 1ea Cold itern 2
D 30083t Escutcheon 2eq, item 3
E 30002 Volve Reptacement 1eq., Hems 6 thru 14
F 30234t Attachment . 2 eq, Hems 15 and 16
G 302301 Coupling Nut 2 eq, tem 18
H 35764t Lift Knob (lmon Flair, Fiair § Round) 1eq, item 26 ‘
] 29700 Lift Knob [Allerna Square) 1eaq, item 26
] 30235 Link SA ] : 1eqa., items 28 and 29
K 29246 Index Cap 4pr of 4 finishes; item 32
L 30105¢ Screw 2eq, item 33
M 41308% Spout Nut SA ‘ 1eaq, items 19 thru 23
N 1062995 Fiair, Flair Ik Handle Options ‘ See INDEX
- .
KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
NOTES: " OEND: ™
* Not available as a service part. 1 Specify finish.
For pop-up dradin, see Page 2-35. § Reference Number Only.
oShading indicates product disconlinued.
~ mParts further exploded within cataleg; see INDEX
. ‘ _

105441-0685 : ‘ ' 217 KOHLER CQ: KOHLER, WISCONSIN 5304 4



KOHLER
SERVICE PARTS

 LAVATORY FITTINGS

K-6962 ALTERNA SHAMPOO LAVATORY FITTING

[MAN'S LAY WITH K-94610 SOAP/LOTION DISPENSER)’

ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR 17 LETTER.

r Ordering Options \

Part No. e
ltem or iat 35
! ® 36 \S
-2 C
3 20M74 \.
3 z =
5 39924 7.8 |
[ . 20475 ;
7 ““:11 12 AE 3 '
13, 14,15 E —
T 48,47 F (o)
18 : &
19 G .
20 41056, J (.
24,22 J -
23 29464,.) k)
24 41495, J
25 413094
26 43262
27 29700%
28 41315¢
29,30 H
A :
33 41385¢ ~—
34 © 413821
35 thru 38 |
39 41381
\. ./
(" Kit Ordering Information ™
Kit Kit Part No.  Kit Name Kit Contents
A 30294 Valve Rebuilding 2eq, items 7 thru 12
B 29746 Index Caps 4 pr of 4 finishes: item 1
C 301051 Screw 2eq, ilem2 )
D 30083t Escutcheon 2eaq, item4
E 30002 - Valve Replacement 1eq, items 7 thru 15
F 30234 Altachment SA 2eq, items 16 and 17
G 30230¢ °  Coupling Nut 2eq, item 19
H 30235 Link SA 1eq, items 29 ond 30
| 30236%  Aftachment SA 4eq, ilems 35 thru 38
J 41308t Spout SA 1ea, items 20 thru 24
4 J
: KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
/ NoEs: LEGEND: N
* Not gvailable as a service part. { Specify finish.
For pop-up drain see page 2-35.
- J
105442-0685 . 218 KOHLER CO ¥OHLER WISCONSIN 53044



KOHLER

SERVICE PARTS

LAVATORY FITTINGS

K-6971 ALTERNA - SHELF-BACK LAVATORY FITTING

K-8040-FL§ FLAIR SHELF-BACK LAVATORY FITTING

K-8040-T  TRITON It SHELF-BACK LAVATORY FITTING

K-8040-DB FLAIR i SHELF-BACK LAVATORY FITTING

K-13322 FINESSE SHELF-BACK LAVATORY FITTING

ORDER BY KOT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KiT LETTER.
( Ordering Opfions N
Part No.
flem or Kit

1 B

2 C

3 20475

4thru @ AD

10,11, 12 D

13 E

14 3

15 40933, K, N -

16 K

17 410073 KN

18 343491

19 34898

20 337N

21 J

22 F

23 51198

24 G

25 H

26 20717

27 I .

28.29 30 N

H Q

3z P

33 Q
- J

(” it Ordering Information ™~
Kit K0t Part No. Kt Name Gt Contents
A 30294 Valve Rebuilding 2eq, items 4 thu 9
B 30097t screw 2 eq, item1
C 300241 Triton Il Handles 1ea. Hol 1eq. Cold: item 2
D 30002 Vaive Replacement 1 eq, items 4 thru 42
3 30085% Escutcheon 2 eq, item 13
F 30230 Coupling Nut 2 eq, item 22
G 20746 Index Cap 4 pt  of 4 finishes; item 24
H 30105 Screw . 2eq, jtem 25
| 1062995m Flair, Fiair Ii Handle Options See INDEX
J 3013 Screw 2eq, item21
K 344353 Spout SA {1 eq., items 15, 16, ond 47
L aMis Valve Replacement {Closes Clockwise, Finesse) ienq, items 4 thiu 9
M 30134 Vaive Replaocement {Closes Counterclockwise, Finesse) 1 ea items 4 thru @
N 30406 Spout SA . ltems 45, 17, 28, 29, and 30
O 303341 Smoll Finesse Handle 2 eu item 34
P 30336 Screw 2 eq,, item 32
a 303353 Plug Bufton 1 ea. Hot 4 ea. Cold; item 33
. J
KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS .
fm: LEGEND: ™\
* Not available as a service part. 1 Specity finish,
For pop-up drain see Poge 2-35. § Reference Number Oniy.
aShading indicates product discontinued.
» Parts further exploded in catalog; see INDEX.
9 Y,
105443-0665 - 2-19 KOHLER CO KOHLER WASCONSIN 53044



KOHLER

SERVICE PARTS

LAVATORY FTTINGS

K-7450% CONSTELLANION

K-8040% TRITON

SHELF-BACK LAVAJORY FITIING
SHELF-BACK LAVAIORY FITIING

ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.

4 Ordering Options )
Part No.
Item or Kit
1 BorC
2 D
3. 20475
4 thry 9 AEOF
10,11, 12 Earf
13 G
14 343491
15 410071, K
16 K
17 40933, K
18 34898
19 H
20 51198
i :
22 !
23 J
. U
(" Kit Ordering Information N
iat Kit Part No.  Kit Name Kif Contents
A 30294 Valve Rebuilding 2eq, items 4 thru 9
B 304071 Screw (Roundhead) 2eq, item1
C 30097% Screw (Countersunk) 2 eq, item 1
D 30027¢ Triton Hondle 1eqa. Hol, 1eq. Cold; tem 2
E 30002 valve Replacement (Closes Clockwise) 1eq, items 4 thru 12
F 30004 Vaive Reptacement (Cioses Counterclockwise) 1eq., items 4 thry 42
e 300851 Escutcheon 2 eq., ltem 13
H o3 Screw . 2eq, item 19
| 300263 . Constellation Handle " 1eq. Hot, 1ea. Cold; item 22
J 30109t Screw 2eaq, item 23
K 344351 Spout . 1eaq., items15, 16, and 17
. J
KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
/" noms: : LEGEND: N
* Not available as a service part. 1 Specify finish.
For pop-up drain see Page 2-35. § Reference Number Only.
0 Shading indicates product discontinued.
. J/
105444-0685 2-20 " KOHLER CO KOHLER, WISCONSIN 53044



KOHLER | |
S E RV I C E PA RTS ' LAVATORY FITTINGS

K-11820 TREND SHELF-BACK.LAVATORY FITTING
-PH WITH PLASTIC HANDLES
-B WITH LEVER HANDLES

ORDER BY I(I'l' NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.

4 Ordering Options 1
Part No
Item or Kit
1 B
2 c
3 DorE
4 FarG
Sthru @ AForG
ForG
" H
12 l.
13 410563, M
12 M -
15 40933, M
16 204891
17 20506
18 20490
192 33799
20 51189
29 *
22 . J
23 K
24 L
. J
(" Kit Ordering Informetion : ‘ )
Kit Kit Part No.  Kit Name : Kit Conients
A 30404 Valve Rebuilding . 2eq, items 5 thru 9
B 0000 Plug Bution 1eqa. Hol, 1ea. Cold; item 1
Cc 30098 Screw : 2 eq, tem 2
D - 30009 Trend Acrylic Handie 1ea. Hol, 1eqa. Cold; item 3
E 30013 Trend Chrome Handle 1ea. Hotl, 1eaq. Cold; item.3
F 30141 Valve Replacement (Closes Clockwise) 1ea. tems 4 thru 10
G 30440 valve Replacement (Closas Counterclockwise) 1eq, items 4 thu 10
H 30237 Brass Lock Nut : 2eqa, itermn 11
1 300803 Fange 2ea, iterm 12
J 30230 Coupling Nui 2 eq, lem 22
K 30109 Screw 2 eqa, ftem 23
L 30028 Shoreham Handie 1eqa. Hot 1eq. Cold: item 24
M 208841 Spout Assembly 1ea, ltems 13, 44, and 15
.
KITS MAY INCLUDE EXGRA PARTS
/ NOTES: ‘ LEGEND:
Other Product Numbers Using Same Parls } Specity finish.
K-40820§ K-10822% K-10824% ) § Reference Number Only.
*Not avgitable as a service parl. DShading indicates product discontinued,
For pop-up drgin see page 2-35. ‘ N
e J/

AD5445-0685 ‘ o ' 2- KOHLER CO KOHLER, WISCOMNSIN 53044



KOHLER _ .
S ERVI C E PA RTS ' | LAVATORY FITTINGS

. K-7445T  TRITON Il BANCROFT LAVATORY FITIING

ORDER BY IGT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.

e Ordering Options )

Part No.
lem or Kit
4 8
2 C
3 D
4 3575
5 20475
6 thra 11 AE
12,13. 14 E
15, 16 F
17 34303
18,19 G
20,24 H
22 344001
23 thiu 27 i
28 34547
prad 34399
30 *
k| 410073
32,33 J
34 -
35 34388
36 34390
37 .
38, 39. 40
4 34158
42,43 K
A4 34392
- J
4 Kit Ordering Information : j
Kn Kit Part No.  Kif Nome Kit Contents
A 30294 Vatve Rebuilding 2 eq, items &thru 1
B 300973 ° Screw 2eaq, tem1
C 300213 Triton | Handle 1ea. Hotl 1 ea. Cold; item 2
D 300783 Escutcheon 2eaq, tem3
E 30002 valve Replacement 1eaq., tems &thru 14
F 30231 Attachment SA : 2 eq,, iterns 15 and 16
G 30230 Coupling Nut 2 eq. item 18 or 19
H 0229 Gasket 2'ea, iterns 1¢ and 20; 1 eq,, items 38, 39, and 40
1 0239 Vaive Rebuilding . 1eq. tems 23 thru 27
J 30234 Attachment SA 2 eq, terns 32 and 33
K 30238 Fermue SA. 1eq, ftems 42 and 43
KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
NOTES: . UGEND: ™
* Not available as a service parl, 1 Specify finish.
For pop-up drain see Page 2-35.
- . J

105445-0685 - 2-22 KOHMLER CO KOHLER, WISCONSIN 53044



KOHLER

S E RVI C E : PA RTS LAVAIORY FHTTINGS
K-7490 WIDESPREAD METERING LAVATORY FITTING
K-7491 WIDESPREAD METERING LAVATORY FITTING
{RIGID CONNECTION])
ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.
( Ordering Options \
Part No.
item or Kit H
1 B : o~ :
2 C I g T 1
5 5 g~
4 :E157‘|5 E = 1 |
5,67 — i
8 thru 21 A | ! ™~
22.23 F ! ~—13 ! :
24,25 G *‘ i 3
26 38692 ‘ 2
27,28 H : !
29 thru 36 | ! i
37 35621 - AT .--4
k}:] Jork L By ! : .
.39 410611 P @5 | - -
40 SHP6L H | " B
M 35810* i ~~——15 : =
|
L e—n | & °
! | 6
! . @
H 18 :
i | 1
| |
i -1 !
I SE==20 i
| B o9
Lo : S—10
'-._.J : ;
S
o i
(" Kt Ordering information ™\
Kt it Part No.  Kit Name Kit Contents
A 30129 Valve Rebuilding 1eq, items B thru 21
B s Screw 2eq, ftem 1
C 300313 Knob 1eq. Hot, 1eq Cold; item 2
D 300891 Escuicheon 2eq, tem 3
E 30130 Bonnet 1eq, lemsS5 6, and 7
F k] Barrel and Stem 1eqa, items 22 and 23
G 30240 Altachment SA. 2eq, items 24 ond 25
H 30230 Coupling Nut 2 eq, item 27 or 28
1 30229 GasketWasher 2 eq,, items 29 and 30; 1 eq,, Iiems 3 thru 35
J 2970%¢ Spout for Pop-Up {eqa, item 38
K 29705 Spout 1eq, item 38
\ - -
KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
(" wors: LEGEND: ~\
* For use on hCNPop-Up unifs. 1 Specify finish.
For pop-up drain see Page 2-35.
" | J
105447-0685 2-23 KOHLER CO KOHLER WISCONSIN 53044



KOHLER |
SERVICE PARTS | | |  LAVATORY FITTINGS

K-7494-F METERING LAVATORY FAUCET . -
K-7990-F METERING LAVATORY FAUCET WITH POP-UP DRAIN o
. (FLEXIBLE CONNECTORS)

ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETVER.

( " Ordering Options N

Part No.
temn or it
1 B
2 C
3 D
4 35715
567 E
8 thru 22 A
23,24 F
25, 26 G
27 40062
28 H
29 i
30 - JorK )
3 410641, J or K
32thruds L
\. v
( Kit Ordering Information , - N
at Kit Part No.  KIt Name Kit Confenis
A 329 Valve Rebuilding ' 1eq. items 8 thru 22
B. 300314 Push Knobs 41 ea. Hot, 1eqa Cold; item1
C NS Screw 2 eq, item 2
D 300891 Escutcheon 2eq, ifem3
E AcM3o Bonnet teq, items5 6, and 7
F kK] Banel and Stem ) 4 eq. items 23 and 24
G 30240 Aftachment SA 2-eq., items 25 and 26
H 30233 Hose . 2 eqa, item 28
| 30230 Coupling Nut - 2eq, item 29
J 400381 Spout with Aerator 4 eq., items 30 and M
K 400331 Spout with Aerator for Pop-Up 4 eq., items 30 and 31
L 40035 Tee SA . 4 eq., itemns 32 thru 35
% : : y,
KITs M INCI,IIDE EXTRA PARTS ’
/- NOTES: © LEGEND: N
For pop-up drgin, see Page 2-35. 1 5pecify finish. :
\. : /

405533-0585 2-24 _ KOHLER CO KOHLER, WISCONSIN 53044



KOHLER _ ' o
SE RV' C E PA RTS | T LAVATORY HTTINGS

K-7500 SENTRY SELF-CLOSING LAVATORY FAUCET

ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.

4 Ordering Options )
"~ Part No.
Hem or Kit
1 33236%
2.3.4 B
5 33237%
[ 3537
7 d9a1i
§thru 44 A
15 35563
16 34988
17 *
18,19, 20 C
- J
(" Kit Ordering information ' ' )
at Kit Part No.  Kit Name Kit Contents
A 30125 Vaive Rebuilding 1eaq., items 8 thru 14
B 30243 Lock Nut SA 1ea, tems 2, 3, and 4
C 30228 = Aftachment SA ) 2 eq, items 18, 19, and 20
KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS '
NOTES: ; LEGEND: o ™\
* Not available as a service part. 1 Specify finish.
L | ' y

105449-0685 2-25 : KOHLER CO KCHIER WISCONSIN 53044



KOHLER

SERVICE PARTS LAVATORY FITTINGS
K-7504 SIGNAL SELF-CLOSING PUSH BUTTON LAVATORY FITTING
ORDER BY Ki¥ NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KT LETTER.
4 Ordering Options \
Part No.
Hem or Kit
4 440724
2 339734, *
3,45 B
6 thru 19 A
20,21 C
22 -
23,24 25 D
i
i
|
@ } N S
|
laf/@ | 24
u—-—*""ﬂ ; B
\_ ) 15 -——-—%
4 Kit Ordering Information N
Kit Kit Part No.  Kit Nome Kit Contents
A 30129 Valve Rebuilding 1eaq., items 6 thru 19
B 302414 Lock Ring SA. feqa. tems 3, 4, and 5
C 30242 Barrel and Stem 1ea. items 20 and 21
D Aftachment SA 2eaq, items 23, 24, and 28

30228

_/
KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
NOTES: LEGEND: N\
* Specify indexH or C. t Specity finish. .
** Not avdiiable as q service part
. J/

105450-0685

2-26

KOHLER CO KOHLER WISCONSIN 53044



'KOHLER
SERVICE PARTS

LAVATORY FITTINGS

K-7510 SENTINEL LAVATORY FITING
K-7542 ARGYLE LAVATORY FITTING
K-7543 LAVATORY FTTING WITH LEVER HANDLE

ORDER BY XIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOY ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.

Ordering Options
Parl No.
ftermn or kit
1 A
2 B
3 343651
4thru @ D
10, 11,12 C
by 15. 16 E ’
14, 15.
Bz B . %
nJ
23 Ford | I~ 2~
26 ForJ Iy 11— @
: 4 —~ 1 3--..‘_ @
< s
20-..___©
N
L~
o _/
r | Y
Kit Ordering Infoirmation ’
Kt  KtPortNo. Kit Name Kit Confents
A 30105 Screw 2eq, item 1
B 30)151 Handle 1ea. Hot, 4 ea. Cold: item 2
o 30002 Valve Replacement 1'eq, items 4 thnu 12
D 30294 Valve Rebuilding 2eq,.items 4 thiu ¢
£ 30228 Attachment SA 2 eq, items 14, 15, and 16
F 30295 Valve Rebuilding 2eq, itemns 18 thru 23, 26
G 31871 Stem w/Washer and Screw (Closes Clockwise) 1eq, iterns 21 thru 24
H 31872 Stem w/Washer and Screw (Closes Counterclockwise) 1eq., items 21 thru 24
| 300253 Lever Handle 1ea. Hot. 1 ea. Colg: item 25
J - 56318 Seat Replacement Kit 1eq., items 23and 26
\ : A
KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
(" NOTES: LEGEND: . ™)
* Nof available as a service part. 1 Specify finish.
X )
105451-BA (1192) 227 KOHLER CO KOHLER WISCONSIN 53044




KOHLER
SERVICE PARTS

LAVATORY FITTINGS
K-7520 - STATION LAVATORY FITTING
K-8194 STATION LAVATORY FITTING
ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER. ‘
@,_—' 3
/— Ordering Options \ 12 ey
Part No. 3
Hem or Kit
1 494141
2,34 B
5 thru 16 A
17 32573
18 thru 20 C.
s 32753
22 31872
23 32459¢
24 E
25 D ‘
26 35663 L
27 34223t
28 3537
29 332373
30,1, 32 F
33 33236¢
34 -
. /
4 Kit Ordering Information \
Kit iit Part No.  Kif Name . Kit Contents
A 30298 Valve Rebuilding 1eq, items S thru 16
B 0297 Flow Control Screw 1eq, items 2, 3, and 4
C 30228 Aftachment SA 2eq, items 48,19, and 20
D 30105 Screw - 2 eq, item 25
E 30025¢ Lever Handle 4ea Hot 1eq Cold; item 24
F 30243 Washer/Nut 1eq, items 30, 31, ond 32
\_ J
13TS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
NOTES: LEGEND: N
* Not available as a service part. 1 Specily finish,
\. Y,
105452-0685 2-28 KOHLER CO KOHIER WISCONSIN 53044



KOHLER _
SERVICE PARTS | | LAVATORY FITTINGS

K-7524 ' BUBBLER

ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.

4 Ordering Options A 3 ’
: Pari No. . 5“"’
Hem or Kit
11
1 494141 _ S 1y
2 358804 '
3 33470% 15
g thru 8 34822
ry
9 32652t : O—14
40 thru 44 A 1 S 3
15 3I2136% ’
16 32134 18
17 32135 -
18 32922
9 :
20, 24, 22 [
s’
\ _J
(" wt Ordering Intormation ' ' C Y
Kit Kit Part No.  Kit Name Kit Contenis
A 30296 Valve Rebuilding ’ 1eq. items 10 thru 14
B 30297 Flow jeq, tems5thru 8
[od 30228 Aftachment SA 2 eq,, iterns 20 thru 22
KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
¢/~ NOmES: LEGEND: o . x
*Not available as ¢ service part. 1 Specify finish.
- . | Jl

105453.0685 ‘ 2-29 KOHLER CO KOHLER, WISCONSIN 53044



KOHLER \
SERVICE PARTS

LAVATORY HTTINGS
K-7532 RAND . ICE WATER FITTING ' '
ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.
( Ordering Options ) . @\l
Part No.
Hem or Kt % >
1 32652¢ .
2 thru 6 A 3
7 _ 327224 Sy
g 32_723
10 34182 7
1 34997
12 thru 15 B §
s
o
B
\. _ _/
4 Kit Ordering Informatien ™

Kit Kit Part No.  Kit Name
A 30296 valve Rebuilding
B 30297 Fiow Rebuilding

Kit Contenis

1eq, items 2thru 6
1eq, itemns 412 thru 15

. . /
KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS )
NOTES: LEGEND: . N
* Not available as a service part. 1 Specify finish.
\. _/
" 105454-0685 2-30

KOHLER CO KOHLER, WISCONSEN 53044



KOHLER
. SE RVI C E PA RTS | LAVATORY FITTINGS

j [ K-7480 INSTITUTIONAL LAVATORY HITTING FOR K-2465
K-7481 ) INSTITUTIONAL LAVATORY FITTING FOR K-246&

ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.

(" Ordering Oplions A
’ Part No.
ftem or Kit
1 B
2 32607
3 C
4 _ 32608°
Sand 6 IE)
821 EF
1 28518, F
12 thru 48 F A
19 thry 22 F
32588
24,25, 26 G .
27 J2611°
28 32610
29 H
30 33034, H
| 344481, H
a2 ]
a3 33858, 1
34 thry 37 J
38 35615
39 thiu 42 K
!
/
AN J
/_KH Ordering Inlgrmn‘llnn . \
K 0t Parl No.  Kit Name . Kii Contents
A 30132 Valve Rebwiiding 2 e0., items 12 thru 18
8 300321 Push Bution - 41ea. Hot 4eq, Cold
C 300911 Escutcheon 2eq, item 3
b 30244 Aftachment SA 2ea, ttems Sand &6
E 30246 Boft Nut Fiange 2 ea., items 9 and 10; 1 e, items 7 and §
F 73 Complete End Body ) . 2eq., items 9 and 10; 4 eq,, lems B ond 41 thru 22
G 34683 Union Tee SA 1eq, items 24, 25, and 256 :
H 349231 Spout SA . 1ea, ttems 29, 30, ond 31
I N4 Strainer Assembly 1eq. Htems 32 and 33
J 18357 Spud Assembly : 1ea., ftems 3 thu 37
K 31685% Bolt Assemnbly 1eq. tems 39 thru, 42
\. J
KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
prm—y : _ BeEND: N
‘ * Specliy length. ) 1 Specify tinish.
S * Assemnbly not included with fitting. -
\. ' , ' - J

105455-0685 2-31 . KOHLER CO KOHLER, WISCONSIN 53044



KOHLER | .
SERVICE PARTS - LAVATORY FITTINGS

K-7482 " PRISON LAVATORY FITIING FOR K-2475
K-7483 PRISON LAVATORY FITTING FOR K-24465

ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER,

( Ordering Options )
Part No.

Hem or Kit

1 B

2 Ja6010

3 C

4 J2602°

56

7 E

8910 EF

" 28518

12 thnt 18 AF

19 thru 22 F :

23 32588

24 32600

25,26 G

27 32599

28,29 G

0ty 3d . H

34 thru 37

38
39 thru 42 4

.
(" Kit Ordering Infermation : ' N
Kt Kit Part No. KIt Name . : it Contents
A 032 Valve Rebuilding : " 2eq, ftems 12 thiu 18
B 30032% Push Bution 1ea. Hol 1ea. Cold; ilem 4
C 30091t Escutcheon . 2eq, flem 3
D 30244 Attachment 2eqa, itemsSand &
E 30246 Nut SA . 1eqa, lems?7 and 8 111hr) 22; 2 eq,, items ¥ and 10
F 39 Complete End Body 2 eq, items 9 and 10
G 30245 Ferrule S.A 1 ed., items 25 or 29, 26 or 28
H 3M686™ Spud Assembly 1eq, items 30 thru 33
| 18357 Spud Assembly : " 1ea. items 34 thru 37
J 326394 Supporting Bolt 1 eq, items 39 thru 42
\ ‘ ‘ - J
. TS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
/~ NoTs: LEGEND: _ N\
° Specify length. { Specify finish.
** Not included with fittings. .
- ' . _ J

105456-0685 . 2.32 ' KOHLER CO KOHLER, WISCONSIN 53044



*“-_L’/(

KOHLER I
SERVICE PARTS o LAVATORY FITTINGS

K-7485 INSTIFUTIONAL LAVATORY FITTING FOR K-2485
K-7486 INSTITUTIONAL LAVATORY FITING FOR K-2484

ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR IT LETTER.

Part No
tem or Kit
1 B
g 32630°
4 32628*
56 D
7 E
8,910 EF
" 28518, F
218  AF
19 thry 22 F
23 32588
24,25, 26
27 2611
28 32610
29 32629
30 1
M 33034, 1
32 341481, |
3 413351
34, 35, 36 G
3383
a8 33908
39 429103
40 30081
| . 35415
42 thru 45 J
\ J
(" Ordering Information o )
Kit Kit Part No. it Name Kit Contents
A M3z Valve Rebuilding 2 eq,, itemns 12 thiu 18
B - 30032% Push Button . 1ea Hot1eqa., Cold
C 30094t Escutcheon 2 e¢a, itern 3 :
D 30244 Aftachment SA 2eq, items5and 6
E 30245 fiolt Nut Flonge ] 2 eq. items 9 and 10; 4 eq., items 7 and 8
F 34739 Complate End Bedy 2 eq, items ? ond 10; 1 eq,, items 8 and 11 thru 22
G 30224 Gasket 1eq, items 34, 35 ond 36
H 683 Union Tee SA 1ea, #tems 24, 25, and 26
| 349234 Spout 5.A. 1ea, items 30, 34, and 32
4 316851 Bolt Assembly ’ . 1eq, items 42 ttwu 45
. J
‘ KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
{ NoT: rrr— . N
*Specify length. 1 Specity finish.
AN _ J

105457-0685 ' 2-33 ' KOHLER CO KOMLER, WISCONSIN 53044



LAVATORY ANGLE SUPPLY WITH STOP
KOHLER, oo AR K 7600~ *e AR

SE RV!CE PARTS K—7606—**—AA, K—7606—P —**—AA

o

14

K-7608
@ Ve 10
9 e A
g 02
7
W
SERVICE PARTS SERVICE KITS
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. MEMNO. QTY.  DESCRIPTION
32803  Sure Grip Flange 30133 Valve Kit

32804 Pipe .

32805 Coupling, 3/8 NPT x 1/4 NPT

33315 Pipe, 3/BNPTx51/4

34554 Valve Body 3/8

34536 Valve Stemn ) 35085
32748 Washer, .4501D x .665 0D

34117 0O-Ring, 205

82749  Nut, Packing

10 33385 Handle, 4 Arm Stop

1 33357 Screw, B—32 NC-—-2A x .563

12 20429 Flange tea Handle, 4 Arm Stop

13 24006 Supply to Yoke 1/2 1ea. Screw, B~32 NC-2A x .563
14 35710 Supply Tube Assembly 1/2 35214 Angle Stop, 1/2 IP

15 35886 Nut, 1/2—14 NPSM € 1 ea. Vaive Stem

16 35213 Ball Sleeve, 1/2 . 7 1ea.-  Washer, 450 D x .665 OD
17 35132 Vaive Body, 1/2 8 1 ea. O-Ring, 205

: 9 1ea. Nut, Packing

10 1ea, Handle, 4 Arm Stop

11 1 ea. Screw, 8§32 NC-2A x .563
17 1 ea. Vaive Body, 1/2

1ea. Vaive Stem
1 ea. Washer, .450 1D x 665 oD
1ea. O-Ring, 205
1 ea. Nut, Packing
Angie Stop Assembly, 3/8 IP
1ea. Valve Body 3/8

ea. Valve Stem
1 ea. Washet, .450 1D x .665 OD
1ea O-Ring, 205
1-ea, Nut, Packing

OmNN BEN -

“OUE®NO OETO
-l
[
2

-

Variation and/or finish/color code may be required when erdering.

Page 1 of 1 ‘
105458~ BA (0492) _ 2—-34 KOHLER CO., KOHLER WISCONSIN US.A.



KOHLER. |
SE RVICE PARTS | LAVATORY FITTINGS

K-7704 _ POP-UP DRAIN

ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.

Ordering Oplions w : ?’9
" Part No. i
e or Kit
1 207811° 16
§' 2’ ‘7’ 3 1 ‘ _
8thu15 ' LT
S =
17
18.10.20 G
2 30616
22 H
2
|
: 18
&
I
I )
&
: bl
=
1 C——
i
i
i
I A
I
I
1
o W, -
(" Kit Ordering Information ‘ | )
it Kit Port No.  Kif Name ' - : Kit Contents |
A 20844; " Flon%e Kit 1eqa.items2.3and 4
B Link Kit 1eq,ifemsd 6and7
C 38780t** Bcli Lever Kit 1 ea., iterns 8 thru 15
D 38736 1 eq., iterns 16 and 17
E aN124 Stopper (Vandat Proof-Hooked Base) 1eq. items 16 and 17
F 30224 Gasket Service Kit 1eq. tems 16 and 17
G 38775 Stopper (Vandal Proof-Locped Base) 1 e, iterns 18, 19 and 20
H 206941 Drain Assernbiv 1 eq., iterns 16, 17 and 22
A
KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
r o LEGEND: ]
© * Check applicable faucet for comect Iiff rod ossembly 1 Specify finish.
** Loy axtanded 9 ball lever, order #20700. ]
- ' ' y

10545012856 _ 235 KOHLER CO. KOHLER, WISCONSIN 53044



KOHLER.
SERVICE PARTS | LAVATORY FITTINGS

K-7710 METAL STOPPER LAVATORY DRAIN
K-7712 CHAIN AND STOPPER LAVATORY DRAIN
K-7715 OPEN STRAINER LAVATORY DRAIN
K-7716§ : BEEHIVE STRAINER LAVATORY DRAIN

1%

ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.

( Ordering Options \ 6 1
Pari No.
or Kit
1 *
2,3 A
4 © 33884%
5 306461
67,8 B
"
ﬁ/ |
K-7746 '
o J ‘
/” Kit Ordering Information N
K Kt Part No.  Kif Name . : Kit Contents
A 30247 Gasket Service Kit 1ea,tems2and 3
8 30389 Chain and Stopper 1ea, temsd, 7, and 8

.
(.-

KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS

NOTES: ) LEGEND:
+ Not available as a service part. 1 Specify finish.
§ Reference Number Only.

t Shading indicates product discontinued.
. . | R

KOHLER CO KOHLER WISCONSIN 53044

105460-1287 . 2-36



—

KOHLER

SERVICE PARTS

LAVATORY FITTINGS
K-11800-R  TREND Il LAVATORY FITING WITH POP-UP DRAIN
K-11802-R TREND N LAVATORY FITTING
ORDER BY KIY NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.
e ~ O
Ordering Options 2 ——F
Part No.
Item or k|
1 ' B
2 C
3 Dorc
45 E
6thru @ E A
10 A
" F
12 410561
13 20781
14 * '
. _J
4 Kit Ordering Information )
Kit Kit Part No.  Kit Name . it Confenis
A 30404 Valve Rebuilding 2eq, flemsSthru 10
B 30000 Piug Bufton 2eq, tem 4
C 30098 Screw 2eq, tem 2
D 3004 Chrome Handle 2eq, item3
E 30395 .Valve Replacement 1eqa. items 4 thru 10
F 30228 Aftachment SA 2 eq, temH
G 30009 Clear Acrylic Handles 2eq, item 3
(Y
KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
!~ NoEs: LEGEND:
" Not avqilable as a service part. . 1 Specify finish.
For pop-up drain see Page 2-47.
\. J
106153-0685 2-37 KOHLER CO KOHLER, WISCONSIN 53044



KOHLER
SE RVI C E | PA RTS LAVATORY FITTINGS

K-7412 FLAIR N CENTERSET LAVATORY FITTIING
WITH MULTI-SWIVEL SPOUT

ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT 1ETTER.

4 Ordering Oplions \
Part No.
ftem or Kit
1ihru & D
7 34260
8 thru 13 AB
14,15, 16 B
47,18, 19 C
20 .
bl 401561
22 EorF
23 42045
. /
(” Kit Ordering Information , N
Kit Kii Part No.  Kit Name - Kit Contents _
A 30294 Yalve Rebuilding 2 eq, itemns 8 thry 13
B 30002 Vaive Replacement ) 1ec, items 8 thru 16
C 30227 Aftachment SA 2ea, items 47,18, and 19
el 106299%8  Fiair, Flair i Hondle Options See INDEX
E 410563 Aerator | 1eq, ilem 22 (Aerator)
F K-7777% Swinger {not illustrated) 1ea, item 22 (Swinger)
e
KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
{~ wores: ‘ - LEGEND: o N
* Not available as a service part. 1 Specify finish. ,
§Reference Number Only.
uParts further exploded in catafog; see INDEX.
. , ' J

106155-0685 2-38 KOHLER CO KOHLER, WISCONSIN 53044



- KOHLER
SERVI C E PARTS | LAVATORY FITHNGS

K-13328 FINESSE GOOSENECK LAVATORY FITING W/SPRAY
K-13330 FINESSE GOOSENECK LAVATORY ATIING W/AERATOR

ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.

(" )
Ordeting Ophions =) q
Part No. . 3“
or Kit
1 B ‘
2 c 1
k! D i
4 E '
5 5715
é 20475 |
7 thru 12 AForG
13.14,15 ForG |
16,17 H
18 20480 |
19 |
D2 J. |
: 35834 |
27 35810
28 * |
29 K
30 L |
31,3233 LM |
|
|
l
!
|
i
\. W, |
L
( Kit Ordering Information N
Kit _ Kit Part No. it Name . : Kit Contents
A 30294 Valve Rebuilding 2 eq, items 7 thiu 12
B 30335 Plug Button : 1eqa. Hot 1eaq Cold; item 1
C 30336 Screw - 2ed, tem2
D 30333¢ Finesse Handle (Large) 2eqa, item3
E 300781 Escutcheon ‘ 2eq, item4
F ki kY3 Vaive Replacement [Closes Counterclockwise) 1eq, items7thi15
G M35 Valve Repiacement (Closes Clockwise) 1 eq, items 7 thru 15
H 30231 Attachment SA 2 ea, items 16 and 17
| 30230 Coupitng Nut 2 eqa, tem19
J nz229 Gasket 2 eq, items 20 thru 25
K 377251 Aerator 1 eq, item 20
L 296141 Spray Head Assemnbly {1 eq., items 30 thru 33
M 30341t Spray Face SA 1 eq., item M, 32, 33
. : . )
KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
(" noms: LEGEND: )
* Not available os a service part. 1 Specify finish.
** For pop-up drain, see Page 2-35. j
o W,

106156-BA (1192) : 2-39 , KOHLER CO KOMLER WISCONSIN 53044



KOHLER
SERVICE PARTS  Luaowremmes

K-4843 v GEORGES BRASS HIGH COUNTRY LAVATORY FITTING
¥ WITH FLEXIBLE CONNECTIONS

ORDER BY XIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETIER.

Q o 3

Ordering Oplions
ttem orKif

a2 QO O B LN
a0
~ e
Bgss
s 5
+ 4

40004
23,2425 €
27 410561
28 40152I
29 40140
30 34304
31 H
o8

. S

'\
(" Kit Ordering information
Kit Kit Pari No,  Kit Name : Kit Contents
A 30294 Valve Rebuilding ] 2 eq, items 13 thry 18
B 300971 Screw 2eq, Hem 4
C 30127 " Valve Replacement {Closaes Counterclockwise] 1eqa. items 43 thru 21
D 30128 Valve (Closes Clockwise) 1ea. items 13 thru 24
E 30332 Attachment SA. 2 eq, items 23, 24, and 25
F 30233 Flexible Hose 2 eq, item 26
G 30342 Gasket 3 eq., item 1
H 40036 Tee Assembly 1eq, item 3
\ . _ : J
KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PAIH_S
(" Nows: LEGEND: _ N
* Not available as a service part, 1 Specify finish. -
** For pop-up drain, see Page 2-35.
\ . y,

106157-8A (1192) _ 240 _ KOHLER CO. KOHLER, WISCONSIN 53044



KOHLER _
SERVICE PARTS  LATORY TGS

K-13337 FINESSE HIGH COUNTRY  LAVATORY FITHNG
K-7435-DB  FLAIR || HIGH COUNTRY  LAVATORY F
-F FLEXIBLE _CONNECTIONS

ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.

ng Options
Part No. )
Hom of Kit
1 8
2 C .
3 D
5 S0340 0=
6 40002 - o0 el
n Q1L
, 14, orGor e
16,1718 | iy " § s |
9 40004 YAVY |
20 NorQ |
24 2302t |
22 410561
23 J |
2 K I
25 3515 .
26 L |
27 M !
y L7
19
: § @1
. Y - g -
{” Kit Ordering information » A
Kit Kt PariNo.  Kif Name 13t Contents
A 0294 Valve Rebuilding . 2eq, ifems 7 thny 12
B 0335 Plug Butions : 1eqa. Hotl, 1ec. Cold, tem 1
C 033 Screw : 2eq, item2
D 30333 Finesse Handle (Large) 2 eqa, tem 3
E 00771 Escuicheon 2eq, lem4
F 30134 Vaive Replacement (Closes Counterclockwise, Finesse) 1eqa, lems7 thru 15
G 30135 Vaive Repiacement (Closes Clockwise, Finesse) {eq, items7 thru 15
H 30002 Vaive Replacement [Symmetric Handies) -4ea, tems7 thru 15
I 30228 Attachment SA 2 eq, items 16, 17, and 18
J 40036 Cross Connection 1eq, ittem 23
K 343041 Escutcheon . 1eq, ilem 24
L 30233 Flexible Hose 2 eq., item 26
M 1062995m  Flair, Flair | Hondle Options ' See [NDEX.
N 40160 Lift Rod (Palished Brass) : {eq, item 20
O 40151 Lift Rod (Chrome) . 1eq.,. item 20
AN
KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS _ ‘
¢~ woms: LEGEND: _ , - N
For pop-up drain see Page 2-35. 1 Specify finish. .
§ Reference Number Only. :
sParts fuiher exploded in calalog; see INDEX
. ' ' y,

106158-0685 ' ' 2-41 KOHLER CO KOHLER WISCONSIN 53044



KOHLER -
S ERV' C E PA RTS LAVATORY FITTINGS

K-7433-DB FLARII MULT-SWIVEL WIDESPREAD LAVATORY FITTIING |

ORDER BY 1T NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.

— — @

Ordering Options '._
Part No. 2
Hem or Kit ' . 3
1thru 6 L
7 B
8 34037
) 40002
10 thru 15 AC
16, 17, 18 C
19 40002
20,24, 22 D
23 EorF
24 : 41056%
25 GorH
26 42045
27 304031
28,29 |
30 thru 33 J
K
. J
(_I(H Ordering Information N
Kit Kit Part No. Kt Name ) Kit Contents
A 30294 Vaive rebuilding 2 eq, items 10 thru 15
B 30077% Escutcheon 2 eq, item7
C 30002 Valve Replacement 1eq, iterns 10 thru 18
D 30332 Aftachment SA. 2 eq,, items 20, 21, and 22
E 402163 Spout Assembiy (Plated Finish} 1eq, item 23
F 40219 Spout Assembly (Epoxy-Cooted Brass] 1eq., item 23
G 404541 Lift Rod (Plated Finish) 1eqa, item 25
H 40156 Litt Rod (Epoxy-Coated Brass) 1eqa, item 25
1 30337 Gasket/Washer ) 1eq. items 28 and 29
J 40036 Tee Assembly . 1eaq., items 30 thru 33
K 30233 Flexibie Hose 2 eq., item 3
L 1062995a Flait, Flair Il Handle Options See INDEX.
\. . S
' KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
( NOTES: - LEGEND: \
For pop-up drain see Page 2-35. 1‘.$pecll‘v finist. ‘
: § Reference Number Only.
® Parts further exploded in cmc:log. see INDEX,
\. J

106464-0685 2-42 KOHLER CO KOHLER WISCONSIN 53044



KOHLER _
~ SERVICE PARTS ' U—

/ K-13335 FINESSE HIGH COUNTRY LAVATORY FITTING
K-13364 FINESSE HIGH COUNTRY LAVATORY FITIING WITH POP-UP DRAIN

-

ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.

Ordeting Options )
Part No.

Item or Kit
1 B
2 c
3 D
4 34250
S thru 10 A
M",12,13 AEorF
14 440563
15 345031
1% 378444
17 43271%
18 *
19 401561

20,24, 22 G

\. J/
(" 10t Ordering Information ' ' : N
it Kit Part No.  Kit Name : Kit Contents '
A 30294 Vaive Rebuilding 2eq, femsSthrui0 .
B 30335 " Plug Button ) 1 ec., Hot, 1 ea. Cold; tem 4
C 303361 Screw 2 eqa, item 2.
D 30334t Small Finesse Handle : : 2ea, tem3
E 334 valve Replacement {Closes Clockwise) 1eq., ilems 5 thru 13
F 04as Valve Replocement (Closes Counterclockwise) 1eq, tems § thu 13
G anzz7 washer/Nut 2 eq, items 20, 21, and 22
\ ' . _J
‘ KiT$ MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
NOTES: ‘ LEGEND: i ™
; * Not available as a service part. 1 Specity finish.
g For pop-up digin see Page 2-35.
. ' ‘ ' ' y

1061640685 . 2-43 KOHLER CO KOHLER, WISCONSIN 53044



KOHLER,
SERVICE PARTS LAVATORY FITTINGS

K-7;411 CENTERSPREAD™ LAVATORY FITTING

ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.

/ VOrderIng Options \

Part No.
Item or Kit
1 B
2 40193
3 © 401941
4 : c
56 DorH
7,8,910, 11 A,D,orH
12,13 E
14 40308
15 F
16 40312
17,18 el
19 40182
20 410561
21 *
22 - 401971

\_ J

~ | | —

Kit Ordering Information

Kit Kit Part No. KitName Kit Contents
A 30383 Valve Rebuilding 2 ea., tems 7 thru 11
B 30379 1 Screw 2 ¢a., ftem 1
C 30381 +  Escutcheon - 2ea., ltlem4
D 30384 Valve Replacement (Closes Counterclockwise) 1 ea., tems 5 thru 11
E 30386 . Attachment S5.A, : 2ea., ltems 12 and 13
F 30387 O-Ring : 4 ea., tem 15
G 30388 Connection : 1 ea., ltems.17 and 18
H 30385 Valve Replacement (Closes Clockwise] 1 ea., items 5 thru 11

N\ | | ),

KITS MAY INCLUDE _EXTHA PARTS _
ROTES: LEGEND! )
. * Not avallable as a service part. i Specify Finish,

For Chvome Plate pop-up driin, see 40240 or 704002,
For Polished Brass pop-p drain, see K-7701 o 70408.

106165-8-AA (-} 2-44 KOHLER CO., KOHLER, WISCONSIN 53044



s

KOHLER.
SERVICE PARTS

LAVATORY FITTINGS -
K-7439DB  FLAR I WIDESPREAD LAVATORY FITTING
K43340  FINESSE WIDESPREAD LAVATORY FITTING

- WITH FLEXIBLE CONNECTIONS

ORDER 8Y KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.

30135

vaive Replacement {Closes Clockwise, Finesse)

- Ordering Options
Pari No.
item or Kit
1thu é G
7 B
8 34037
9 20475
10thmu1s  ACILJ
16,17, 18 Colord
19,20, 21 D
22 o072
23 *
24 51196
25 AD175% -
26 E
27 F
28 : 40004
29 H
. )
( Kit Ordering Information )
Kit Kit Part No.  Kit Name Kit Contents
A 0294 Valve Rebuilding 2 eq., items 10 thru 15
B - 300771 Escutcheon 2ea.item?
C 0002 Valve Replacement 1 eq., items 10 thru 18
D 30332 Attachment SA 2eqa, items 19, 20, and 21
E 40036 Tee Assembly 1eq.item26
F 30233 Fiexible Hose N 2 eq, item 27
G 1042996m  Flair, Fair Il Hondle Options See INDEX.
H 10673058 Wiist Control Handle Options - ) See INDEX.
| 30134 Valve Replacement (Closes Counterclockwise, Finesse) - 4 eq.. tems 10 thru 18
o

1 eq.. items 10 thru 18

\ | J

KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS

(" NOTES: LEGEND: T
* Not available as o service part. g Specify finish,
** for pop-up crain, see Page 2-35. Reference riumber only.

u Pars further exploded in catalog: see INDEX.
- 0 Shading indicates product discontinued.

- ‘ y,

106167-BA (1192) _ ' 245 KOHLER CO. KOHLER, WISCONSIN 53044



KOHLER.

SERVICE PARTS

LAVATORY FITTINGS

K6954F  ALTERNA (4")
K8847F  BRAVURA (4)
K-7438DBF FLAR Il (4"
K43338  ANESSE (4°)
K-43338R  FINESSE (57)

CRESCENT LAVATORY FTTING
CRESCENT LAVATORY HITING
CRESCENT LAVATORY HTTING
CRESCENT LAVATORY FITTING
CRESCENT LAVATORY FAITIING

QRDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT 1TEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.

™ 1
Ordering Oplions |
Part No.
tem or Kif :
1 K |
2 40002, A
3thm8 ABCD |
210,11  BoCorD |
40004 :
13.14,15 E . f
16 F |
17 . 21224
18 G |
19 - J0513 |
20 56680 |
21 . 21215
23 Nor O L
24 43185
25 H
26 1
27 J
13
e
o,
1§
/
L ) ©
(" 11 Ordering Information )
Kt KitPart No. Kit Nome Kt Contents’
A 30294 Vaive Service Kit 2eq,items 2thu 8
B 30002 Valve Assesmbly {Closes Clockwise, Symmetric) 1 eq. items 3 thru 14
C 30127 Valve Assembly {Closes Counterclockwise, Finesse) 4 eq., tems 3 thru 11
D 30128 Valve Assembly {Closes Clockwise, Finesse) 1 eq. items 3 thru 11
E 30332 Mounhng Haraware 2eqa. itemns 13, 14. and 15
F 30233 2eq. item 16
G 30274 Gaskef Kit 1eq., item 18
H 106890 Bravung Hondle Options See INDEX.
| 1067 -Wiist Control Handle Option See INDEX
J 106299 Fair Il Handle Options Sea INDEX
K 106478 Altema Handle Options See INDEX.
L 21220 Rod (For 4 t 1eq, item 22
M 56676 Rod (For 5 Spout 1eq, item 22
N 21219 Spout 4”} 1eq, item 23
@] 54969 Spout {§” 1eaq. itern 23
\, J
KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
(" noms: LEGEND: A
* For pop-up drqin, see Page 2-35. 1 Specify finish,
i s Paris further exploded in catalog; see INDEX.
§ Reference number only.
0 Shading indicates product discontinued.
. : y.

106168-BA (1192)

" KOHLER CO. KOHLER, WISCONSIN 53044




KOHLER.

SERVICE PARTS  LAVATORY FITINGS

70402

402403 POP-UP DRAIN CHROME 70408§ POP-UP DRAIN POLISHED BRASS

ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.

- CHROME PLATE (CP) -\ . POLISHED BRASS (PB)
(" ordering Options .
‘ Part No.
tem or Kit
1 40123
o1 s BD

3 c
2 40239, D
5 40238.D
6 40076, D
g 401191, D
9 40116,D
10 40121
1 32464,B,D
12 38676.C
13 40228, A
11 40234, A
16 EOrF A
16 0235, A

(" K Ordering Information h
i Kt PartNo.  Kit Name Kit Contents
A 40122 Ball Lever Assembly 180, tems 13 thiu 16
B 401181 Stopper Assembly (Chrome) 1eq.items 2 and 11
C 70407 Stopper Assernbly (Brass) 1ea.items 3 and 12
D 402451 Drain Assembly 1ea.items 2, dthru7, 9and 1
E 40236 Ball Lever 1eq.item 45
F 5001655  Ball Lever (10947 1eqa, item 15
\_ _ . J
KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
NOTES: Ty
g Spec ify finish,
Reference Number Only.
A J .
106357-0689

247 : KOHLER CO. KOHLER, WISCONSIN 53044



'KOHLER.
SERV| C E PARTS | LAVATORY FITTINGS

K-15240 CORALAIS LAVATORY FAUCET
K-15244 CORALAIS LAVATORY FAUCET WITH POP-UP DRAIN

ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.

( Ordering Oplions
' Part No.
Hem or
1 A B.CM
2 C.G.M
70047
3 ol
4 F
5 Dorl
67 E
8 70422
910 NorO
1 B
12 G
13 G.H
14 G, Korl
15 M, 705081
\. _/
(" Kt Ordeting information | )
Kit Kit Part No.  Kit Name Kit Conlents
A 70208 Piug Button EHot) : 1 eq. Hot; item 1
B 70207 Plug Button (Cold) 1 ea. Cold; item 1
C 70274 Handles 1eq. Hot, 1 ea. Cold; items 1.2, ond 3
D 70127 Valve Assembly (Closes Clockwise) 1eq.,item 5 )
E 30228 Mounting Hardware 2eq. itemséand 7
F 70430 Bonnets 2eq.item.4
G - 70457 Lever Handie fw/Clear Plastic Skirt) 1eq,items 2, 12 13, and 14
H 70455 Adapters 2eqa., item 13
! 70456 Clec:r Plastic Handle Skirts 2eq,item 14
J 70415 Valve Assembly {Closes Counterclockwise) 1eq.itemns
K K-15299* Wood Handle Skirts: 2ea.item 14
L K-15298* Colored Handle Skirts 2eq,item 14
M 70464 Blade Handie 1 eq. Hot, 1 ea. Cold; item 1: 2 eq., ifemis 2and 15
N 300701 - Aserator {Femole Threods) 1eq.itemns?and 10
] 30072 Agrator {Male Threcds) . 1 eq., tems ¢ and 10
“ J
KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
(" notEs: LEGEND: ™
Other Product Nurnbers Using Same Parts 1 Specify finish.
K-15242 K-15243 K-15240-B ¥-15241-B - K-15243-B
* Not available as a service part, order from K-400 Design Manual.
** for Chrome Plate pop-up ciain, see Page 2-47.
L For Polished Brass pop-up drain, see Page 2-35 or 2-47.
J

1063810689 248 KOHLER CO. KOHLER, WISCONSIN 53044

i



I&C)IIIJHR. - |
SERVICE PARTS - LAVATORY FITTINGS

K-15264 CORALAIS™ LAVATORY FALCET

ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT {TEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.

OBUCD LN
Q
o

Kit Fart No.  Kit Name

0207 mgsmmncum

70208 Hm&mm t)

J0127 'alve Replocament (Closes Clockwise)

70415 Votve Replocement (Closes Counterclockwise)

70074 Valve Shank Assembl

70484 Valive Shank Assernbly w/Ground Joint Connection
Lift Rod (Chrome)

70342 meﬁPmmamms

70363 bly less Pop-Up Hele (Chrome)

70235 awmmmmmmeRpmﬂthh )

70270 Spout Assembly with Poli Brass)

|

4

2

,and 15
and 15

-\..a_-
Py
%.
-
L4 ]

Ch Assembly
Polishad Brass Spout Asse]mblv]

ozgrx;ﬂImmm00m> 2]
R3RR3RABRRRBAAR

70535 Gosket

8
3

KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS

( norss- bers . b3 Spg;:rfv fini h
num using same ify finish.
K—15§52 K-15265, K-15268. o Pa
el Available in colored and wood fimshes Refer o Design Manual.
* For PB pop-up diqin, see Page 2-35 or
** ror CP pop-up drain, see Page 2-4

J

1067330689 2-49 KOHLER CO. KOHLER, WISCONSIN 53044



- KOHLER.

- SERVICE PARTS

LAVATORY FITTINGS
. K-15269 CORALAIS MULT-SWIVEL WIDESPREAD LAVATORY FAUCET
ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.
(‘
Ordering Oplions
Part No.
tem or Kit
1 AC
2 BC.M
3 C
4 D
5 EorP
6 F
7 G
B 70436
9 H
10. 11 i
12 300721 J
13thru 16 J
17 JK
18 21488
19,20 L
21 704291
22 M
23 M. N
24 MOorQ
\ J
(" Kit Ordeting Information
i ‘K PariNo.  Kit Nome Kit Contents
A 70275 Plug Buttons 1 eq. Hot. 1 eq. Cold; itern 1
B 70276 Screws 2eq.item 2
C 70244 Handles 1ea.Hot. 1 ea. Cold; items 1. 2and 3
D 70430 Bonnets - 2eq. item 4
E 70127 Valve Assembly [Closes Clockwise) 1eqa.item§
F 704211 Escuicheons . 2e0. itemd
G 704235 Washers 2eq., item 7
H 30233 Hoses i 2eq., item9
} 303az Mounting Hardware 2eq, items 10 and 11
J 403211 Spout Assernbly 1 eq.. items 12 thru 17
K 30407 Spout Service Kit 1ea. item 17
L 40036 Tee Assembly 1eq., items 19 and 20
M 704571 Lever Handle [w/Piastic Skirt) 1eq., items?2, 22, 23 and 24
N 70455 Adapters ] 2eq., item 23 '
o 70456 Plastic Handle Skirts 2eq.item 24
P 70415 Valve Assernbly (Closes Counterclockwise) 1ea.ifem5
o K-15299* Wood Handle Skirts 2eq. item 24
\. ‘ _/
KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
(" NOTES: ' LEGEND: N
* lh\lﬂot cvclxilqble as a sevice part, order from K-400 Design 1 Specity finish,
anual.
** For PB pop-up drain, see Page 2-35 or 2-47.
For CP pop-up drain, see Page 2-47.
\. J
106716-0689 260

KOHMLER CO. KOHLER, WISCONSIN 53044



KOHLER |
SERVICE PARTS | | LAVATORY FITTINGS

r (k6763  CYGNE™ CENTER MOUNTED LAVATORY FAUCET
; .
ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER -OR KIY LETTER. '
o 4
Ordering Opti ) 5 @ |
ng Options
Parl No. ’
lten or Kit _ ' @@\ \
i . _ b
1.23 23142% '
4 A 2 ____ 8
5 . LY ] 7
¢ o 9
or
8 Bor G, E T |
Q 304883 - : |
M0thiu1d D
|
|
|
f
y
\. W,
(" Kit Ordering information | h
it Kit Part No.  Kit Name Kit Contents
A 30512f Lt Rod _ 1eqa, item4
B 30430 Valve (Closes Clockwise) - 1ea.items7and 8
C 30434 Valve (Closes Counteiciockwiser) - . 1ea.items 7and 8
D 23146 Mounting Hardware 1 eq., items 10 thiu 13; 2 eq.. iterns 14 and 15
E 30502 Spline Acdapters {Plastic) 2eq,item B
A ‘ _
) KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
 noms LEGEND: ™
* For pop-up drgin, see Page 2-57. 1 Specify finish.
¥ ** Not available as a service part.
. " : J

106880-1286 _ ' ' 2 ' _ KOHLER CO KOHLER. WISCONSIN 53044



KOHLER
SERVICE PARTS

K6762 CYGN WIDESPREAD LAVATORY FAUCET
4 WITH LEVER HANDLES |

LAVATORY HTTINGS

ORDER BY XIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.

Ordering Opfions 25
fart No.
fom or kit q/ 26
; .23 23142 /
Stz B 28 a
¥
13 C.D ™~y
14 D ']
e U
17thu 20 F % ' N
21 GorH @/ :
22 lord
23 23175 32
2 oum | S
ru ‘ 2
30, 31 M
32 N \'
33 231441
\_ J .
(" it Ordering Information h
Kt KitPoriNo. KiName Kit Contents
A 23174t - Spout Escutchecon 1eq. 5
B 23196 Spout Mounting Hardware 1ea., Iiems 6thru 12
C 30499 Fiber Washers 4 eq, itern 13
D 23173 Hoses 40, iterm 13: 2 e, itern 14
E 23197t Escutcheons 2eq. item 16
. F 23172 Valve Mounting Hardwore 1 eq., items 17 this 20
G 30502 Spline Adapters (Plastic for Bamel Handles) 2ea. item 21
H 48502 Spiine Adapters {Brass for Lever Handles) 2 ea. itern 21
| 30430 Valve {Closes Clockwise) 1 eq., iterm 22
J 30431 Valve [Closes Counterclockwise) 4 eq,, item 22
K 30230 Coupling Nuts 2 eq., item 24
L 305441 Lever Hondle Assembly 1 ea,, itemns 25 thru 29
M 30545 Sieeve Assermnbly 1 eq., iterns 30, 31
N 3054461 Escutcheon Kit 2eq. item 32
X - y

KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
(" woms LEGEND:
* For pop-up drain, see Page 2-57. 1 Specify finish.
\ -
106857-1286 . 282 KOHLER CO. KOHLER, WISCONSIN 53044

=~



——

KOHLER. | |
SERVICE PA RTS LAVATORY FITINGS

K-7404-FCV  FLAIRII CENTERSET LAVATORY FALICET
KS950-CV  ALTERNA CENTERSE[ LAVATORY FALICET

ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.

r Ordering Optiofis
Part No.
Hem or Xit
1 A
2 B
3 30430
e 8 G
7 s n”’
8 30072
g D
40 E
1 F
\. J
(" KH Ordering Information ' h
Kn Kit PortNo.  Xit Nome | ‘ Kit Confents
A 1062996m  Fiair Il Handle Options  SeeINDEX.
B 48502 Spline Adapters (Brass) - 2eq. item 2
C 27 Mounting Harcware _ 280, iterns 4.5 and &
9] 20781 Lift Rod Teq.item?
E 29701 Lift Rod 1ea.item 10
F 1064788a Allema Handie Options See INDEX.
G 30230 Coupling Nut Kit ‘ 2eqa.item 6

.k, o | | 'J

KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS

[ woms: EGED: ' T
* For pop-up drain see Page 2-35. Specify finish.
** Not available as a sewice part. gReferencenumbermry
) 'm Parts further emlodedlncctalog 26 INDEX, .
\. ' J

105881-1287 , . 253 7 KOHLER CO. KOMLER, WISCONSIN 53044



KOHLER. | .
SERVICE PARTS | LAATORY FTINGS

7436-FCV FLAIRI WIDESPREAD LAVATORY FAUCET K-7890 ALTERNA  WIDESPREAD LAVATORY FAUCET [WITH
K-7439-FCV FLAIR I WII‘D(ESPISEEAD LAVATORY FAUCET (WITH FLUME SPOUT)

K-6952-CV  ALIERNA  WIDESPREAD LAVATORY FAUCET |

ORDER BY KIT RUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.

T

Ordering Oplions
Part No.
~ lem or Kit
1 -
‘2 . 30072
3 A0182%
Athru 8 A
] B
10 C
1" 35715
12 D
413 30430
14 40004
45, 16, 17 E
18 F
19 o
20 H
24 30074:
2 1
23 5003553
24 5003561
25, 26,27 J
28,29 KL
30,31 K.LM
32,33. 34 L
3% KL Y
g‘? 38 !ill :
! /
(" ¥t Ordering information N
K i3t Part No. Kt Name Kit Centents
A 40036 Tea Assembly 1 ea, fems 4thiu 8
B 1062995a Fiair 1| Handle Options See INDEX
C a0077¢ Escuicheons 2 eqa, item 10
D 48502 Spline Adapters [Brass) : 2 ea.jtem 12
E 30332 Mounting Hordware 2 eq. tems 15, 16, and 17
F 30233 2 eqa, item 48 .
G 514963 Lift Rod 1 eq, flem 19
H 297013 itt Rod . 4 eq, item 20
I 1064785a Altema Handle Options See IN!
J 500357 Spout Attachment Kit 1 eq, items 25, 26, and 27
K 500358 Gasket Kit 1 eq, items 28 thru 34, 2 eq.. item 35
L 500359 Cross Connection Kit 4 ea, ltems 28 thru 34; 2 eq. ilems 35 and 36
M 500360 Lift Rod Pocking Kit 4 eq, itams 30, 31, 37, and ‘
\. - ,
KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
/ womes: wEoBm:
+ Not available as a service part. 1 Specity finish,
**For pop-up drain see Page 2-35. § Reference number only.
+=+40003 extended wrench aics instaliation. ® Farts further exploded in catalog; see INDEX. -
N\ ‘ _J

1068821287 ' 2-54 KOHLER CO KOMLER WECONSN 53044



KOHLER
SERVICE PARTS LAVATORY F.ITI'_lNGS.

K-11810 TREND LAVATORY FAUCET
=M WITH METAL HANDLES
-P WITH PLASTIC HANDLES
: ' " (FLEXIBLE CONNECTIONS)

ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.

/~  Ordering Options \

-

Part No.

item or Kit 8
1 30475% :
2,34 A )
5 B :
6. 20781%
7 c = 9
8 DorE ‘
9 20386-8BC, F “
10 G 10
1,12 - H
13, 14, 15, 16 HK 11
17 K
18 i . 1
19 20997 -
20 J o
21 LorMorN

7 &\ “

12

[y
3]

—
-~

\__ J

/ Kit Ordering information \
Kit Kit Part No.  Kit Name : ~ GtContents
A 30474  Mounting Hardware ) tea,ltems 2, 3and4
B 30473 Hoses ) 2ea,ltem5
C 30000 Plug Buttons : : 2ea,flem?
D 30098 Screws — Metal Handle 2e¢a,ltem8B
E 30099 Screws — Acrylic Handle : 2e¢a.,ltemB
F 300051 Handles — (Metal Chrome) 2ea, tem9
G 300801 Escutcheons 2ea.,item10
H 30397 | Valve Assembly (Closes Clockwise) 1 ea., items 11 thru 16
1 30230 Coupling Nuts 2ea, ltem18 :
J 30237 Locknuts 2 ea., [tem 20
K 30404 Valve Service Kit 2 ea., tems 13 thru 17
L 300721 Aerator (Male Threads) _ . 1 ea, ltem 21
M 300701 Agrator {(Female Threads) 1 ea., tem 21
N 55172% Aerator (.5 G.PM. - VF) . 1 ea., kem 21 .
KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS :
NOTES: LEGEND:
*  For Chrome Plate pop-up drain, See 40240 or 70402 1 Specify Finish.

*  For Polished Brass pop-up drain, see 70408.

106866-8-AA () 2.55 * KOHLER CO., KOHLER, WISCONSIN 53044



KOHLER.
SE RVICE PARTS LAVATORY HITINGS

K-7914 CIRRUS SHEETFLOW LAVATORY FAUCET K-791¢6 CIRRUS LAVATORY FAUCET WITH CRESCENT SPQUT (47)
‘ - K-7946-R  CIRRUS LAVATORY FAUCET WITH CRESCENT SPOUT (57)

ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NGT (TEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.

21
Ordering Options w I ﬁ}
Par! No, L /
Hem or Kit @
4 A
S &
2 8 S
4,5.6 D
7 E .
8 F
L 30583
10 23475
11 &
12 H
43 thru 16 1
47, 18,19 J
30586
24 305893
22,23 K
24 thru 30 L
KX M
32 N
a3 40034
3 Qors
35 Torl
k- GorR
| 37,38 P
-
it KH Part No.  Kit Nome .
A . 500201%% Handie Retrofit Kit 2ea.items1, 2 3,8 and®
B 305811 Escutcheons 2 eq, item 2 )
o 30582 Gaskets Z2eqg.item 3
D 23172 Valve Mourting Hordware ‘ 2eq.items4, 5. and b
E 30230 Coupling Nuts 2e0. ftem 7
F 0502 Sr.vllne Adoptars (Plastic) 2 eq, flem 8
G 22264 . 2eqa. ftem1
H 23173 Hoses (Indudes Integral Washers) 2 eqa, tem 12
1 0587 Lift Rod Hardwere ‘ 1 eq., tems 13 thru 16
J 30588 Spout Mounting Hardware 1 eq., ftems 17, 18, and 19
K 305901 Lift Rod 1 ec., tems 22 and 23
L 30274 Gasket Service Kit 4 eq. flems 24 thru 30
M 21224 Fiow Restrictor 2 eq, ftemn 31
N 30310 Bughing 2 eq, item 32
0 21215¢ Lift Knob (4" Spout) 1eq,itsrn 34
P - 43485 Stream Brec 1 eq, items 37 and 38
Q 212494 Spout (47 1 eq, item 36
R 500364+ Spout (57 1eq, item 36
S - 5003654 Litf Knob [5” Spout) 1 e, item 34
T 0585 Lift Rod (4" ) 1 eq, itemn 35
U 5003661 Lift Rod (5" Spout) 1 eq, item 35
AN J
KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
—
*Ha\dlesmmmcturedbeforemvtswasnom\ge: } Specify finish.
. avalicble. Refer 1o instructions packaged with ' o Shading indicotes product disconfinued.
=+ For pop-up drain, see Page 2-35,

106864-0689 ‘ 2.56 KOHLER CO. KOHLER, WISCONSIN 53044




AN

KOHLER. . .
SERVICE PARTS P p—

2376 - CYGNET SERIES POP-UP DRAIN

ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT iTEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.

Ordering Options
Part No.
tem or Kit
1 S523150¢
2 n4e8
3 23154%
4thru 8 A
9 23453
10 23452
11 thru 14 B
15, 16 23148
17 : c
18 DorE

A Y,

/" Kit Orctering Information ‘ _ ' N

Kit Kift Part No.  Kit Name Kit Confents

A 23154 Mounting Hardware Kit feq,itemsdthru 8

] 23149 Ball Lever Kit 4 eq. tiems 11 thru 14

C 231441 Widespread Lav, Lift Rod (1737, K-6762 : 1 eq, item 17

D 30511% Center Mount Bidet Lift Rod Kit, K-6770 1 eq, item 18

E 30512¢ Center Mount Lav. Lift Rod Kit, K-6763 _ 1 eq, item 18

KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
{ Nores: LEGEND: - ™
t Specify finish, |

\ - J

106883-0689 2-57 KOHLER CO. KOHLER, WISCONSIN 53044



KOHLER,

SERVICE PARTS

K-107-CV
K-108-CV

ANTIQUE™
ANTIQUEM

LAVATORY FITTINGS

SIX PRONG WIDESPREAD LAVATORY FAUCET

WIDESPREAD LAVYATORY FAUCET

K-6811-CV .|V GEORGES BRASS™  WIDESPREAD LAVATORY FAUCET -

( Ordering Options \

ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR XIT LETTER.

-

** For pop-up drain, see Page 2-35.

: Part No. 33
ltern or Kit B '
1 A
2 BorC
3.4.5 D
IGES BRASS
g Enb 5 AN IV GEORGES BRAS: IV GEORGES BRASS
of
}gThruls EF &2
15 400324 -
16 G
17 thra 23 H
24 30613
25 |
26 36627
27 36637
28 41364
29 40056%
30 36626
31,32 J
3 K
34 L
_ : ANTIQUE
( Kit Ordering Information \
Kit Kit Part No: Kit Nome Kit Contents
A 52795 Retainer Bonnet (K-6811-CV) 1 eq., item 1
B 30430 Ceramic Valve (Closes Clockwise) Vea. item 2
C 30431 Ceramic Vaive (Closes Counterclockwise) leq.,item 2 :
D 30332% Mounting Hardware Kif 2eq.itemsd 4, and 5
E 30273 - Aerator Repair Kif - 1ea. items 10thru 13
F 36686% Aerator : 1 eq., items 10 thru 14
G 30340 Gasket Kit {(K-108-CV, K-107-CV) 2eqa.item 16
H 30274 Gasket Kit - 1 eq..items 17 thru 23
i 30233 Hose Kit Z2eq., item25 i
J 1062165m Antique Handle Options See INDEX.
K 1066745m IV Georges Brass, Handle Options See INDEX.
L 500253 Stabilizer Kit (K-107-CV, K-108-CVv) 2 ea..itemn 34
M 42251 Spout (K-107-CV. K-108-CV) lea.item ¢
N 36623 Spout Assembly (K-6811-CV) 1 eq., itemns ¢ thru 14
\ /
KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
( NOTES: LEGEND: \
* Not avadilable as o service part, ¥ Specify finish.

§ Reference number oniy.
u Parts further exploded within this catalog. See INDEX.

)

106884-0689

2-58 KOHLER CO.. KOHLER. WISCONSIN 53044



KOHLER.
SERVICE PARTS

LAVATORY FITTINGS

K-6846-CV  BRAVURA™ WIDESPREAD LAVATORY FAUCET

ORDER BY KGT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.

‘Ordering Oplions ﬂ
Part No.
Itam or Kit
1 A
2 400341
3 39924
4 B
S 30430
6 - ®
7,89 C
10 D
11 thru 15 {3
46 487021
17 48699%
18 thra 24 f
40031
26 G
. _/

Kit Kit Part No. K Name Kit Contents

A 1068904 Bravura Hondle Opfions Seo INDEX

B 48502 Spline Adapters 2 eq. tem 4

C 30332 Coupling Nut Kit 2 eq, ltems 7, 8, and 9

D 30233 Hoses 2 ea, fem 10

E 30072t Asiater 1'90.. tormns 11 thru 15

F 30274 Gasket Service Kit 1 eq. tiems 18 thru 24

G 500253 Stabilizer Kit 2 eq, emn 26
- - ] ‘ J

KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
" ' LIGEND: ™\
+ Not available as a service part. } Specity finish.
++ For pop-up drain, see page 2-35. § Reference number only.
u Paris further exploded in catalog, see INDEX

N J
1069421287 259

KCHLER CC KOHLER, WISCONSIN® 53044



KOHLER.
SERVICE PARTS

LAVAIORY FITTINGS

K-6848-CV BRAVURA LADY VANITY LAVATORY ETTING

. K-6849.CV BRAVURA ELLIPSE LAVATORY FITTING
K-6850-CV BRAVURA MAN'S LAVATORY FITHNG
K-74841-FCV  FLAIR i MAN'S LAVATORY FITTING
K-6956-CV ALTERNA LADY VANITY LAVATORY FITTING
K-6964-CV ALTERNA ELLIPSE LAVATORY FITTING

| K-6962-CV ALTERNA MAN'S LAVAIORY FITHING
-7449-FCV FLAIR Il LADY VANITY LAVATORY FITTING

ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.

Ordering Oplions \
Part No.
Item orf Kif
1 300721
1,2 4130831
3 29464
4 41495
5 357643 %»
é 29700 w+
7 413094
8 43262
9 A
10 B
11 C
42 DorE
13 39924
14 443151
15 34329¢
16, 17 - F
18 *
19 G
20 44325%, H
29 38614, H
22 44380¢. 1
23 38614, |
24 J
25 K
26 L
N y

( Kit Ordering information N

Kit " Kit Part No. Kit Name Kit Contanis

A 48502 Spline Adapter Kit 2eq.ilem9

B 30430 Ceramic Valve 1 eq., ilem 10

C 1068905m Bravura Handle Oplions See INDEX

D 404551 Bravura Escuthceon 1 ea, item 12

E 216051 Allemaq, Flair Escutchecn 1 eaq, ilem 12

F 30235 Link Kit 1 eq, items 16 and 17

G 30230 Coupilng Nut Kit 2 eq, item 19

H 41310t Hose And Spray 1eq,ilems 20 and 21 -

I 44379% Hose And Spray 1 ea, itemns 22 and 23

J 10622958 Ftair Handle Options See INDEX

K 1064785m Alterna Hondie Options $ee INDEX

L -95101m $oap Dispenser See INDEX
. J/

KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
7 notes: : LEGEND: -
=+ Notf available as a service part. 3 Specify Finish,
*+ Round knob—Bravura & Fiair § Reference number only.
Square knob—Altema. (O shading indicates product discontinued.
For pop-up dicin see page 2-35. m Parts further exploded in calalog; see INDEX.

- ' J
106968-1287 2-60 KOHLER CO KOMLER. WISCONSIN 53044



Sl

KOHLER.
SERVICE PARTS

LAVATORY HTTINGS

K6847-CV BRAVURA - WIDESPREAD LAVATORY FAUCET
K-7438-FCV FLAIR WIDESPREAD LAVATORY FAUCET
K-6954-CV ALTERNA WIDESPREAD LAVATCRY FAUCET
ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.
r ™ z ~
Ordering Opfions Ig-— 28
Hem Parlll(dﬂo. 5
of ‘
A e S~
B P 6
3 c 15 o &)
4 34037 2 A4
-5 400341 30 -
b 48698 —_— e — —— i -1
A i
Eor@
’ : 16 o'
10 F 1 !
" G.H
12,13 H 1
15 S5 ’
16 .305851 k¥4
17,18 | @/
12 hru 25 %1221 k<
27 30613 o
28 K
20 L =g
30 o] rd
3 P
32 50340
33 50371
- 11
= 2
-
. : J
(" Kit Grdering information A
Kit Kit PariNo.  Xit Nome Kit Contents
A 1062996m  Flair Handie Options See INDEX.
B 1068%05m  Bravurg Handle Options See INDEX.
C 300771 Escutcheon Kit 2eq. item 3
D 48502 Spline Adapter Kit 2eqa.item?7
E 30430 Ceramic Valve (Closes Clockwise) 1eq.itemn 8
F 30233 Flexible Hose Kit 2 eq, item 10
G 30230 Coupling Nut Kit 2eq, item 11
H 30332 Mounting Hardware Kit 2eq, iterms 11, 12, anct 13
1 43185 Streambreqker Kit 1eaq. items 17 and 18
J 30274 Mounting Kit 1 eq., items 19 thny 25
K 10647858 Aftema Handle Options See INDEX.
L 500253 Stabilizer Kit 2 eq., item 29
M 21219% 4" 1eq. item 14
N 500364 5" Spout 1 eq., item 14
@] 500365 Lift Knob {For §° g 1 eq., item 30
P 500366, Lower Liff Rod (For 5 Spout) 1 eq., itern 31
Q 30431 Ceramic Valve (Closes Counterclockwise) 1eq.item§
\. J
KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
(" woms: : LEGEND: 1
Other product numbers using same parts: Specify finish.
4" Spout: K-6954-CF, K-7438- Reference number only.
5" Spout K-6954-1V, K-743B-BA, K-6847-CR, K-7438-R, K-6954-CR m Ports further exploded within this cotalog. See INDEX.
* Not available as a service part.
L ** for pop-up drain see page 2-35. )

106971-0689 2-64

KOHLER CO. KOHLER, WISCONSIN 53044




KOHLER. |
SERV'CE PARTS - LAVATORY FITTINGS

£-6013CV W GEORGES BRASS HIGH COUNTRY WIDESPREAD LAVATCORY FAUCET
K-115 ANRGL & PRONG HIGH COUNTRY WIDESPREAD LAVATORY FAUCET
K-£16 AN'HQUE LEVER HANDLE HIGH COUNTRY LAVATORY FAUCET

ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT iTEM NUMBER OR KiT LETTER.

N Q]
Ordering Options ' 10
Part No. e
Hem or Kit
1
2 lorJorK
3 52795
4 AorB
5 546261
6.7.8 o
g D
10 40156
11 40152
12 30072 i
13 30078 ~
14 E o
15119 F .
20,21 H o
22 L '
|4 )
1
18
1
-
. /@.i\
e I
I
&+
\. J
( Kit Ordering Information _ h
it it PartNo.  Kit Name ' Kit Conlents
A 30430 Valve (Closes Clockwise) 1ea.item4
B 30431 Valive [Closes Counterciockwise) 1ea, itemn 4
C 30332 - Mounting Hardware 2ea.tems S, 7.and B
2w cemen T oa hom 4
Cl ea., m
S To0es Tr\?eGeorgesAssam'aBrusslv Handle Opti g&‘oﬂ'iﬂilgeerxm 19119
] a ions .
H 10621@. Antique Handle Options See INDEX.
| 30712 Stam Edension [V Georges Brass) 1eq.tem 2
J 40476 Stam Extension [Antique Lever) 1 eq. item 2
K 500455  Stem Extension Kit {6 Prong) 2eq, item 2
L 500253 Stabilizer Kit . 2 e0., item 22
o ; : W,
KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS :
(" wotes: LEGEND: ‘ N
** For pop-up drain see Foge 2-35. g mgv nggi'mnmber Oy,
‘ . : u Parts further exploded in catalog; see INDEX.
L o Shading indicates product discontinued. J

106980-0689 2-62 KOHLER CO. KOHLER, WISCONSIN 53044



ke

KOHLER,
SERVICE PARTS - - LAVATORY FITTINGS

K-15181 CORALAIS LAVATORY FAUCET

ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.

( Ordering Opfions )

Part No.
ltem or Kit
1 A
2 11617 A
3 71609, A
4 H
5 30415.8
6 71508,8
7 B
8 1
Q 71509
10 C.D
11,12 D
13 =
14 EorF
15 32751
16 71552
17 71018
18 42345
19,20, 21 G
22 J.K
23 L
( Kit Ordering Information : : B \
Kit Kit Part No. Kit Nome Kit Contents
A o414 Lever Hondle Kit leqg.items 1,2, and 3
8 416t Knob Handie Kit leqg.items5, 6. angd 7
o 30413 Valve Kit leqg.. items 10and 1t; 2 ea..item 12
D 71541 Valve Service Kit leg.,item 11;2eq., item 12 -
E 4D0106% Aerator : 1eq.,itern 14 ’
F 53109 Aerator (Vandal Proof) 1eq., item 14
G 71507 Mounfing Hardwaore 2eq. items 19.20.and 21
H 71667 % Cap (Lever Handle) " lea.lem4
I 500353+ Cap (Knob Handle) 1eq.,item 8
J 70341 Lift Rod i 1 eq., item 22
K 70342 Lift Rod (Polished Brass and Colors) 1 eq., item 22
L 30423 Long Lever Handle Kit leq. iterns2, 3, and 23
KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARIS ' ’
NOTES: LEGEND: T\
Other products using same parts: K-15185 K-15192 1 Specify finsh.
K-15199 K-15191 K-15198 K-15583 K-15182-.
* Not available as a service part, - .
** Lever and knob handies not directly interchangegble.

*** For pop-up drain, see Pages 2-47 and 2-35 (colors). _ j

106999-0689 2-63 . KOHLER CO.. KOHLER, WISCONSIN 53044



KOHLER,
SERVICE PARTS LAVATORY FITTINGS

K-8211-FCV TABORET WIDESPREAD LAVATORY FAUCET
K-8212-FCV  TABORET WIDESPREAD LAVATORY FAUCET

ORDER 8Y KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.

( Ordering Options \

Part No.
ffem or Kit
1 lord
2 Allord
3 54033, lord
4 42660t . 1orJ
5 55432
6 42669%
7 42687%
8 B
9 ‘ 42685
0 O
1 CorD
12 M
13 E.F
14,15 F
16 40008
17 Korl
1B8thru2l &
22 426883
23 42690%
24 MorN
25 H :
26 55433
27 G
[ Kit Ordering Information : ' : ’ )
Kit Kit Part No. Kit Name : Kit Contents
A 43414 Index Ring Kit 2 eqa..Hot, 2 ea., Cold: item 2
‘B 30340 Seepage Washer Kit 2eq. itemB
-C 30430 Ceramic Cartridge (Closes Clockwise) 1eqa.item 3]
D 30431 Ceramic Cartiidge (Closes Counferclockwise) | ea., item 11
E 30230 Coupling Nut Kit - 2 eq. item 13
F 30332 Mounting Hardware Kit 2e¢aq. ifems 13, 14, and 16
G 40036 Cross Connection Kit ~ lea. items 18 thiu 21 and 27
H 43433 Vandal Proof Trim Kit 2eq., item 25
| 43411% Handle Trim (Metal Finish) leaqa.,item4; 2 eqa.. items1.2.and 3
J 43412% Handie Trim (Clear Finish) lea.item4:2eq..items 1.2, and 3
K 41007% Aerator : 1eq.item 17 :
L A1061% Aerator (Vandal Proof) 1 eq., item 17
M 549581 . Spout Assembly 1eq..items 17 and 24
N 56349% Spout Assembly (Mandal Proof) 1 ea..items 17 and 24
Q 500253 Stabilzer Kit 2eq.,item 10
\— J
KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
NOTES: LEGEND:
* Not.available as a service part. ‘ 1 Specify finish.

** for pop~-up drain, see Page 2-33.

_J

106484-0689 ' 2-64 KOHLER CO., KOHLER, WISCONSIN 53044




KOHLER. |
SERVICE PARTS | LAVATORY FITTINGS

K-8204-FCV TABORET CENTERSET LAVATORY FITTING
K-8202-FCV TABORET CENTERSET LAVATORY FITHNG

© ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.

Ordering Oplions
: No,
lem or Kit
i AcorB
2 - AorB.C
34 ActB
5 D
6 434163
7 E
8 ForG
@ H. 1
0.1 |
12 5002761
13 300741, K
14 5003171
15 .o
16 L
17 M
\. v,
(" Xit Ordering informotion h
Kit Kit Pari No.  Kit Name Kt Confents
A 43411 Handle Trim Kit (Metal Finish) 2eq0.ftems1and 34 ea.item2: 1eq., itemd
B 43412t - Handie Trim Kit C!ec:r) 2eq.items1and 3 4ea. item 2 1ea. item 4
C 43414 Jndex Ring Kit 2 ea., Hot, 2 ea.. Cold, itemn 2
D 43415 Screw Kit ' 2eq.item5
E 43417 Spline Adapter Kit 2ea.item?7
F 30430 Cetamic Carfridge [Hot Side) 1eq.,item 8
G 30431 Ceramic Carfridge {Cold Side) teqa,item8
H 30230 Coupling Nut Kit 2eq.item 9
| 30227 Mounting Hardware Kit 2eq., items 9, 10, and 11
J 30074 Astator 1eq.,item 43
K 41061 Vandal Proof Aerartor 1ec.item 13
L 43413F  vandal Proof Trim Kit 2 eq. item 16
M 500253 Stabilizer Kit - 2eq.item 17
. KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
(" NOTS: LEGEND:
- Notcwaulc:bleosasemcepan _ 1 Specify finish
** For pop-up clrain, see page 2-35. : m Parts furl'her exploded in catalog: see INDEX,
\ | )

106485-05689 2-65 ' KOHLER CO. KOHLER, WISCONSIN 53044



KOHLER,
(SERVK:E PARTS __ LAVATORY FTINGS

K-8213 TABORET MULTI-SWIVEL WIDESPREAD LAVATORY EITTING
K-7403-FCV FLAIR I MULTI-SWIVEL WIDESPREAD LA/ATORY FITTING
K-7433-8A  FLAIR LEVER MULTI-SWIVEL WIDESPREAD LAVATORY FITTING
\.
ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.
3
(" OrderingOptions ) ) 3 4\ | o
Part No. ® 1 \1 v\
Itern or Kit g \v Lt \
' Haw 2] 35
1 AorB 5 \ Ve
2 C.AorB 37
3 54937, Aor B A
4 42660%. A or B P ‘ :
5 2 A \
6 226691 I @ 7
7 Dorl | \
g |E= Z | ® 8
or
10 G L\?‘Qo
Horl
12 . 1G
13 J K
14,15 K
16 L
%; thru22 M o o B
N or
24thu27 P Bt 34
28 33903,P -5 a
% xQ m‘vn 38
or
31 5 &
32,33 Vorw
34 30072%
35,36 T .
a7 55433
QB 50341
( Kit Ordering Information . ’ N
Kit Kit Part No. Kit Name Kit Contents
A 434114 Handle Trim Kit (Metal Finish) 2eq.item 1,2 3: 1 eq. item4d
8 434124 Handle Trim Xit {Clear) lea.itemn 1.2, 3: 1 eqa..item4
C 43414 " Index Ring Kit Z ea., Hot. 2 eq., Cold; itern 2
D 43421 % Escutcheon Kit (Taboret) _ 2 eq.item 7 . ;
E 30340 Seepage Washer Kit - 2eq.item§
F 43422 : Spline Adapter Kit (Taboret) i ~ 2ec,item¢
G 500253 Stabilzer Kit . . 2 eq..item 10
H A0430 Ceramic Valve (Closes Clockwise) ieq,item 11
| 30431 Ceramic Valve (Closes Counterclockwise) 1eq.item 11
J 30230 Coupling Nut Kit 2eq.iterm 13
K 30332 Mounting Hordwore Kit 2eq. items 13. 14, and 15
L 30233 Hoses 2eq.itern 16
M anzz21 - Tee Kt : 1 eq.. itemns i Thru 22
N 500430 Shank Kt (Taboret) 1 eq., iterns 17 thru 22
o] 500441 % Shank Kit (Flair §i, Flair Lever) _tea.,items 17 thiu 22
P 30407 Spout Service Kit 1 eq,, iterns 24 thru 28
Q 500437 % Multi-Swivel Head Assembly (Hair ), Fiair Lever) ‘1 eq.. itern 29
R sooaaai Swivel Head Assemnbly (Taboret) 1 eq.. itemn 29
§ 500334 Spout Kit 1eq, itemn 31
T 10620 m § Flair Handle Options See INDEX.
U 30077 % Escutcheon Kit (Fiair I1) 2eq. itemn 7
vV 800316 % Liftrod Kit (Taboret) ‘ 1 eq.. iterns 32 and 33
W 40156 Liftrod Kit (Flair i, Flgir Lever) 1 eq., iterns 32 and 33
X 42652 Retaining Coltar {Taboret) ! ea., item 30
Y 40275 Retaining Coliar (Flgir I, Flgir Lever) : 1 eq., iterm 30
k i 59027 Spline Adapter (Flair I, Fiair Lever) leaq.item9 . .
KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
NOTES: . LEGEND: . \ :
* Not available as a service part. g gD?C!W finish, b | :
= For pop-up drain, see Page 2-35. elarence number anly.
pop-up 9 » Parfs further exploded in catalog: see INDEX.

_J/

106695-0689 2-66 KOHLER CO., KOHLER, WISCONSIN 53044

—



\,,‘/.

KOHLER.

Alterna™

- Lavatory Faucets

SERVICE PARTS

112561-8-7-AA (1192)°

2-67

COPYRIGHT ©1993 KOHLER CO.




Imentionally Blank

e
——



S ALTERNA™ LAVATORY FAUCET
KOHLER . B GA.

. SERVICE PARTS o weliea

\

s\a\

000

0
A\

0
8 \}

\

\

00

Si\g \g

NN

©0 0

("
~

NN
8

AVEAY
&

23

.
N @0 B O

N\

Variation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering.

Page 10of2 ’ - 2-67-A

112046-8-AA (0693}



KOHLER,
SERVICE PARTS

ALTEFINA"’1 LAVATORY FAUCET
K-7980-**-CA
K-7980-LV-**-BA

~ SERVICE PARTS

SERVICEKITS
ITEM HO. PART HO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. ITEM NO. QTY, DESCRIPTION
1 52543 Strap, Lever Handle 58583 . Handle Assembly
2 52546 Insert, Brass Lever 1 1ea. Strap, Lever Handle
3 52554 Lower Lever 2 1 ea. insert, Brass Lever
4 52779 Screw .112-40 UNC-3A 3 1 ea. Lower Lever
5 53198 Handle Post 4 1 ea. Screw .112-40 UNC-3A
6 54845 Screw .112-40 UNC-3A 5 1ea. Handle Post
7 53414 Screw .164-32 UNC-2A 6 1ea Screw .112-40 UNC-3A
B 58549 Spline Adapter 8 1ea. Skirt
9 63199 Skirt 58794 Hardware Kit
10 22491 Shell, Large 7 2ea Screw, .164-32 UNC-2A
11 22494 Insert, Brass, Large - 8 2ea, Spline Adapter
12 22859 Screw, .164-32 UNC-2A 58562 . Handle Assembly
13 22454 Holder, Insert, Large 10 1 ea. Shell, Large
14 22490 Adapter, Handle 1t 1 ea inseri, Brass, Large
15 22457  Skil Handle 13 1ea. Holder, Insert, Large
16 46034 Retaining Ring 14 1ea. Adapter, Handle
17 58575 Escutcheon 15 1 ea. Skirt Handle
18 58586 Spline Adapter . 16 .lea Retaining Ring
19 30430 Ceramic Valve {Clockwise Close) 58587 Hardware Kit
30431  Ceramic Valve (Counterclockwise Close} 12 2ea Screw, .164-32 UNC-2A
20 32080 Washer, 1-1/4 ID 18 2ea. Spline Adapter
21 50503  Nut, 1.125-16 UNS-2B 48521 Nut and Washer Subassembly
22 58109 Valve Assembly, 1/2° Hot 20 2ea. Washer, 1-1/41D
58110 Vaive Assembly, 1/2" Cold 21 2ea Nut, 1.125-16 UNS-2B
23 32751 Nut, 5-14 NPSM 20901 . Coupllng Nut Assembly
24 58472 Hose 23 2 ea. Nut, .5-14 NPSM
25 : Available in Service Kit Only 54862 Spout Assembly
26 Available in Service Kit Only : 25 1ea. Lift Rod Assembly
27 21685 Washer 26 1 ea. Lav Fiume Spout
28 21658 Washer 27 1 ea. Washer
23 22531  Nut, 3/4-14 NPSM 28 1 ea. Washer
30 22340 Washer 29 2ea’  Nut, 3/4-14 NPSM
kit | 73673  Adapler Assembly 30 1 ea. Washer
32 - 59773 Flow Contrel 2.0 GPM Max k<] 1ea. Adapter Assembly
3 43489 . Spacer, Cross Connection 32 1ea Flow Control 2.0 GPM Max
34 41550 Gasket 33 1 ea. Spacer, Cross Connectlon
35 43487 Cross Connection 34 2 ea. Gasket
K] 56836 Spacer, Cross Connection 35 1 ea. Cross Connection
37 42045 O-Ring 36 1 ea. Spacer, Cross Connection
38 43491 Nut, 562-24 NEF-2B a7 1 ea. O-Ring
39 51679 O-Ring 3B 1ea. Nut, .562-24 NEF-2B
40 43483 Nut, .375-24 UNF-2B 39 1 ea. Q-Ring
M 57422 Thumb Screw 40 1 ee Nut, .375-24 UNF-2B
42 73382 Linl 58558 Hardware Assembly
43 40228 Spring Clip ’ 43 1 ea. Spring Clip
44 57403 Retainer Nut 44 1ea  Retainer Nut
45 38745 Washer, .531 1D x.734 OD 45 1 ea. Washer, 531D x .734 OD
46 38744 Washer, 484 10 x .748 OD 46 2 ea. Washer, .484 ID x .748 QD
47 41312  Lever Asssmbly 47 1 ea. Lever Assembly
48 Available in Service Kit Only 58155 Stopper Assembly, Brass
49 38676 O-Ring, 024 x1.114 48 1 ea. Stopper Kit, Brass
50 57408 ] A9 1 ea. 0-Ring, 024 x 1.114
51 57966 (Gasket 58153 - Drain Assembly, Brass
52 40238 Washer 48 1ea Stopper Assembly, Brass
53 40076 Locknut 49 1ea. 0O-Ring, 024 x 1.174
54 57405 Drain Body - 50 1ea. Flange
85 41640 Tailpiece, 4-1/4" Long 51 1ea Gasket
: 52 1ea Washer
53 1ea Locknut
54 1ea Drain Body
Varlatien and/or finish/color cade may be required when ordering.
Page2of2

112048-B-AA (0693)



, RNA™ LAVATORY FAUCETS
KOHI-ER ® ALTERNA K-6952-CF-**-BA

. SERVICE PARTS [

Variation and/or finish/cclor code may be required when ordering.

Page 1cf2 ' : 2-67-B

106970-8-AA (0693)



KOHLER,
SERVICE PARTS

ALTERNA“‘ LAVATORY FAUCETS

K-6952-CF-**-BA
K-6952-LV-**-BA

SERVICE PARTS
ITEM NO. PART RO. DESCRIPTION

1 22491 Shell, Large

22494 - Insert, Brass, Large

22859 Screw, .164-32 UNC-2A

22454 Holder, Insert, Large

22490 Adapter, Handle

22457  Skirt Handle

46034 Retaining Ring

52543 Stap, Lever Handle

§2546 Insert, Brass Lever

10 52554 Lower Lever, Alterna

n §2779 Screw .112-40 UNC-3A

12 53198 Handle Post :

13 54545 Screw .112-40 UNC-3A

14 83414 Sirew .164-32 UNC-2A

15 58549 Spline Adapter.

16 §3199  Skirt

17 58575 Escutcheon

18 59586 Spline Adapter

19 30430 Ceramic Valve (Clockwise Close)
30431 Ceramic Valve (Counterclockwise Close}

20 Available in Service Kit Only

21 32751  Nut, .5-14 NPSM

22 32060 Washer, 1-1/4 1D

23 50903  Nut, 1.125-16 UNS-2B

24 58472 Hose

25 29701  Lift Rod Assembly

26 : Avagilable in Service Kit Only

27 §9621 Aeralor, 2.0, 15/16 Mele

28 40015 Washer, Special

29° 40014  Nut, 7518 NPSM

30 40087 Washer, .281 ID x .460 OD

31 40013  Gasket, .2501D X 480 QD

32 40098 Supply Tee

a3 57422 Thumb Screw

M 73382 Link .

35 40228 Spring Clip

36 £7403  Retainer Nut

krg 38745 Washer, .531 ID x.734 OD

38 38744 Washer, .484 ID.x.748 OD

s 41312 Lever Assembly

40 Available in Service Kit Only

a1 38676 O-Ring, 024 x 1.114

42 57408 Flange

43 57966 Gasket

44 40238 Washer

a5 40076  Locknut

46 57405 DrainB

47 41640 Tailpiece, 4-1/4" Long

Do~k

SERVICE KITS
PARTHO. ITEMNO. QTY. DESCRIFTION
58582 Handle Assembly

1 1ea. Shell, Large

2 1ea. Insert, Brass, Large

3 1ea. Screw,.164-32 UNC-2A
4 1ea. Holder, Insert, Large

5 1ea.  Adapter, Handle

6 1ea  SkitHandle

7 tea. Retaining Ring

PART NO. ITEM NO. QTY,

58587

58583

58794

58109

58110

28901
48521

7348

58156

58155

56153

18

N
e
58

; B R R e A e ]
EEEBEEBEE

1ea

1ea

1ea

1ea
1ea,
1ea

1ea
1ea.
1ea.

DESCRIPTION

‘Hardware Kit

Screw, .164-32 UNC-2A

Spline Adapter

Handie Assembly

Strap, Lever Handle

Insert, Brass Lever

Lower Lever, Alterna

Screw .112-40 UNC-3A

Handle Post

Screw .112-40 UNC-3A

Screw .164-32 UNC-2A

Spline Adapter

Skirt

Hardware Kit

Screw .164-32 LUINC-2A
Spline Adapter

Valve Assembly Hat {Clockwise Close)

Ceramic Valve (Clockwise Close)

End Valve Body Assembly

Nut, .5-14 NPSM

Vaive Assembly, Cold {Counterclockwise Close)

Ceramic Valve (Counterclockwise Close)

End Valve Body Assembly

Nut, .5-14 NPSM

Coupling Nut Assesmbly

Nut, .5-14 NPSM

Nut & Washer Subassembly

Washer, 19/321Dx1 3/4 OD

Nut, 1.25-20 UNS-28B

Spout Assembly

5" Spout/Shank

Aerator, 2.0, 15/16 Male

Tee, Nut & Washer Assembly

Washer, Special

Nut, .75-18 NPSM

Washer, .281 ID'x .460 OD

Gasket, .250 ID X .460 OD

Supply Tee

Drain Hardware Assembly

Thumb Screw

Link

Spring Clip

Retainer Nut

Washer, .531 ID x .734 QD

Weasher, .484 1D x .748 OD

Lever Assembly

Stopper Assembly, Brass

Stopper Kit, Brass

0Q-Ring, 024 x 1.114

Drain Assembly, Brass

Stopper Assembly, Brass

O-Ring, 024 x 1.114

Flange

Gasket

Washer

{ ocknut

Drain Body

. Variation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering.

Page20ot2
106970-8-AA {(0693)



| - ALTERNA™ LAVATORY FAUCETS
KOHLER K-8954-CR- AR

. SERVICE PARTS 8RR

Variation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering.

Page1of2
111305-AA (0992} : o 2-67-C



KOHLER,
SERVICE. PARTS

ALTERNA™ LAVATORY FAUCETS
K-6954-CR-**-AA
K-6954-LV-**-AA

SERVICE PARTS
MEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIFTION

1 22491
2 ‘22494
3 53418
4 22454
5 22490
6 22457
7 46034
8 59027
9 52543
10 52546
n 52654
12 52778
13 53196
14 54545
15 55306
16 53197
17 <3199
18 40000
19 34037
20 30430
30431

fmﬂsssaaatassswsmﬁw%smsswmm

Shell Large
Insert Brass L arge
Screw, .164-32 UNC-2A x .375

, Alterna
Screw, .112-40 UNC-3A
Handile Post
Screw, .112-40 UNC-3A
Screw, .184-32 UNC-2A

Skirt

Escutcheon

Gasket, 1-1/2° x 2-3/16°

Ceramic Valve (Clockwise Close)
Ceramic Valve (Counterclociwise Close)
Available In Service Kit Onty

. Nut, .5-14 NPSM

Washer, 1-9/32° 1D x 1-3/4° CD -
Nut, 1.25-20 UNS-2B .

Hose, 1/4-18 NPT x 16-1/2°
Washer, .281 ID x .480 OD
Gasket, .250 ID x 450 OD
Available In Service Kit Only

29/32° Beveled

Nut, .875-16 UNS-2B
ginshu 21/32" x 7/8"

ross Connection Body
Packing
Washer, .420 x.575
Nut, .125-27 NPSM
Thumb Screw

Washer, 531 ID x.734 QD
Washex, .484 iD x .748 OD

Lover Subessembly
Avsilabis In Service Kit Only
O-Ring

Flange, Lavatory Drain
Gasket, Lavatory Drain
Washer

Locknut

Drain Body

Tailpiace, 4-1/4"

SERVICE KITS
PART NO. ITEMNO. QOTY. DESCRPTION -
40343 : Handlla Assembly, Large
1ea Shedll Large
1ea Screw, .164-32 UNC-2A x 375
1ea Holder, insert Large
1ea. Adapter, Handle
1ea Skirt Handle
ot Adaptay
1ea Spline
insert Pack Large (2 Pack) -
1ea Insert Brass Large
Hardware Assem
1ea. Screw, .164-32 UNC-2A x 375
Spline Adapter
Lever Handle, Small
Strap, Lever Handle
insert, Brass Lever
Lower Lever, Aterna
Screw, .112-40 UNC-3A
Handle Post
Screw; .112-40 UNC-3A
Screw, .164-32 UNG-2A
Spline Adapter

Valve Assombly. Hot ({Clockwise Close)
Ceramic Valve (Clockwise Close)

End Valve Body

Nut, .5-14 NPSM

40478 . gm )Assombty Cold (Courtterclockwise
Ceramic Valve {Counterclockwise Close)
End Valve Body Assembly

Nut, .5-14 NPSM

Nut & Washer Assembly

Washer, 1-8/32" ID x 1-3/4" OD

Nut, 1.25.20 UNS-2B

Flow Restrictor Assembly

Washer, .281 1D x .480 OD

Gasket, .250 1D x .460 OD

2.0 GPM Flow Cortro

Cross Connection Assembty

Washer, 29/32° Beveled

Nut, .875-16 UNS-2B
“Washer, 21/32" x 7/8°

Cross Connection Body

Packing

Washer, .420 x.575

Nut, .125-27 NPSM
Coramic Valve {Clockwise Close)
End Valve Body

Nut, .5-14 NPSM

Drain Hardware Assembly
Thumb Screw

Link

Spring Clip

Aetainer Nut-

Washer, .531 ID x.734 OD
Washer, .484 ID x .748 OD
Lever Subassembly

Drain Assembily, Brass
Stopper

Assembly, Brass
O-Ring
Flange, Lavatory Drain
Gasket, Lavatory Drain
Washer
Locknut
Drain Body

55101
54910

oW N ONOO EW-—
-

52701

AT EEEEEEEiE.s

™
-
gy

N
-tk
g BER

n
w
N

21221

N

-3
=N PN N
gg B2 ¢

[

58158

r's
N
D) wh ok k-

58153

RRRERRR REBBERE BRBRRRESR

-
("]
it ok ok ok b b

Variation and/or finish/colar code may be required when ordering.

Page 2 of 2

111305-AA (0992)



ALTERNA™
K-6955-**-AA

LAVATORY FAUCETS

KOHLER

SERVICE PARTS

Variation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering.

2-67-D

106958-BA (0992)

Page 1of2



ALTERNA™

KOHLER, _
SERVICE PARTS LAVATORY PALCETS

SERVICE PARTS SERVICE KITS
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION PARTHO. INEMND. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 22491 Shell Large 40343 Handls Assembly Large
2 22494 |nsert Brass Lnrge : ’ | 1 ea. Shell Large
3 53416 Screw, .164-32 UNC-2A 3 1ea Screw, .164-32 UNC-2A
4 22454  Holder, Insert Large 4 1ea  Holder, Insert Large
5 22490 Adapter, Handle 5 1ea Adapter, Handle
6 22457 Skirt Handle 6 1ea Skirt Handle
7 48034 Retaining Ring 7 1ea.  Retaining Ring
8 34304 Escutcheon 10 1 ea. Spl'n'o Adapter
9 a5715  Washer, 1-5/8 ID x 2-3/16 OD 54910 Hardware Assembly
10 88027 Spine Adapter 3 1 ea Screw, .164-32 UNC-2A
)i 30430 Ceramic Valve {Clockwise Close) 10 1ea SplmAdapbr_
12 32060 Friction Washer 40421 Cross Connection Subassembly
13 23907 Locknut ‘ ' 15 4ea Coupling Nut
14 40420 Valve Body 16 268 Washer, 716 ID x 58 OD
15 32751 Coupiling Nut . 17 2ea. . Washer, 5151D x 670 0D
16 32756 Washer, 716 ID x 58 0D 18 168 Washer, 21/32 x 7/8
17 32761 Washer, 515D x 670 0D 19 1ea Cross Connection Subassembly
18 33031 Washer, 21/2x 78 20 1ea Packing
19 . 40424 Cross Connection Subassembly 21 1ea Washer, .420 x .575
20 204 Packing 22 1ea Nut, .125-27 NPSM
21 34295 Washer, 420 x 575 40 1ea Nut, 875-16 UNS-2B
2 34308 Nut, .125.27 NPSM 41 2ea. Washer, 29/32 Bevelad
23 20452 Screw, .350-20 UNC-2A x .625 - 29602 Lift Linkage Assembly
24 20451 Nm. .25-20 UNC-2B . 23 1eg Screw, .350-20 UNC-2A x .625
25 51182 24 1ea, Nut, .25-20 UNC-2B
26 20435 CEp Spring . 25 1 ea Link
27 38743  Nut, Retainer 15/16-2 29815 Drain Lever Assembly
28 38745 Washer, 531 1D x .734 OD 26 1 ea. Clip, §
29 38744 Washer, .484 ID x 748 OD 30 1es Ball & Trip
30 20837 Balk & Trip Lever Assembtly 38 1 ea. Nut, 1.5-16 UNS-2B
K| 38742 Trip Lever Housing . 29611 Ball Lever Assembly
32 20437 Gasket, 885 x 975 ) 27 1ea Nut, Retainer 15/16-2
33 38876 O-Ring 28 1ea Washer, .531 ID x .734 OD
k7 ) 29791 Plug 29 2ea Washer, 484 ID x .748 OD
35 38738 Strainer Body Popup 30 1ea Ball & Tnp Lever Assembly
36 33507 K] 1ea Trip Lever Housing
ar 34043 Washer, 1-17/32x2-1/8 36 1ea Gasket
3 1vesd Tupeos £1ALig - 7 lea  Wiasher 1172x218
. ilpiace, 4-1/4 L ‘ 29758 Drain & Stopper Asssmbly
40 33505 Nut, .875-18 UNS-28B ’ . 33 1ea O-Ring
a 33504 Washer, 25/32 Beveled 34 tea Plug
4 29708 Spaut, 5 C/C Long Shank ®  tea Tailpiece, Ay
. 39 1ea ailpiece, 4-1/4
44 ° 29701 Lift Rod Assembly 29806 Spout with Aanlt-:.gmbly
42 1 ea Asrator
43 1ea Spout, 5 C/C Long Shank

Varlation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering.

Page 2 of 2
106958-BA (0992)

St



KOHLER o ~ ALTERNA™ LAVATORY SHAMPOO FAUCETS

K-6956-CV-**-BA

. SERVICE PARTS ] 6956-0V:BA

————— e — —

Variation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordeting.

Page 1of 2 .
106967-8-AA (0693) : 2.67-E



KOHLER,
SE RVICE PARTS

ALTERNA™ LAVATORY SHAMPOO FAUCETS

K-6956-CV-**-BA
K-6962-CV-**-BA

SERVICE PARTS SERVICE KITS
ITEM HO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION PARTNO. ITEMNO. QTY. DESCRIPHON
1 42734 Shell, Small 73083 Handle Kit
2 42730  Insert, Brass, Small 1 2ea. Shell, Small
3 53416 Screw, .164-32 UNC-2A x .375 2 2 ea. Insert, Brass, Small
4 42732 Holder, Insert, Small 3 2 ea. Screw, .164-32 UNC-2A x .375
5 42733 Handle, Adapter, Small 4 2ea, Holder, Insert, Small
[:] 42731  Skirt, Small 5 2ea. Handle, Adapter, Small
7 46034 Retaining Ring -] 2 ea. Skirt, Small
8 21609 Flange 7 2 ea. Retaining Ring
-] 30024 Washer, 1-5/16 ID x 1-7/8 OD B 2 ea. Flange :
10 58027 Spline Ad g 2ea.  Washer, 1-5/16 1D x 1-7/8 QD
n 30430 Ceramic Valve gCIockmse Close} 10 2 ea. Spline Adapter
30431 Ceramic Valve {Counterclockwise Close) 42735 Handle Assembly, Small
12 32060 Washer, 1-1/4.1D 1 2 ea. Shell, Smalf
13 50903 Nul, 1.125-16 UNS-2B 3 2ea. Serew, .164-32 UNC-2A x .375
14 29700 Pop-Up Drain Knob 4 2ea. Holder, Insert, Small
15 41307 Spout 5 2ea Handle, Adapter, Small
16 89620 Aerator, 2.0, 13/16 Male [ 2 ea, Skirt, Small
17 41365 Nut, Spout Lock 7 2ea. Retaining Ring
18 29464 O-Ring, 118 10 2ea.  Spline Adapter
19 41435 Lower Bushing 54910 Hardware Assembly
20 41309 Escutcheon 3 1ea. Screw, .164-32 UNC-2A x 375
21 52393 Diverter Assembly 10 1ea. Spline Adapter
22 32751  Nut, 514 NPSM 56323 Diverter Yoke Subassemibly
23 21610 Bodg Assembly : 1 1 ea. Ceramic Valve (Clockwise Close)
24" 41315 LiftRed 1ea Ceramic Vaive {Counterclockwise Close)
25 41969 Link 21 1 ea. Diverter Assembly
26 41970  Screw, .250-20 UNC-2A 22 1 ea. Nut, .5-14 NPSM
27 40228 Spring Clip 23 1ea, Body Assembly -
28 57403 Retainer Nut 48521 Nut & Washer Subassembly
.29 ° 38745 Washer, 531 1D x.734 OD 12 2ea Washer, 1-1/4 1D i
30 38744 Washer, 484 1D x.748 QD 13 2 ea. Nut, 1.125-16 UNS-2B
31 41312 Lever Assembly 59851 Spout Assembly, 2.0
32 Available in Service Kit Only 15 1 ea. Swing Spout
s 38676 O-Ring, 024 x1.114 16 1 ea. Aergtor, 2.0, 13/16 Male
34 57408 Flange 17 1 ea. Nut, Spout Lock
35 57966 Gasket 18 1 ea. C-Ring, 118
36 40238 Washer 19 1ea. Lower Bushing
a7 40076 Locknut 29751 : ‘Liit Rod Assembly
38 57405 Drain Body 14 1ea. Pop-Up Drain Knob
39 41640 Tailpiece, 4-1/4° Long 25 1 ea, Link
40 41382 Pump 26 1ea. Screw, .250-20 UNC-2A
41 42768 Spout Assembly 58156 Drain Hardware Assembly
42 41383 27 1 ea Spring Clip
43 41384 Flange 28 1ea. Retainer Nut
a4 41388 Shank 29 1ea. Washer, 531 ID x.734 OD
45 20496 Lock Nut, 1-1/16-20 UNS 30 2ea. Washer, .484 ID x .748 OD
48 41381 Bottle 3 1 ea. Lever Assembly
47 34329 Spray Guide Assembly 58155 ) Stopper Assembly, Brass
48 47379 Hose & Spray, Microphone 3z 1 ea. Stopper Kit, Brass
49 41310 Spray, Shampoo a3 1 ea. 0-Ring, 024 x 1.114
58153 Drain Assembly, Brass
a2 1ea Stopper Assembly, Brass
33 1ea O-Ring, 024 x 1.114
34 1 ea. Flange
35 1 ea. Gasket
3% 1ea, Washer
37 iea Locknut
as 1es. Drain Body
41389 Soap Dispenser Subassembly -
40 tea Pump
42 tea Bonnet
43 tea. Flange
44 1ea Shank
45 1ea Lock Nut, 1-1/16-20 UNS
46 1ea Bottle - '
Varlation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering.
Page 2of2

106967-6-AA (0693)

e



R g

SERVICE PARTS

| ALTERNA™ LAVATORY FAUCET
KOI'“-ER ® o K-6950-CV-**-CA

~ 108969-8-AA (0683)

Variation and/or finish/color cade may be required when ordering.

Page 1 of2

2-67-F



KOHLER

ALTERNA™ LAVATORY FAUCET

SERVICE PARTS ossorovTes
SERVICE PARTS SERVICE KITS
ITEMKO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION PARTNO. MERNO. QTY. = DESCHIFTION
1 42734  Shell, Small 73082 .. Handle Kit
2 42730 Insert, Brass, Small 1 2ea Shell, Small
3 53416 Screw, .164-32 UNC-2A x 375 2 2ea. Insert, Brass, Small .
4 42732 Holder, Insert, Small 3 2 ea. Secrew, .164-32 UNC-2A x .375
5 42733  Handle, Adapter, Small 4 2ea. Holder, Insert, Small
6 42731 Skirt, Small L] 2 ea. Handle, Adapter, Small
7 46034 Retaining Ring 6 2ea Skirt, Small
8 59027 Spline Adapter 7 2 ea. Retaining Ring
9 30430 Ceramic Valve {Clockwise Close) 8 2 ea. Spline Adapter
30421  Ceramic Valve (Counterclockwise Close) 59714 Spout Assembly, Centerset
10 29701 Lilt Rod Assembly 9 1 ea. Ceramic Valve zCIockvnse Close)
1 Avagilable in Service Kit Only ) 1 ea. Ceramic Valve {Counterclociovise Close)
12 34274 Washer, 29/32 x 1-5/16 1 1 ea. ody
13 40080 Nut, .5-14 NPSM 12 2ea. ‘Washer, 29/32 x 1-5/16
14 32751 Nut, .5-14 NPSM 13 2 ea. Nut, .5-14 NPSM
15 58620 Aerator, 2.0, 13/16 Male 14 2 ea. Nut, .5-14 NPSM
16 57422 Thumb Screw 15 1ea Aerator, 2.0, 13/16 Male
17 73382 Link 35847 Mounting Assembly
18 40228  Spring Clip 12 2ea. Washer, 28/32 x 1-5/16
19 57403 Retainer Nut 13 2ea. Nut, .5-14 NPSM
20 38745 Washer, 531 1D x.734 OD 14 2ea. Nut, .5-14 NPSM
21 368744 - Washer, 484 ID x.748 OD 58156 Drain Hardware Assembly
22 41312 Lever Assembiy 16 1ea Thumb Screw '
23 Available in Service Kit Only 17 1 ea. Link
24 3e676 O-Aing, 024 x1.114 18 1 ea. Spring Clip
25 57408 Flange 19 1 ea. Retainer Nut
26 57966 Gasket 20 1ea Washer, 531 ID x .734 OD
27 40238 Washer 21 2 ea. Washer, 484 |D x .748 OD
28 40076 Locknut 22 1ea Lever Assembly
29 §7405 Drain Bod 58155 Stoppor Assembly, Brass
30 41640 Tailpiece, 4-1/4° Long 23 1 ea. pper-Kit, Brass
. : 24 1ea. Ong. 024 x1.114
58153 Drain Assembly, Brass
23 1 ea. Stopper Assembly, Brass
24 1 ea. 0-Ring, 024 x 1.114
25 1 ea. Flange
26 1 ea. Gasket
27 1 ea. Washer
28 1ea. Locknut
29 1ea Drain Body
Variation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering,.
Page 2 of 2

106969-8-AA (0693)

——



P L

KOHLER,
SERVICE PARTS

~ ALTERNA™ LAVATORY FAUCETS
' K-6954-CR-**-BA
K-6954-LV-**-BA

A\

00 @0

\
A

@
£ E

37

\

\
@@I

AN

8

®o

L

\

C a6 oo

Variation and/or finish/color code i'nay be required when ordering.

Page 1 of 2

106434-3-AA (0793)

2-67-G



KOHLER
SERVICE PARTS

ALTERNA™ LAVATORY FAUCETS
K-6954-CR-**-BA
K-6954-LV-**-BA

SERVICE PARTS SERVICE KIS
ITEMHNQ. PARTNO. DESCRIPNON PART NO. TTEM KO, QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 22491 Shell, Large 58582 Handle Assembly
2 22494 Insert, Brass, Large 1 1ea  Shell Large
3 22859 Screw, .164-32 UNC-2A 2 1ea Insert, Brass, Large
4 22454 Holder, Insert, Large 3 1ea  Screw,.164-32 UNC-2A
5 22490 Adapter, Handle q 1ea. Holder, Insert, Large
[ 22457 Skirt Handle 5 1ea. Adapter, Handle
7 46034 Retaining Ring 6 1ea Skt Handle
8 52543 Strap, Lever Handle 7 1 ea. . Retaining Ring
9 52546 Insert, Brass Lever 58587 Hardware Kit
10 52554 Lower Lever, Alterna 3 2ea. Screw, .164-32 UNC-2A
11 82779 Screw .112-40 UNC-3A 18 2ea Spliine Adapter
12 53188 Handle Post 58583 Handle Assembly
13 54545 Screw .112-40 UNC-3A 8 1ea  Strap, Lever Handle
14 53414 Screw .164-32 UNC-2A 9 1ea Insert, Brass Lever
16 58543 Spline Adapter 10 1ea. LowerLever, Alterna
16 53199  Skirt 11 1ea. Screw.112-40 UNC-3A
17 58575 Escutcheon 12 1 ea. Handle Post
18 58586 Spline Adapte 13 1t ea. Screw.112-40 UNC-3A
19 30430 Ceramic Valva Clockwise Close) 14 1ea.  Screw.184-32 UNC-2A
30431 Ceramic Valve {CountercfocRWise Close) 15  1ea  Spline Adapter
20 Available in Service Kit Cnly 16 1ea. Skint
21 32751 © Nut, ,5-14 NPSM 58794 Hardware Kit
22 32060 Washer, 1-14 1D 14 2ea. Screw ,164-32 UNC-2A
23 50903  Nut, 1.125-16 UNS-2B 15 2ea.  Spline Adapter
24 58472 Hose 58109 Vealve Assembly, Hot (Clockwise Close)
25 54989 Spout Subassembly, Lav 19 1 ea Ceramic Valve (Clockwise Close)
26 56680 Hod Assembly, Lift 20 1 ea. End Valve Body Assembly
27 56676 Rod, Lift 21 1ea. Nu, .5-14 NPSM
28 33504 Washer, 29/32 Beveled 58110 Valve Assembly, Cold (Counterclockwise Ciose)
29 33505 Nut, .875-16 UNS-2B 19 1ea. Ceramic Valve (Courderclockwise Close)
30 33031 Washer, 21/32 x7/8 20 1ea End Valve Body Assembly
3 40031 Cross Connection Body 21 1ea  Nut .5-14 NPEM
32 82916 2.0 GPM Flow Control 29901 Coupling Nut Assesmbly
33 34294 Packing 21 2ea  Nut, 514 NPSM
34 34295 Washer, 420 x 575 48521 . Nut & Washer Subassembly
35 34309 Nut, .125-27 NPSM 22 2ea. Washer, 19/221Dx13/4 CD
36 57422 Thumb Screw 23 2ea. Nut, 1.25-20 UNS-2B
37 73382 Link : 40030 ’ Cross Connection Assembly
38 40228 Spring Clip 28 ' 2ea. Washer, 29/32 Beveled
39 57403 Retainer Nut 29 1ea Nut .875-16 UNS-2B
40 38745 Washer, .531 ID x.734 0D - 30 1ea Washer, 21/32x7/8
41 38744 Washer, 484 ID x.748 QD N 1ea. Cross Connection Body
42 41312 Lever Assembly a3 1ea. Packing
43 Available in Service Kit Only 34 188 Washer, .420 x .575
44 38676 O-Ring, 024 x1.114 36 1ea - Nut, .125-27 NPSM
45 57408 Flange . 58156 Drain Hardware Assembly
46 57966 Gasket ‘ 35 1ea. Thumb Screw
47 40238  Washer 37 1ea Link
48 40076 Locknut 38 18a.  Spring Clip
49 57405 Drain Body 39 1ea. HAstainer Nut
50 41640 Tallpiece, 4-1/4" Long 40 1ea. Washer, 531 IDx.734 0D
) 41 2ea. Washer, .484 ID x.748 OD
42 1ea  Lever Assembly
- 58155 Stopper Assembly, Brass
43 1ea. Stopper Kit, Brass
44 1ea. 0©O-Ring, 024 x1.114
58153 Drain Assembly, Brass
43 1ea. Stopper Assembly, Brass
44 tea. O-Ring, 024x1.114
45 . t1ea. Flange
456 1ea. Gasket
47 1ea. Washer
48 1ea Locknut
49 1ea  Drain Body
Variation and/or finish/color code may be required when otdering.
Page2of2

106494-8-AA {0783)



—l

Intentionally Blank



KOHLER.

113561-68-7-AA (1192)

2-68




KOHLER. | | |
SERVICE PARTS _ LAVATORY FITIINGS

‘ ) K-7914-A- CIRRUS SHEETFLOW LAVATORY FAUCET

ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT TEM NUMBER OR KIT LETTER.

( Ordering Cplions h
Part No.
em or Kit
1 500409
2 500410
3 22481
4,56 A
7 32751
8 22325
9 30430
10 23175
" B
12 C
13 thru 16 D
17,18, 19 E
2 23135.H
sl 305891
2223 F
24 ]
25 22406
26 22233.H
27 23127, H
28 23139.H
\.
;
\ J
(" K Ordeting informetion )
Kit Kit Part No.  Kit Nome Kit Contents
A 23172 Valve Mounting Hardware 1eq,itemsd, S5and 6
8 22264 Fiow Restrictor 2eq, item 11
ol 23173 Hoses {w/Washers) 2eq,item 12; 4 eq, item 24
D 30587 Lift Rod Hardware 1 ea., tems 13 thns 16
E 30588 Spou? Mounting Hardware 1eaq, items 17,18 and 19
F 305901 Lt Rod 1 eq, items 22 and 23
G 30499 Washers 4eq,item 24
H 30586 Cross Connection Kit 1 eq, items 20 and 28; 2 ea., items 26 ond 27
\. ' W,
KETS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
" woms: LECEND: ™
* For pop-up drain, see Page 2-35. 1 Specify finish,
\ : /

106569-0689 ) 269 KOHLER CO. KOHLER, WISCONSIN 53044



- KOHLER, |
| SERVICE PARTS  LAVATORY FITTINGS

K-15260 CORALAIS™ MULT-SWIVEL LAVATORY FAUCET

ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LETIER.

14
( Ordering Oplions \ } 0/
. 15
_ Part No. G (@/
item or Kit E 6
1 - AorB 18—y T3 8.
2 c
3 D L
4 E N
5 Forc
8 .
7 70551
L 41633
9 40271
10 42045
1 40274
12 402751
13 40273%
14 339933
15 500437t
16 30072%
7 60049
1B 70341%
e _J .
. |
: wk
( Kit Ordering Information : ’ \‘
Kit Kit Part No. Kit Name Kit Contents
A 70504 Plug Button (Cold) 1ea..item 1
B 70805 Piug Button (Hot) 1 ea.item 1
C 70276 Handle Screw Kit 2e0. item 2
D 500170 Handle Kit : 2ea.item 1; 1 ea. items2 and 3
£ 70430 ¢ Bonnet Kif 2eaq.itemd
F - 0127 Vaive Repar Kit (Closes Clockwise) leg.item5
G 70415 valve Repair Kit {Closes Counterclockwise) lead.,item$

KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS

NOTES: LEGEND: ' . \
* Not available as o service paort. 3 Specify finish.

“* For pop-up drain, see Page 2-47.

J

1109490689 . 2-70 KOHLER CO., KOHLER, WISCONSIN 53044




KOHLER, |
SERV|CE PARTS _ LAVATORYFITINGS

K-275 ANTIQUE LAVATORY FITTING
K-281 ANTIQUE LAVATORY TRIM FTTINGS

ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KiT LETTER.

/ \ 9,
Ordering Options
. Part No.
Itemn or Kit
1 401
2 5242
3 41056
4 40275
5 40274
6 42045
7 40271
8. 32725
g A
10 35715
11 thru 15 B
16 40013
17 22323
18 40295
19 21647
20 59038
32751
22,23.24 C
25 DorE
26 F
( Kit Ordering Information : N
Kit Kit Part No. Kit Nome Kit Contents
A 500455% Escutcheon (Lav Spout) : 1 eq.item 9
B 40036 Cross Connection Kit 1eq. items 11thu 15
C 22172 Mounﬂn;i} Hardware 1 eaq. items 21 thiu 24
D 30430 Vaive (Closes Clockwise) 1 eaq.,item 25
E 30431 Valve (Closes Counierclockwise) 1 eq. item 25
F _106216m § .Antique Handle Options . See INDEX.
g J
KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
NOTES: LEGEND: . \
I Specify finish.
§ Reference number only.
w - Parts further exploded in catolog, see INDEX.

111304-0689 : 2-77 . ' KOHLER CO., KOHLER, WISCONSIN 53044



KOHLER
SERVICE PARTS

IV GEORGES BRASS™
SWIVEL HIGH COUNTRY LAVATORY FAUCET
K-6813-D-AA

32

@
~ 9
SN
~
' 3 IORET
i J .
I X
L
~s
- - -~
EE.? :)LI.CEA;?ST nssscmrmn IT:; HO. PART NO. xssﬁ:;ﬂ?"Se ios ¥t Ony
' vailable in Service n
; 36622366«) _glanmdle ﬁ%ﬁ‘fﬁ‘nb” 44 Available in Service Kit Only
3 35631 Cap, Center 45 Available in Service Kit Only
4 50285 Screw, #8-32 x 2 Large 46 38676 O-Ring, -024
5 36639 Sleeve, Handle Arm 47 Avaitabls in Service Kit Only
6 36635 Cap, End 48 38738 Strainer Body Pop-Up Drain
7 40457 Center Post Skirt 49 33507 (Gasket, 1 1/2 Beveled
8 36638 Sleeve, Large 50 34043 Washer, 117/32x2 1/8
9 4134 D-fing. 0% x 1 11/64 51 20831 Nut, 11/2-16 UNS-28
10 40456 Escutcheon 52 41460 Tailpiece, 4 1/4 Long
# 56106 Washer s
12 40490 Stem Extension SERVICE KITS
13 52785 Retainer PART NO. ITEM NO. OTY. DESCRIPTION
14 30430 Ceramic Vahve (Closes Clockwise) 40409 End Valve Assembly, Hot (Clockwise Close)
30431 Ceramic Valve (Closes Counterclockmse) 14 1 ea. Ceramic Valve {Clockwise Close)
15 ‘Available in Service Kit Only 15 1e0a. Bonnet
16 Availabls in Service Kit Only 16  1ea End Valve Body Assembly
17 30320 Coupling Nut 17 1 ea. Nut, 1/2-14 NPSM
18 40007  Washer, 19/321Dx 1 3/4 QD 40478 End Valve Assembly, Cold (CCW Close)
18 40005 Nut, 1 1/4-20 UNS-2B 14 1ea Ceramic Valve (Counterclockwise Close)
20 30233 Hose Assembily (2 ea. Hoses) 15 1 ea. Bonnet
21 40098 Supply Tee 16 1ea End Valve Body Assembly
a2z 40097 Washer, 9/32 1D X 15/32 0D 17 1ea. Nut, 1/2-14 NPSM
23 40013  Gasket, 1/4 1D x 15/32 OD 52605 Spout Assembly, Lav
24 40014 Nut, 3/4-18 NPSM 26 1ea Post; Shank; Escutcheon, Lav Fitting
25 40015 Washer, Special 27  1ea O-Ring, 116
26 Available in Service Kit Only 28 1ea Retaining Caliar
27 327256 O-Ring. 116 29 2ez O-Ring, 012 x 23/64
28 40275 Retalmng Coltar 30 1ea Snap Ring, 33/64 ID
29 42045 -Rlng‘ 012 x 23/64 3N 1ea Sleeve
30 40274 Snap Ring, 1/2 1D 33 1ea Spout
k3| 40271 Sleeve 34 1 ea. Aerator .
32 4156 - Rod Assembly 29811 Ball Laver Assembl
33 Available in Service Kit Only . 39 1ea Nut, 15/16-20 UNEF-2A
kF ) 30072 Aerator 40 1ea Washer, 17/32 x 47/64
35 20452 Screw 1/4-20 UNC-2A x 5/8 4 1ea.  Washer, 31/64 ID x 3/4 OD
36 51192 Link 42 1ea Ball & Trip Lever Assembly
kv 20451  Nut, 1/4-20 UNC-2B 43 1ea Washer, 31/64 ID x 3/4 OD
38 20436 Chp. Spring - 44 1ea. Trip Lever Housi
3% ﬁval:xlle in ggmce ﬁ{ gﬂ:v 45 1ea  Gasket, 57/64 x 63/64
vailabie in Service nly Drain Plug Assembi
41 Available in Service Kit Only 38736. 46 1ea 0-Ring, 9024 y
42 Available in Service Kit Only 47 1ea Plug
Varlation and/or finish/color cade may be required when ordering.
Page 1 of 1

111988-AA (1091)

2-72

KOHLER CO., KOHLER WISCONSIN US.A.



KOHLER,
SERVICE PARTS

[\ GEORGES BRASS™ LAVATORY FAUCET

K-6813-XX-AA

107136-AA (1091)

2-73

33
Q - 00/2 )
34 | ™~ - % Ve ©
| / - T
(-1 —
§ B 31 - '\\\
o 8 . %
y 35 | o
-] ! e ~
| l 28 @-— 9
[ : ;\\c 10
I )
| & || \
SN ®
~. - N | : | \
~ |
~ ~ S~ < | I @\
~ i 13
~ o 1 \
~. | ] | 14
~ N e |
~ o ~ - I
-~ ~ I
~J
SERVICE PARTS .
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION . DESCRIPTION
1 36635 Cap, End Available in Service Kit Only
2 40087 Washer, 9/32 ID x 15/32 oD 45 Avajlable in Service Kit Only
3 85740 Sleeve 46 Avaitable in Service Kit Only
4 55738 Stud 47 38676 O-Ring, ~024
5 . 57734 Cap, Center 48 _ Avaitable in Service Kit Only
6 55739 Amm, Cross 49 33738 Strainer Pop-Up Drain
7 55852 = Stud 50 33507 (Gasket, 1 1/2 Boveled
8 53416 Screw, 5/32-32 UNC-2A &1 34043 Washer, 1 17/32x21/8
2] 55736 Stemn Handle . 82 20831 Nut, 1.1/2-16 UNS-2B
10 59027 Spline Adapter 53 41640 Tailpiece, 4 1/4 Long
11 56672 Escutcheon
12 56515 Escutcheon Nut SERVICE KITS
134 ggagga \évt:sbr:er it 2 PART HO. ITEM NO. QTY. DESCHIPTION
Tizer ea = 40409 : End Valve Assembly, Hot (Clockwise Close)
15 30430 Ceramic Valve {Closes Ciockwlse) : H
6 T 3043t Eera::g'c \[l'al\rsee (Closg SOfnterclockwise) lg .’l gg“ %m'c vaiva {Clockwise Closs)
1 vailable in Service nly 1 pa
17 Available in Service Kit Only 1; 1 g:: Enu? \1,?12\'_91 msﬁsembly '
13 30323 ‘C,?vouggng P;ng D x 1°3/4 OD 40478 End Valve Assembly, Cold (CCW Close)
40001  Washer, 19/32 1D x 15 1ea - Ceramic Valve (Countarclockwise Close)
20 40005 Nut 11/4-20 UNS-28B : 16 1ea  Bonnet
21 30233 HOSB Assernbly (2 ea. HOSES) 17 {ea End Vaive Body Assembly
22 40098 Supply Tee 18 1ea  Nut 1/2-14 NPSM
23 40097 Washer, 9/32.10 x 15/32 OD 52605 Spout Assembly, Lav
24 40013  Gaskel, 1/4 D x 15/32 OD 27  1ea  Post Shank Escuicheon, Lav Fitting
25 40014 Nut, 3/4-18 NPSM 28  1ea O-Ring, 116
26 40015 Washer, Special 29 fea  Retaining Collar
27 Available in Service Kit Onfy 30  Zea O-Ring, 012 x 23/64
28 32725 O-Ring, 116 31  1ea  SnapRing, 33/84 ID
29 40275 Retaining Collar 32 1ea Sleeve
30 42045 - Q-Ring, 012 x 23/64 34 1ea Spout
31 40274 SnapRing, 1/21D 25  1ea  Acrator
32 4ot Sleave combl 29811 Ball Lever Assembl
# ASSOMTY ) 40  1ea  Nut, 15/16-20 UNEF-2A
34 . Avallable in Service Kit Only 41  dea  Washer, 17/32 x 47/64
% ggg ggra!of 1/4-20 UNG-2A x 5/8 42 1ea  Washer, 31/64 ID x-3/4 OD
% 51105 Un’:‘”- 43 1ea Ball & Trip Lever Assembly*
38 20451  Nut 1/4-20 UNG-2B 4 tea Wagher, 31/64 1D x 3/4 0D
39 50436 Cip, S = . 45 . 1ea Trip Lever Housin
e )y ip. Spring 46 1ea. Gasket, 57/64 x 6?!64
vailable in Service Kit Only 38736 Drain Plug Assembly
41 Available in Service Kit Only 7  1en  O-Ring bos
42 Available in Service Kit Only 48 1ea  Plag 9
43 Available in Service Kit Only )
Varlation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering.
‘Page 10f1

KOHLER CO., KOHLER WISCONSIN US A



'KOHLER, _ |
| SERVICE PARTS | LAVATORY FITTINGS

K-15261-BA CORALAIS LAVATORY FAUCET

ORDER BY KIT NUMBER OR PART NUMBER, NOT ITEM NUMBER OR KIT LEFIER.

( Ordering Options \

- Part No.
itlem -or Kit
P AcrB
2 70047
3 70233 . .
4 700083
5 CorD
6 70234%
7 70242
8 EorF
9 "40008
10 40001
11 40005
12 oa-nzi
13 70270
14 300744
15 70535
16 40015
17 40014
18 40097
19 40013
20 8
21 70302+
22 70307
23 70306
( Kit Ordering Information ) : )
Kit Kit Part No. Kit Name Kit Contents
A 70207 Plug Button (Cold) 1 ea.. Cold; itemn 1
B 70208 Piug Button (Hot) 1 ea., Hot;item 1
C 70127 Valve Assembly (Closes Clockwise) leaq.itemb
D 70415 Valve Assembily (Gray-Closes Counterclockwise) jeq.item5
E. 70071 Valve Shank Assembly teq.item8
F 70484 . Valve Shank Assembly (with Ground Joint Connection} 1 eq..item 8
e /
- KITS MAY INCLUDE EXTRA PARTS
NOTES: ‘ . LEGEND: ‘ . ) \
Other product numbers using same parts: . I Specify finish. :
K-165262-0-BA . ]
** For pop-up drain, see Page 2-47.
*** This product is available in other finishes, refer to

Design Manual, : ’ /

111039-0689 ' © 2-74 KOHLER CO.. KOHLER, WISCONSIN 53044



KOHLER,

)

SERVICE

TRITON™ LAVATORY FAUCETS

K-7401-**-AA, K-7403-**-AA,
K-7404-**-AA, K-7408-**-AA,
. K-7415-**-AA

" SERVICE PARTS

ITEM NO. PART NO.

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION
1 52622 Button Cap 25 38742 Trip Lever Housing
2 52623-CButton Cap, Blue 26 20437  Gasket, 57/64 x 63/64
52623-HButton Cap, Red 27 20829 Available in Service Kit Only
3 54580-S Screw, Hex Sooket Head 28 38676 O-Ring, -024
4 52625-5 Screw, #8-32 x 3/4” 29 33507 Gasket, 1 1/2 Beveled
5 56074 Screw #B-32x 5/16 30 34043 Washer, 1 17/32x21/8
6 56079 Screw #8-32x7/16 31 ‘20831 Nut, 1 1/2-16 UNS-2B
7 31490 Screw#8-32x1/2 33881  Nut, 1 1/2-16 UNS-28 (for Strainer Drain}
8 53187 Centerset Handle Assembly, Wristblade 32 41640 Tailpiece, 4 1/4 Long
g 52636 Lever Handle, Smal' Bonnet Assembiy 33 38738 Strainer Body Pop-Up Drain
10 52639 4 Arm Handle & Bonnet Assembly 34 34274 Washer, 29/32x 1 5/16
11 52642 Cneterset Handle & Bonnet Assembly 35 40080  Nut, 1/2-14 NPSM
12 500253 Stabifizer Kit (2 ea) : 38 22751 Nut 1/2-14 NPSM
13 59027 Spline Adapter 7 51196 Rod Subassembly
14 40400 Ceramic Valve {Clockwise Close) - 38 31814 Rubber Plug
40401 Ceramic Valve {Counterclockwise Close) 39 31815 Chain
15 21999 Wrench, V. P 40 33581 Chain Ring
i6 41056 Aerator 41 35848  Strainer Body
41781  Aerator -1.5 GPM
54927 Streambreaker, 2.5 GPM SERVICE KITS
ggggg i GPt!g \J;agdéllgmf IR\erator PART NO. ITEM NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
erator, 1. ~ )
20344 Aeralor, 13/16 Male .5 GPM BB s ten O hngdaremy
17 20452 Screw 1/4-20 UNC-2A x 5/8 57  tea  Pug - :
13 g?‘:g; E"'L 1/3-20 UNC-2B 538775 Drain Plug Assembly (Vandal Proof)
vhAT 28  tea  O-Ring, -024
20 20436 Ciip, Spring 27 tea  Plug VR)
21 38743  Nut, 15/16-20 UNEF-2A 20839 Chain and Stopper Assembly
22 38745 Washer, 17/32 x 47/64 38 1ea Rubber Plu .
23 38744 Washer, 31/64 ID x 3/4 OD 3 1o Chan e
24  20B37 Ball & Trip Lever Assembly W0  Zea CGhain Rin
38741  Ball Trip Lever (Vandal Proof) : 9
Varlation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering.
Page 10of 1

112441-AA (1091)

2-75

KOHLER CO., KOHLER WISCONSIN U.S A,



KOHLER, ‘
SERVICE PARTS

TRITON™ LAVATORY FAUCET
| K-7474—**—AA

4 ‘ 4 1.4
Sy
3 = f S 58 o !
: /g /%
_L_ & i1 _.
1
12
13
14 20
15 2
16
= 22
i
P
&
et
.
| 26
!
I
t
f7 ~ \E
SERVICE PARTS
ITEM NO. PART NO, DESCRIPTION {TEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 52622 Button K] 38745 Washer, 17/32 x 47/64
2 52623-HButton Cap, Red 32 38743  Nut, 15/16-20 UNEF-2A
52623-CButton Cap, Blue 33 20438 Clip, Spring :
3 54589-S Screw, Hex Socket Head 34 51192 Unk :
4 £52625-5 Serew, #8-32 x 3/4" 35 20452 Screw, 1/4-20 UNC-2A x 5/8
] 42450 Screw. Round Head 36 40098 Supply Tes
6 31490  Screw, Round Head i 37 40097 Washer, 9/32 ID x 15/32 QD .
7 £2640 4 Amm Handle & Bonnet Assembly 38 40013  Gasket, 1/4 ID x 15/32 OD
8 52637 Lever Handle, Large Bonnet Assemnbly 39 40014  Nut, 3/4-18 NPSM :
9 52926 Widespread Handle Assembly, W-B 40 40015 Washer, Special
10 52644 Handle & Bonnet Assembly (Standard Handle) 41 51196  Rod Subassembly . ]
11 40000 Escutcheon 42 40027 5™ Spout w/Pop-Up Drain {(w/Drain Hole)
12 34037 Gasket, 1 1/2x2 3/16 43 41007 Aerator .
13- 58027 Spline Adapter 41061 Aerator (Vandal Resistant 2.75 GPM)
42685 Spline Adapter (for Wristblade} 55008 Aerator, 1.5 GPM, V-R
14 500253 Stabgizer Kit (2 ea) : 44 21998 Wrench, V.P
15 40400 Ceramic Valve (Clockwise Close) 45 20451  Nut, 1/4-20 UNC-2B -
40407 Ceramic Valve (Counterclockwise Close) 46 40008 Hose, 1/4-18 NPT x 16 1/2
16: Avaitable in Service Kit Only .
A7 32751  Nut, 1/2-14 NPSM SERVICE KITS
18 40001 Washer, 19/32 1D x 1 3/4 0D PART NO. ITEM NO. OTY. DESCRIPTION
N e g aoae UNS-28 ‘w0 .  EndValve Assembiy. Hot (Clockwise Ciose)
2 Available in Service Kt Only 18 1es  Endvave Mgméff' Bos:netose)
22 38738  Strainer Body Pop-Up Drain 17 1ea Nut, 1/2-14 NPSM
23 33507 QGaskel, 112 Bovalad 40478 End Valve Assembly, Cold (CCW Close)
24 34043  Washer, 117/32x2 1/8 15 1ea Ceramic Valve {Counterclockwise Close)
25 20831 Nut, 1 1/2-16 UNS-28 : ’ .
dt, 16 1ea. End Valve Assembly; Bonnet
26 41640 Tailpiece. 4 1/4 Long 17 1lea Nut, 1/2-14 NPSM
27 20437 Gasket, 57/84 x 63/64 538775 Drain Plug Assembly (Vandal Proof)
28 38742 Trip Lever Housing 20 1ea O-Ring, ~024
23 38744 Washer, 31/64 ID X 3/4 OD 51 1ea  Pu (3,;,)
30 38741 Ball Trip Lever (Vandal Proof) . 2
Variation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering. -
Page 1of 1 '

107144-AA (1091)

2-76

KOHLER CO., KOHLER WISCONSIN US.A.

i



e

KOHLER,
SERVICE PARTS

_ TRITON™ LAVATORY FAUCET
K-7437-**-AA

SERVICE PARTS
“ITEMNO. PART NO. DESCRIPYION

1 52622 . Button Cap

2 52623-HButton Cap, Red
52623-CButton Cap, Biue ’

3 54589-S Screw, Hex Socket Head

4 52625-SScrew, #8-32 x 3/4”

5 42450

6

7

8

9

PART HO. DESCRIPTION
38743 - Nut, 15/16-20 UNEF-2A
20436 - Clip, Spring

Link

61182 .
20452 Screw, 1/4-20 UNC-2A x 5/8
Supply Tea

Screw, Round Head 40097 Washer, 9/32 1D x 15/32 OD

31490 Screw, Round Head 40013 Gasket, 1/4 ID x 15/32 0D

52640 4 Arm Handle & Bonnet Assembly 40014  Nut, 3/4-18 NPSM

52637 Lever Handle, Large Bonnet Assembly 40 40015 Washer, Special

52926 Widespread Handle Assembly, W-B 41 51196 Rod Subassembly . )
10 52644 Handle & Bonnet Assembly (Stahdard Handle) 42 40027 5" Spout w/Pop-Up Drain (w/Drain Hole)
" 40000 Escutcheon : 43 41007 -~ Aerator
12 34037 Gasket, 11/2x2 316 41782 Aerator-1.5 GPM
13 59027 Spline Adapter 54928 Streambreaker, 2.5 GPM

42685 Spline Adapter (for Wristblade) 55203  Aerator Assembly, V-R
14 500253 Stabilizer Kit (2 ea.) _ §5204  Aerator Assembly, 1.5 GPM V-R
15 40400 Ceramic Valve (Clockwise Close) 4 21999 Wrench,V.P

40401 Ceramic Vaive {Counterciockwise Close) 45 20451 . Nut, 1/4-20 UNC-2B
16 Avaitable in Service Kit Only 45 40008 Hose, 1/4-18 NPT x 16 1/2
17 32751  Nut, 1/2-14 NPSM :
18 40001 Washer, 19/32 ID x 1 3/4 OD SERVICE KITS :
;g ggggg gu;1 1!46%’2 UNS-2B ] PART NG. ITEM ND. QTY. DESCRIPTION o

-Aing, — . 40409 End Valve Assembly, Hot {Clockwise Close
21 gvm]able in Service Kit Only 15 1ea.  Ceramic Vaive {Clockwise Close) )
22 38738 Strainer Body Pop-Up Drain 16 1ea  End Valva Assembly; Bonnet
24 34043 Washer 117/32x2 /8 aa7e End Valve Assembly, Cold (CCW Close)
81 Nut, 1 1/2-1 -28 : 15 tea.  Ceramic Vave (Counterclockwise Close)
26 41640 Tailpiece, 4 1/4 Long 16 1ea.  End Valve Assembly, Bonnet
27 20437  Gasket, 57/64 x 63/64 17 1ea.  Nut 1/2-14NPSM
28 38742 Trip Lever Housing 38735 Drain Plug Assembiy
30 20837 Ball & Trip Lever Assembly 21 tea Plug '
A 38745 Washer, 17/32 x 47/64 ) )
Varlation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering.
Page 1 of 1

107185-AA (1091)

2=-77

KOHLER CO., KOHLER WISCONSIN U.S.A.



KOHI.ER

TRITON ™ LAVATORY FAUCET

SERVICE PARTS T

SERVICE PARTS

ITEM NO. FART NO. DESCRIPTION

TEM NO, PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 62622 Bution Cap - 18 35213  Ball Sleeve, 1/2
2 52623-CButton Cap, Blue 20 32751 Nut, 1/2-14 NPSM
£2623-HBution Cap, Red 21 35886  Nut, 1/2-14 NPSM
3 54589-S Screw, Hex Socket Head : 22 55387 Spout, 5" w/o Pop-Up
4 52625-5 Screw, #8-32 x 3/4" 23 41061  Aerator (Vandal Resistant 2.75 GPM)
5 42450 Screw, Round Head . 55008 Aerator, 1.5 GPM, V-R
6 31490  Screw, Round Head 20343 Aerator, .5 GPM
7 £§2926 Widespread Handle Assembly, W-B 55146 Stream Breaker, 2.5 GPM, V-R
8 526837 Lever Handle, Large Bonnet Assembly : 24 21988  Wrench, VR
9 52640 4 Arm Handle & Bonnet Assembly ' 25 33504 Washer, 29/32 Beveled
10 52644 Handle & Bonnet Assembly (Standard Handle} 26 33505 Nut, 7/8-16 UNS-28
1 55389 Escutch 7 33031 Washer, 21/32x 7/8
12 34037 Gasket, 1 112 x23M6 28 55417 Cross Conneclion Assembly
13 . 59027 Spline Adapter 29 35810 Clamping Sleeve
14 - 500253 Stablllzer Kit (2 ea) 30 35848 Strainer Bod
15 40400 Ceramic Valve (Clockwise Close) 31 33507 Gasket, 1 1/2 Beveled
40401 Ceramic Valve (Counterclockwise Close) 32 34043 Washer, 1 17/32x2 1/8
16 34540 Friction Washer a3 33881  Nut, 11/2-16 UNS-2B
17 52146 Nut, G374 34 41640 . Tailpiece, 4 1/4 Long |
18 55038 Valve Assembly, Side 1/2"
Variation and/or finlsh/color cade may be required when ordering.
Page 1 of 1

107141-AA (1091}

2-78

KOHLER CO., KOHLER WISCONSIN U.S.A.

p——



KOHLER,

TRITON™ SINGLE SUPPLY

LAVATORY FAUCET
+ SERVICE PARTS K-7476-**-AA
E;Qg g?fa 2‘1‘:; ;?42
S a7 Sk
?/ P /8
= :
- |
|

b
b
|
i
1

SERVICE PARTS
ITEM NO,. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIFTION

1 52622 Button Cap 18 35213 Ball Sleeve, 1/2
2 52623-CButton Cap, Blus 19 32751 Nut, 1/2-14 NPSM
52623-HButton Cap, Red 20 35886 Nut, 1/2-14 NPSM
3 54589-5 Screw, Hex Socket Head 21 56387 Spout, 57 wfo PFop-Up
4 52625-S Screw, #8-32 x 3/4" 22 41061  Aerator (Vandal Resistant 2.75 GPM)
5 42450 Screw, Round Head 55008 Aerator. 1.5 GPM, V-R
6 31490 Screw, Round Head ) 20343 Aerator, .5 GPM
7 652637 Lever Handle, Large Bonnet Assembly 55146 Stream Breaker, 2.5 GPM, V-R
B 52640 4 Amm Handle & Bonnet Assembly. 23 21999 Wrench, VP
9 52644 Handle & Bonnet Assembly (Standard Hand'e} 24 33504 Washer, 20/32 Beveled
10 55359 Escutcheon 25 33505 Nut 7/6-16 UNS-2B
11 34037 (Gasket, 11/2x2 316 26 33031 Washer, 21/32x 7/8
12 50027 Spline Adapter 27 55554 Cross Connection Assembly
13 500253 Stabilizer Kit (2 ea.) 28 35810 Clamping Sleeve
14 40400 Ceramic Valve (Clackwise Close) 29 35848 Strainer Bod'
40401 Ceramic Valve (Counterclockwise Close) 30 33807 Gasket, 1 1/2 Beveled
15 34540 Friction Washer 3 34043 -‘Washer, 117/32%x21/8
18 52146 Nut, G 3/4 32 33881 Nut, 1 1/2-16 UNS-2B
17 55038 Valve Assembly, Side 1/2" 33 41840 Taillpiece, 4 1/4 Long
Vartation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering.
Page 1ot 1

107140-AA (1091)

2-79

KOHLER CO., KOHLER WISCONSIN U.S.A.



KOHLER,
SERVICE FARTS

TRITON ™ LAVATORY FAUCET

K-7468-**-AA

SERVICE PARTS
ITEM NO. PART NO., DESCRIPTION

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 52622 Button Cap 21 35886  Nut, 1/2-14 NPSM
2 £2623-CButton Cap, Biue 22 56644 Spout Assembly
52623-HButton Cap, Red 23 34866 3 GPM Vandatproof Aerator

3 54589-S Screw, Hex Socket Head 55403 Aerator, 1.5 GPM V-R
4 52625-5 Screw, #8-32 x 3/4” 20344 = Aerator, 13/16 Male .5 GPM
5 42450 Screw, Round Head 550B7 Steambreaker, 2.5 GPM, V-R
6 31490 Screw, Round Head 24 21999 Wrench, V. P
7 52026 Widespread Handle Assembly. W-B 25 33504 Washer, 29/32 Beveled
8 52637 Lever Handle, Large Bonnet Assembly 26 33505  Nut, 7/8-16 UNS-2B
g 52640 4 Arm Handle & Bonnet Assembly 27 33031 Washer, 21/32 x 7/8

10 52644 Handie & Bonnet Assembly (Standard Handle) 28 55417 Cross Connection Assembly

11 55359 Escutcheon ’ 29 35810 Clamping Sleeve

12 34037 Gasket, 11/2x 2 3/16 30 35848 Strainer Body

13 590027 Spline Adapter K| 33507 Gasket, 1 1/2 Beveled

14 500253 Stabilizer Kit (2 ea.) 32 34043 ‘Washer, 1 17/32x2 1/8

15 40400 Ceramic Valve {Clockwise Close) a3 33881  Nut, 1.1/2-16 UNS-28

40401  Ceramic Valve (Counterclockwise Close) 34 41640 Tailpiecs, 4 1/4 Long

16 34540 Friction Washer ’

17 52146 Nut, G 3/4 )

18 55038 ° Valve Assembly, Side 172"

19 35213 Ball Slesve, 1/2

20 32751  Nut, 1/2-14 NPSM

Variation and/or finish/color code may be required when crdering.
Page 1 of 1.

112417-AA (1091)

2-80

KOHLER CO., KOHLER WISCONSIN US.A.

ek



KOHLER,

TRITON™ LAVATORY FAUCET

SERVICE PARTS e
SERVICE PARTS
1TEM HO. PART NO. DESCRIPYION ITEM NG, PART HO. DESCRIPTION
1 52622 Button Cap 24 51192 Link
2 52623-H Button Cap, Red 35 20452 Screw, 1/4-20 UNC-2A x 5/8
52623-CButton cap, Blue 36 40098 Supply Tee
3 54589-S Screw, Hex Socket Head 37 40097 Washer, 9/32 ID x 15/32 OD
4 52625-S Screw, #8-32 x 3/4° 38 40013 Gasket, 1/4 1D x 15/32 0D
5 42450 Screw, Round Head 39 . 40014 Nut, 3/4-18 NPSM
B 31490 Screw, Round Head 40 40015 ° Washer, Special
7 52640 4 Armm Handle & Bonnet Assembly 41 50371 Gasket
8 52637 lLever Handle, Large Bonnet Assembly 42 40175 Escutcheon, Spout Lav Fitting
9 52026 Widespread Handle Assembly, W-B 43 40173  Spout w/Aerator (w/41056)
10 52644 Handle & Bonnet Assembly (Standard Handle) - 44 51196  Rod Subassembly
11 40000 Escutchecn 45 41781  Aerator-1.5 GPM
12 34037 Gasket, 1 1/2x23/16 54927 Steambreaker, 2.5 GPM
13 59027 Spline Adapter 41056  Aerator
42685 Spline Adapter {for Wristblade) 55199 Aeralor Assembly, V-R (3 GPM)
14 500253 Stabilizer Kit (2 ea) 55200 Aerator Assembly, 1.5 GPM V-R
15 40400 Ceramic Valve {Clockwise Close) 55201 Spray Assembly, .5 GPM V-R
40401 Ceramic Valve (Counterclockwise Close) 468 21999 Wrench, V. P
16 Available in Service Kit Only 47 20451 . Nut, 1/4-20 UNC-28B
17 32751  Nut, 1/2-34 NPSM 48 40008 Hose, 1/4-18 NPT x 16 1/2
18 40001 Washer, 1 9/321D x 1 3/4 QD
19 40005 Nut, 1 1/4-20 UNS-28 SERVICE KITS
3{1) . 38676 AO-Hill;g]. -Pde ce Kt On! PART NO. ITEM ND, QTY. DESCRIPTION
vallable in Service nt Jnly 40408 - End Valve Assembly, Hot (Clockwise Close]
22 gggg? (Ssh'axin"ter Bc.:dy g"p""é’g Drain 15  1ea Ceramic Valve (Clocy:'kwise{Close) )
23 asket, 1 1/2 Bevel 16 1lea End Valve Assembly; Bonnet
- AL  Jzs UNs-ea 40478 End Valve Assembly, Cald (CCW Close)
5 20437 Ga‘ p‘: teé';' 164 6336954 15  1ea  Ceramic Valve (Counterclockwise Close)
asket, X 63 16 1ea. End Valve Assembly; Bonnet
28 38742 Trip Lever Housing 17 1ea Nut, 1/2-14 NPSM
29 38744 ‘Washer, 31/6410x3/4 0D 38736 ' Drain Plug Assembl
30 20837 Ball & Trip Lever Assembly 20 1ea  O-Fina poa Y
31 38745 \Washer, 17/32 x 47/64 5 e P
32 38743  Nut, 15/16-20 UNEF-2A : 9
33 20436 Clip, Spring . i .
Variation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering.
Page 1 of 1

107143-AA (1091)

2-81

KOHLER CO., KOHLER WISCONSIN US A,



KOHLER,
SERVICE PARTS

TRITON™ LAVATORY FAUCET
K-7435—-**-AA

Q

112442-AA (1091)

2-82

4 1 4
A 14
o= 6 L 2 2
! e e o — 7— -_—
. ™
|
|
|
|
i
|
|
|
|
|
e
SERVICE PARTS
ITEAtNO, PART HO. DESCRIPTION ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 52622 Button Cap 34 51192 Link
2 52623-CButton Cap, Blue 35 20452 Screw, 1/4-20 UNC-2A x 5/8
52623-HButton Cap, Red 36 40098  Supply Tee
3 54589-5 Screw, Hex Socket Head a7 40097 Washer, 9/32 ID x 15/32 OD
4 52625-5 Screw, #8-32 x 3/47 ' 38 40013 Qasket, 1/4 1D x 15/32 CD
5 42450 Screw, Round Head 39 40014  Nut, 3/4-18 NPSM .
& 31490 Screw, Round Head 40 40015 Washer, Spec
7 52640 4 At Handle & Bonnet Assembly 41 35715 Washer, 1 5!8 ID X2316 0D
8 52637 Lever Handle, Large Bonnet Assembly 42 34304 Escutcheon
9 52926 Widespread Handle Assembly, W-B 43 40156 Rod Assembly
10 52644 Handle & Bonnet Assembly (Standard Handle) 44 37814 Gooseneck Spout
" 40000 Escutcheon 45 41056 Aerator
12 . 34037 Gasket, 11/2x23116 41781  Aerator - 1.5GPM
13 59027 Spline Adapter 54927 Streambreaker, 2.5 GPM
42685 Spline Adapter (for Wristblade) 34966 3 GPM Vandalproof Aerator
14 600253 Stabilizer Kit (2 ea.) 55403 Aerator, 1.5 GPM V-R
15 40400 Ceramic Valve (Clockwise Close) 20344  Aerator, 13/16 Male .5 GPM
40401 Ceramic Valve (Counterclockwise Close) 46 21999 Wrench, V. P
16 Avaitable in Senvice Kit Only 47 20451  Nut, 1/4-20 UNC-2B
17 32751  Nut, 1/2-14 NPSM 48 40008 Hose, 1/4-18 NPT x 16 1/2
18 40001 Washer, 19/321Dx13/40D
19 40005 Nut, 1 1/4-20 UNS-2B SERVICE KITS
g? 3BE76 S-Rllggl —nge Kit On PART NO. ITEM NC. OTY. DESCRIPTION
; vailable in Senvice nty 40409 End Valve Assembily, Hot (Clockwise Close
%g 38738 gtramer Body Pop-Up Drain 15 1ea. Ceramic Valve (CngKWISB(CIOSE) )
' 33507  Gasket, 1 1/2 Beveled 16 tea End Valve Assernbly; Bonnet
24 34043 Washer, 117/32x21/8 17 1ea. Nut, 1/2—14 NPSM
25 Zoa31 Nuii/2-10 UNS-20 40478 End Valve Assembly. Cald (CCW Close)
57 1 aiipiece, 4 1/4 Long 15 1ea.  Ceramic Vaive (Codnterclockwise Close)
20437 Gasket, 57/64 x 63/04 16 1ea  End Valve Assembly: Bonnet
28 38742 Trip Lever Housing 17 1ea Nut, 1/2-14 NPSM
29 38744 Washer, 31/64IDx 3/4 0D 38736 : Drain Plug Assembly
30 20837 Ball & Trip Lever Assembly 20 1ea O-Ring, ~024 .
k)| 38745 Washer, 17/32 x 47/64 21 1ea Plug
32 38743  Nut, 15/16-20 UNEF-2A '
33 20436 Clip, Spring
Varlation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering.
Page 1 of 1 ‘ '

KOHLER CO.; KOHLER WISCONSIN U.S.A.



KOHLER,

. SERVICE PARTS

FLAIR 1l CENTERSPREAD
LAVATORY FAUCET

K-7411-8A-BA

13

SERVICE PARTS
ITEM KO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION ITEM NO, PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 50351 Plug Button 20 20437 Gasket
2 33933 O-Ring 21 29811  Ball Lever Assembly
3 64453 Screw 22 20436 Spring Clip
4 37793 Lockwasher 23 51192 Link
5 50349 lLever insert 24 20452 Screw
6 50347 Lever 25 20451 Nut
7 42045 O-Ring 26 52332 Screw
8 50344 Bonnet 27 52330 Yoke
9 52147 Escutcheon 28 563268 Locknut
10 60370 (Gasket 29 52333 Holddown Plate
" 59027 Spline Adapter 30 56981 Escuticheon
12 60444 Ceramic Valve [L/H] 31 53269 O-Ring
850443 Ceramic Valve [R/H] 32 56930 Spout
13 38676 O-Ring 33 41056 Aerator
14 29791  Stopper 34 51196 Lift Rod
15 38738 Strainer Body Popup 35 32751 Nut
16 33507 Gasket .
17 34043 Washer
18 20831 Nut
18 41640 Tailpiece
Varlation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering.
Page 1 of 1

107190-AA (1091)

- 2-83

KOHLER CO., KOHLER WISCONSIN U.S.A.



' E LAVATORY FAUCET
KOHLER ® Aval& g!X—PRONG HANDLES
SERVICE PARTS K-153-AA
428 .
, | @7 s
oo &) =
u = : Q; Y = ar
o )& e g
4 L

D ®C D

SERVICE PARTS
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

Available in Service Kit Only
§0283 Screw
34365 Bonnet
34264 O-Ring
34263 O-Ring
Washer
34320 Valve Stem, LH
20314  Plunger, LH
20961 Washer
34848 Screw
11 34842 Sleeve -
12 35119 Sleeve, Vaive Seat
13 34364 Body, Lav Faucet
14 20776 \'f‘v:tsher

16 32751  Nut, Supply

17 57073 Connecting Rod Assy
18 20843 Flange, Lift Rod

19 33843 Washer.

Smmﬂmmhwmd
5
&

24 51192 Link
25 20436 Clip, Spring

76 Available in Service Kit Only
27 Available in Service Kit Only
28 Available in Service Kit Only
.29 Available in Service Kit Only
30 Available in Service Kit Only

31 20437 Gasket

32 41640 Tailpiece

33 20831 Nut

34 34043 ‘Washer

35 33507 Gasket

36 38738-A Strainer Body Pop-up
¥ 29791-RPlug

38 38676 O-Ring

SERVICE KITS
PART NO. ITEM NO, OTY.

50281
50282

3035

22947

24822

56994

20844

20811

O@NOHh N4 N

DESCRIPTION

Handle Assembily, 6-Prong, Hot
1ea. Handle, 6-Prong

1ea rew
Handle Assembly, 6-Prong, Cold
1ea Handle, 6-Prong
1ea rew |
Valvet Kit
lea O-Ring
1ea O-Ring
1ea Washer

1ea Valve Stem, LH
1ea Plunger, LH
1ea Washer

1ea Screw

‘1ea Sleeve

1ea. Sleeve, Valve Seat
Plunger Assembly

1ea Plunger, LH

tea Washer

tea Screw

Seat and Sleeve Assembly
1ea Sleeve
1ea Sleeve, Valve Seat

Lift Rod Assembly

1ea Connecting Rod Assembly
1ea Flange, Litt Rod

1ea, Washer

1ea Washer

1ea Lock Nut

1ea. Screw

lea Nut

Flange, Lift Rod Assembly
1ea Flange, Lift Rod
1ea Washer
1ea Washer
Ball Lever Assembly
1ea Nut, Retainer
1ea Washer
2ea Washer
1 ea. Ball & Trip Lever Assembly
1ea Housing, Trip Lever

Variation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering.

Page 10f 1
107191-AA (1091)

2-84

KOHLER CO., KOHLER WISCONSIN U.S.A,

L



K-115-D-AA

ANTIQUE™ LAVATORY FAUCET

KOHLER,

SERVICE PARTS

o

Varlation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering.

Page 1of2

KOHLER CO., KOHLER WISCONSIN U.S.A,

2-85

107135-AA (1091}



- ANTIQUE™ LAVATORY FAUCET

KOHLER,

R

SERVICE PARTS e
SERVICE PARTS SERVICE KITS
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION : PART NO. ITEMNO. OTY. DESCRIPTION
1 40156 Rod Assembly 52486 Spout Assembly High Country
2 52424 Spout : 2 1ea Spout
3 41056  Aerator 3 1ea, Aerator
4 40271 Sleeve 4 1 ea Sleeve
5 40274 Snap Ring, 33/64 1D 5 1 ea. Snap Ring, 33/64 ID
6 42045 O-Hing, 012 x 23/64 6 2ea O-Ring, 012 x 23/64
7 40275 Retaining Collar ) 7 1ea. . Refaining Collar
8 32725 O-Ring, 116 8 1ea. O-Ring, 116
.9 Available In Service Kit Only 9. lea Post .
10 - Avallable in Service Kit Only - 10 1ea. Escutcheon, Lav Fitting
11 Available in Service Kit Only 11 1ea. Shank
12 35715 Washer, 15/81D x 2 3/16 0D 40036 ‘ Tee, Nut & Washer Assembly
13 40015 Washer, Special 13 1 ea. Washer, Special
14 40014  Nut, 3/4-18 NPSM 14 1ea. Nut, 3/4-18 NPSM
15 40013 Gasket, 1/4 ID x 15/32 OD . . 15 1ea. Gasket, 1/4 1D x 15/32 OD
16 40097 Washer, 9/32 1D x 15/32 OD 16 1ea. Washer, 9/32 ID x 15/32 QD
17 40088 Supply Tee 7 1ea Supply Tee
18 20451  Nut, 1/4-20 UNC-2B 29802 Lift Linkage Assemnbly
19 20452 Screw, 1/4-20 UNC-2Ax5/8 18 1ea. Nut, 1/4-20 UNC-28
20 51192 Link 19 1ea. Screw, 1/4-20 UNC-2A x 5/8
21 20436 Clip, Spring 20 1ea..  Lnk
22 38743 . Nut, 15/16-20 UNEF-2A 29815 Drain Lever Assembly
23- 38745 Washer, 17/32x 47/64 . 21 1ea. Clip, Spring :
24 38744 Washer, 31/64 IDx 3/4 OD 22 1ea. Nut, 15/16-20 UNEF-2A
25 20837 Ball & Trip Lever Assembly 23 1ea Washer, 17/32 x 47/64
26 38742 Trip Lever Housing ] . 24 Zea Washer, 31/64 ID x 3/4 OD
27 20437 (Gasket, 57/64 x 63/64 25 1ea. Ball & Trip Lever Assembly
28 Available in Service Kit Only : 26 1ea Trip Lever Housing
29 50283 Screw, 3/16-24 UNC-3A 27 tea Gasket, 57/64 x 63/64
30 40477 Bonnet 45 1ea Gasket, 1 1/2 Beveled
k)| 52671 Screw, #8-32 -UNC-2A x 1716 - 46 182 Washer, 117/32x 2 1/8
32 52581 Stem Extension 47 1ea. Nut, 1 1/2-16 UNS-2B
33 40474 Escuicheon 25811 . Balt Lever Assembly
34 34037 (Gasket 1 1/2x23/16 22 1ea. Nut, 15/16-20 UNEF-2A
35 500253 Stabilizer Kit {2 ea.) 23 1ea. Washer, 17/32 x 47/64
35 40400 Ceramic Valve {Clockwise Close) : 24 2ea Washer, 31/64 ID x 3/4 OD
37 Available in Service Kit Only 25 1ea, Ball & Trip Lever Assembiy
a8 32751 Nut, 1/2-14 NPSM . 26 1ea. Trip Lever Housin
39 40001 Washer, 19/32 1D x 1 3/4 OD 27 1ea. Gasket, 57/64 x 63/64
40 40005 Nut, 1 1/4-20 UNS-2B ) 50281 Handle Subassembly, 6-Prong (Hot)
41 40008 Hose, 1/4-18NFTx161/2 28 1ea Handle, 6-Prong, Button, Hot
.42 38676 0O-Ring, -024 29 1ea Scraw, 3/16-24 UNC-3A
43 Available in Service Kit Only 50282 Handle Subassembly, 6-Prong (Cold)
44 38738 Strainer Body Fop-Up Drain 28 1 ea. Handle, 6-Prong; Bution, Cold
45 33507 Gasket, 1 1/2 Beveled 29 1ea. Screw, 3/16-24 UNC-3A ' ]
46 34043 Washer, 1 17/32x21/8 40409 : End Valve Assembly, Hot {Clockwise Close)
47 20831  Nut, 1 1/2-16 UNS-2B : 36 1 ea. Ceramic Valve (Clockwise Close)
48 41460 Tailpiece, 4 1/4 Long 37 1 ea. End Valve Body Assembly; Bonnet
) 38 1ea Nut, 1/2-14 NFSM
40037 Nut & Washer Subassembly
39 -1ea Washer, 19/32 D x 1.3/4 OD
40 . 1ea Nut, 1 1/4-20 UNS-2B
29798 : Drain & Stopper Assembly
42  dea. O-Ring, -024
43 1ea. Plug ’
4 1ea Strainer Body Pop-Up Drain
48 1ea. Tailpiece, 4 1/4 Long
38736 Drain Plug Assembly
42 . 1tea O-Ring, -024
43 1ea Plug :
30224 : Mounting Hardware Kit
45 1ea, Gasket, 1 1/2 Beveled
46 1ea Washer, 1 17/32x 21/8
47 1ea. Nut, 1 1/2-16 UNS-2B
Variation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering.
Page2of2

107135-AA (1081) 2-86 KOHLER CO., KOHLER WISCONSIN US A.



| | ANTIQUE™ LAVATORY FAUCET
KOHLER, K-116-D-AA

SE RVICE PARTS

\\

27
Varlation antd/or finish/color code may be required when ordering.

Toors-AR | 2-87

107134-AA {1091) KOHLER CO., KOHLER WISCONSIN US.A.



KOHLER,

ANTIQUE“‘ LAVATORY FAUCET

SERVICE PARTS e
SERVICE PARTS SERVICE KITS
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. ITEM NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 40156 Rod Assembly 62486 : Spout Assembly High Country
2 52424 Spout 2 1ea Spout
3 41056 Aerator 3 Tea Aerator
4 40271 Sleeve 4 1ea Slesve
5 40274 Snap Ring, 33/64 ID 5 1ea Snap Ring, 33/64 ID
6 42045 O-Ring, 012x23/64 6 2ea  O-Rng 012x23/64
7 40275 Retaining Coliar 7 1ea Retaining Collar
8 32725 O-Ring, 116 8 1ea. O-Ring 116
9 Available in Service Kit Only g 1ea.  Post. .
10 Available in Service Kit Only 10 1ea Escutcheon, Lav Fitting
" ) Available in Service Kit Onl 11 . 1ea Shank
12 35715 Washer, 15/81Dx2 316 40038 Tes, Nut & Washer Assembly
13 40015 Washer, Special 13 lea Washer, Special
14 40014 Nut, 3/4-18 NPSM 14 . 1ea Nut, 3/4-18 NPSM
15 40013 Gasket, 1/4 ID x 15/32 0D 15 1ea. Gasket, 1/4 1D x 15/32 OD
16 40097 Washer, 9/32 ID x 15/32 0D 16 1ea. Washer. 9/32 ID x 15/32 OD
17 40098 Supply Tee 17 1ea. . SupplyT
18 20451  Nut, 1/4-20 UNC-2B 29802 Lift L|nka e Assembly
19 20452 Screw, 1/4-20 UNC-2A x 5/8 ' 18- 1lea Nut, 1/4-20 UNC-2B
20 51192 Link - 19 lea Screw, 1/4-20 UNC-2A x 5/8
21 20436 Clip, Spring 20 1ea. Link
22 38743  Nut, 15/16-20 UNEF-2A 29815 Drain Lever Assembly
23 38745 Washer, 17/32 x 47/64 21 1ea. Clip, Spring
24 38744 Washer, 31/64 1D x 3/4 QD 22 1ea Nut, 15/16-20 UNEF-2A
25 20837 Ball & Trip Lever Assembly 23 1ea Washer, 17/32 x 47/64
26 38742 Trip Lever Housing 24 2ea Washer, 31/64 1D x 3/4 OD
27 20437 (Gasket, 57/64 x 63/64 25 1ea. Ball & Trip Lever Assembly
28 21258 End Cap 26 1ea Trip Lever Housing
29 21259 Nut 27 1ea Gasket, 57/64 x 63/64
30 21251 Washer, 11/64 x 716 49 1 ea Gasket, 1 1/2 Beveled
k) 21256 Sleeve, Antique Small 50 1ea Washer, 1 17/32 x 2 1/8
32 51679 O-Ring 5t 1ea Nut, 1 1/2-16 UNS-2B
a3 51254 Handle, Antique Small 29811 Ball Lever Assembi
KE} 40491  Screw #w8-32 x 1 3/4 ’ 22 1 ea. Nut, 15/16-20 UNEF-2A
35 40477 Bonnet 23 1 ea. Washer, 17/32 x 47/64
a6 40476 Stem Extension 24 2 ea. Woasher, 31/64 ID x 3/4 OD
a7 40474  Escutcheon 25 1ea. Ball & Trip Lever Assembly
38 34037 Gasket, 1 1/2x2 316 26 1ea Trip Lever Housing
30 500253 Stabilizer Kit (2 ea.) 27 1ea Gasket, 57/64 x 63/64
40 40400 Ceramic Valve (Clockwise Close) 40400 End Valve Assembly, Hot (Clockwise Close)
40401  Ceramic Valve {Counterclockwise Close) 40 tea Ceramic Valve (Clockwise Close)
41 Available in Service Kit Only 41 1ea End Valve Body Assembly; Bonnet
42 32751 Nut, 1/2-14 NPSM 42 1ea. - Nut 1/2-14 NPSM
43 40001 Washer, 19/321D x 1 3/4 0D 40478 End Valve Assembly, Cold {CCW Close)
44 40005 Nut, 1 1/4-20 UNS-2B 40 1 ea. Ceramic Vatve (Counterclockwise Close)
45 40008 Hose, 1/4-18 NPT x 16 1/2 41 1ea End Valve Body Assembly, Bonnet
45 38676 O-Ring, -024 42 1ea Nut, 1/2-14 NPSM
47 Available in Service Kit Only 40037 Nut & Washer Subassembt
48 8738  Strainer Body Pop-Up Drain 43 1 ea. Washer, 18/321Dx 1 3/4
49 33507 Gasket, 1 1/2 Beveled - 44 tea Nut, 1 1/4-20 UNS-2B
50 34043 Washer, 117/32x21/8 29798 Drain & Stopper Assembly
5y 20831 Nut, 1 1/2-16 UNS-2B 46 1.ea O-Ring, -024
52 41460 Tailpiece, 4 1/4 Long 47 1 ea. Plug
48 1ea. _Stainer Body Pop-tJp Drain
52 1ea Tallpiece, 4 1/4 Long .
30224 Mounting Hardware Kit
. 49 1ea. Gasket, 1 1/2 Beveled
50 1ea Washer, 1 17/32x 2 1/8
51 1 ea. Nut, 1 1/2-15 UNS-2B
33736 Drain Plug Assembly
46 1ea O-Ring, -024
a7 1ea. Piug
Varlation and/or finlsh/color code may be required when ordering.
Page20of2 '

107134-AA (1091)

2-88

KOHLER CO.. KOHLER WISCONSIN U.S.A.

e’



- KOHLER.

)

SERVICE PARTS

TRITON™ LAVATORY FAUCET

K-7472—**—**—AA

SERVICE PARTS
FTEMHO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 21999
2 30074
55008
- 50327
50325
3 57824
4 40015
5 40014
6 40013
7 40007
8 40098
] 40008
10 40005
11 40001
12 32751
13
14 30430
30431
15 59027
42685
16 34087
17 40000
18 52844
19 52626
20 52637
21 52640
22 56074
23 52622

Wrench, VP

Aerater, Widespread

Aerator, 1.5 GPM, V-R

Spray Assemnbly, .5 GPM V—R
Aerator Assembly, V-R

Spout Assembly

Washer, Special

Nut, .75—18 NPSM

Gasket, .250 1D x .460 OD

Washer, .281 1D x .460 OD

Supply Tee

Hose, 1/4—18 NPT x 16 1/2

Nut, 1.25-20 UNS-2B

Washer, 1 9/32 ID x 1 3/4 OD

Nut, .5-14 NPSM

Available in Service Kit Only
Ceramic Valve (Clockwise Close)
Ceramic Valve (Counterclockwise Close)
Spline Adapter .
Spline Adapter (for Wristblade)
Gasket, 1 1/2x2 3/16

Escutcheon

Handle Assembly (Standard Handle)
Wristblade Handle Assembly

Lever Handle, Large Bonnet Assembly
4 Prong Handle & Bonnst Assembly
Screw, .164--32 UNC x .31

Button Cap

24 52623—C Button Cap, Blue
52623—H Bution Cap, Red

ITEM NO. PART HO. DESCRIPTION

25 588915 Screw, 8—32 x.51
26 31490 Screw, .164-32 UNC—-2A x .50
27 58892-5 Screw, B-32 x &7
28 41640  Tailpiece, 4 /4 Long
29 33881  Nut, 1.5-16 UNS-28
30 34043 Waszher, 1 17/32x21/8
A 33507 Gasket. 1.515 Beveled
az 35848  Strainer Body :
~ SERVICE KITS .
PART NO. TTEM NO. GTY. DESCRIPTION
40036 Tee, Nut & Washer Assembly
4 1ea. Washer, Special
5 1ea, Nut, .75-18 NPSM -
[ 1 ea. Gasket, .250 ID x .460 OD
7 1ea. Washer, .281 ID x 450 OD
. 8 1es. Supply Tea
40037 . Nut & Washer Subassembly
10 2ea Nut, 1.25-20 UNS—-2B
11 2ea. Washer, 18/32ID x 1 3/4 OD
40478 End Valve Assembly — Cold
12 1ea. Nut, .5—14 NPSM
13 1ea. End Valve Body Assembly/Bonnet
14 1ea Ceramic Valve (Counterclockwise Close)
40409 End Valve Assernbly — Hot
12 {ea. Nut, .5—-14 NPSM
13 1ea End Valve Body Assembly/Bonnet
14 {ea Ceramic Valve (Clockwise Close)

Variation andfor finish/celor code may be required when ordarlng.‘

Page 1 of 1

107184 AA (0492)

2—-89

KOHLER CO., KOHLER WISCONSIN US.A.-



KOHLER,

SERVICE PARTS

TRITON™ LAVATORY FAUCET

K—7467—**—**—AA

SERVICE PARTS

000
SN

o

{ (f
\m

107142 - AA {0492}

2-90

iTEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION "E: NO. ;;:‘;:O- D;S;FHPTCI:ON
: 2| utton Cap
1999 Wrench.WP 27 58891-5 Screw, 8-32x .51
. Aerator Assembly, V-R S S 8-32x .67
50318  Spray Assembly, .5 GPM V~R 29 58892-5 Sorew, X -
55403 Aerator. 1.5 GPM V=R 30 41640 Tallplece, 4 1/4 Long
50325 AeratOE'Assembl V-R at 33881 Nut, 1.5-16 UNS-2B
i 32 34043  Washer, 117/32x21/8
3 50592  Gooseneck Spout Subassembly
4 34304 Escutcheon . 33 33507 Gas!(et. 1.515 Beveled
5 35715 Washer, 1 5/81D x23/16 OD 3¢ 38848 Strainer Body
6 40015  Washer, Special '
7 40014 Nut, .75—18 NPSM SERVICE KITS _
8 40013 Gasket, .2501D x .460 OD PART NO. ITEM NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
9 40087  Washer, .281 10 x .460 OD 40036 Tee, Nut & Washer Assembly
10 40098  Supply Tee 6 1ea. Washer, Special
1 40008  Hose, 1/4-18 NPT x161/2 7 1ea. Nut, .75-18 NPSM
12 40005  Nut, 1.25-20 UNS-2B 8  “lea. - QGasket .2501Dx.460 QD
13 40001 . Washer, 1 9/32 1D x.1 3/4 OD 9 1ea.  Washer, .281 IDx .450 0D
14 32751 Nut, .5—-14 NPSM 10 1 ea. Supply Tee
18 Available in Service Kit Only 40037 Nut & Washer Subassembly
16 30430  Ceramic Valve (Clockwise Close) 12 2 ea. Nut, 1.25-20 UNS~28
30431 Ceramic Valve (Counterclockwise Close) i3 2 ea. Washer, t 9/32 ID x13/4 OD
17 58027  Spline Adapter 40478 End Valve Assembly - Cold
42685  Spline Adapter (for Wristblade) 14 1 ea, Nut, .5-14 NPEM ’
18 34037  Gasket, 1 1/2x 2 3/16 ’ 15 1ea. End Valve Body Assembly/Bonnet
19 40000  Escutcheon 16 ea. Ceramic Valve (Counterclockwise Close)
20 52644 Handle Assemnbly (Standard Handle) 40408 End Valve Assembly - Hot -
21 52926 Wristblade Handle Assembly 14 1 ea. Nut, .5-14 NPSM
22 52637  Lever Handle, Large Bonnet Assembly 15 1ea End Valve Body Assembly/Bonnet
23 52640 4 Prong Handle & Bonnet Assembly 16 1 ea. Ceramic Valve {Clockwise Close)
24 56074  Screw, 164 -32 UNC x .3t
25 52623-C Button Cap, Blue
52623-H Bution Cap, Red
Variation and/or finish/coior code may be required when ordering.
Page 1 of 1

KOHLER CO., KOHLER WISCONSIN U.S.A.



KOHLER,
. SERVICE PARTS

TRITON™ LAVATORY FAUCET
K—-7485—**—**—AA

35
A v
- 31
32
~o o 35
| ~ /? | ol i\ ~
. ~ 34 - 3'--.. |
i 201 ! 31 |
Gy, ~
PV ~ % |
I
13 { ) \
@p |
¥ I / / R |
38
d S 37 ss{ /O% 0 |
15 -
s / ,@@\ |
By /I
: 41
EEE"H NVQIICEA:rAuﬁ_TsEscmpﬂoH [TEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
a3z 52622  Button Cap
1 20a9  Wrench. VP 33 58891~ Screw, 8-32 x .31
41781  Aerator — 1.5 GPM 34 31480  Screw, .164-32 UNC~2A x .50
54927  Streambreaker, 2.2 GPM 35 58892—-5 Screw, 8—32 x .67
50316  Aerator Assembly, V—-R 36 38743 Nul, Retainer 15/16-20 UNEF
55403  Aerator, 1:5 GPM V-R 37 38745  Washer, .531 ID x.734 OD
50325  Aerator Assembly, V—R . 38 38744  Washer, .484 1D x .748 OD
50318 Spray Assembly, .5 GPM V-R 39 20837  Ball & Trip Lever Assemnbly
3 35722 (Gooseneck Spout 40 38742  Trip Lever Housing
a 51196  Rod Subassembly 41 20437  Gasket, 885x.975
5 33504 Washer, 29/32 Beveled 42 41640  Tailpiece, 4 1/d Long
6 33505  Nut, .875-16 UNS-2B 43 20831  Nut, 1.5-16 UNS-2B
7 33031 Washer, 21/32x 7/8 44 34043  Washer, 1 17/32x2 1/8
8 40424  Cross Conneclion Subassembly 45 38507  Gasket, 1.515 Beveled
] 34294  Packing ) 48 38738  Strainer Body Pop—Up Drain
10 34295  Washer, 420 x 575 47 Available in Service Kit Only
1 34308  Nut, .125—27 NPSM 48 38676 O-Ring, —024x1.114
12 20452  Screw, .250—2'32.:!NCB—2A x .625
13 20451 Nut, .25-20 UNC-2l
1 B i SERVICE KITS
15 20436  Clip, Spring PARTNO. ITEMNO. GQTY. DESCRIPTION
16 42751  Nut, 5—-14 NPSM 30693 Linkage Kit
17 35886  Nut, 1/2—14 NPSM 12 1 ea. Nut, .25-20.UNC-2B
18 35213  Ball Sleeve, 1/2 13 1 ea. Screw, .250-20 UNC-2A x 625
18 55038  Valve Assernbly, Side 1/2" 14 1 ea. Link
20 52146 Nut, G3/4 T 15 1 ea. Clip, Spring
21 34540  Friction Washer . 20811 Ball Lever Assembly
22 30480 Ceramic Valve (Clackwise Close) 38  1ea - Nut Retainer 15/16-20 UNEF
80431  Ceramic Vaive (Counterclockwise Ciose)} 37 1 ea. Washer, .531 ID x 734 OD
23 42685  Spline Adapter (for Wristblade) 38 ? ea, Washer; .484 ID x 748 OD
59027  Spline Adapter a9 1 ea. Ball & Trip Lever Assembly
24 34037 Gasket, 1 1/2x23M16 40 iea Trip Lever Housing
25 55359  Escuticheon 25798 Drain & Stopper Assembly
26 52644  Handle Assembly (Standard Handle) 42 1 ea. Tailpiece, 4 1/4 Long
27 52926  Wristblade Handle Assembly 46 1 ea. Strainer Body Pop-Up Drain
28 52637 Lever Handle, Large Bonnet Assembly 47 1 ea. Piu
29 52640  4—Prong Handle & Bonnet Assembly 48 1 ea, O-—%ing. -024%1.114
- 30 56074  Screw, .184—32 UNC x .51 38736 Drain Plug Assembly
31 52623~C Button Cap, Blue 47 1 ea, Plug
52623—H Button Cap. Red 48 1 ea. O-Ring, —024x 1.114
Variation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering.
Page 1 of 1

112418-AA (0492)

2-91

KOHLER CO., KOHLER WISCONSIN U.8.A.



KOHLER,
SERVICE PARTS

TRITON™ LAVATORY FAUCET
K—=7471—**—**_AA, K—7475—**—**~AA -

3
30%.? T~
s 2 S P 45
a8 <
] ~
a_ ™~ - 34
& . 5
32 34
g\ 5 25 @ 35:? l/ 31
- ~U m\' ™~
5\_ H |
. 5 © 22 ~& _|
2 | ~. @ 21 8
RN 5 =3 !
.- | ~o 20 @ 1
B
SR EERAN 18 N o
" S %/ |
- AN \® . My /0
13 | 5 e.? : e ; By |
v ~ ~ ¥
- -~ 3 . /
15 ~ ‘ 16 40
>~ 4 41
ﬁsun,ﬂ_cfﬁﬁﬁ?rfmmwm ITEM MO, PART NO. DESCRIPTION
38 38744  Washer, .484 1D x.748 OD
% géggg m’:;gr;\\gembly V=R 38 20837  Ball & Trip Lever Assemnbly
S5008B  Aerator, 1.5 GPM, V—R 40 38742  Trip Lever Housing
50327 Spray Assembly, .5 GPM V-R 41 20437 GQSISEL 885 x .975
a 51196 Hod Subassembly 42 41640 TAIIplgce. 41/4Long
4 55388 . SpoutS",w/Pop=Up (w/Drain Hole) 43 20831 Nut, 1.5-16 UNS—28
5 . B3504 Washer, 29[32 Beveled a4 34043 . Washer, 1 17/32x21/8
6 33505 Nut, .875—-16 UNS—2B 45 33507 Gaskel, 1,515 Beveled
7 33031  Washer, 21/32 x 7/8 485 38738  Strainer BodgePop Up Drain
8 40424  Cross Connection Subassembly 47 Available in Service Kit Only
o 34294  Packing 48 Available in Service Kit Only
10 34295  Washer, .420x .571;,‘ 49 38676 O-Ring. —-024x 1.114
1 34309 Nut, .125-27 NPSI
12 20452  Screw, 25020 UNC~2A x 625 SERVICE KITS
13 51182  Link PART NO. ITEM NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
14 20451  Nut, .25-20UNC-2B 30693 ) Linkage Kit
15 20436  Clip, Spring 12 1ea. Screw, 25020 UNC~2A x 625
16 32751 Nut, .5—14 NPSM 13 1ea. Link :
17 35886  Nut, 1/2-14 NPSM 14 1ea, Nut, 1/4—20 UNC
it 35213  PBall Slesve, 1/2 15 1 ea, Clip, Spring .
19 55038  Valve Assembly, Side 1/2" 29611 ) Balt Lever Assembly
20 52146  Nul, G 3/4 36 1 ea. Nut, Retainer 15/16-20 UNEF
21 34540  Friction Washer 87 - 1ea. Washer, 531 1D x.734 OD
22 30430 ° Ceramic Valve (Clockwise Close) 38 2ea. Washer, 484 1D x .748 QD
30431 Ceramic Valve (Counterclockwise Clcse) 39 1ea. Eall & Trip Lever Assembly
23 42685  Spline Adapter (for Wristblade) 40 1ea. Trip Lever Housing
59027  Spline Adapter 29824 Drain & Stopper Assembly (V—R)
24 34037 Gasket, 1 1/2x2 3116 ‘ 42 1ea - Tailpiece, 4 1/4 Long
25 55358  Escuicheon 46 1ea. Strainer Body Pop—Up
26 . 52644  Handie Assembly (Standard Handle) 47 1ea. ‘Plug (V=-R)
27 52926  Wristblade Handle Assembily 49 1ea.’ O—Ring, —024 x1.114
28 52637  Lever Handle, Large Bonnet Assembly 29798 Drain & Stopper Assembly
29 52640  4-Prong Handle & Bonnet Assembly 42 iea, Tailpiece, 4 1/4 Long
30 56074  Screw, 16432 UNC x .31 46 1 ea, Strainer Body Pop~Up
a 52623~C Button Cap, Blue 48 1ea Piu
52623 -H Button Cap, Red 49 1ea O-Ring, —024 x 1.114
32 52622  Button Cap . 3775 Drain Plug Assembly {(V-R)
33 58891 ~S Screw, 8-52 x .51 47 1ea Plug (V—R)
34 58892—-5 Screw, 8—32 x .67 49 {ea O—Ring, —024x1.114
35 31490  Screw, .164-32 UNC—-2A x .50 38736 Drain Plug Assembly
6 38743  Nut, Retainer 15/16-20 UNEF 48 1 ea. Piug
a7 38745  Washer, .531 1D x.734 OD 49 1 ea. O—Hing, —024 x1.114
Variation and/or finish/color code may be required when ordering.
Page 1 of 1

107186-AA (0492)

2-92

KOHLER CO., KOHLER WISCONSIN U.S.A.



	TRITON
	K-7401
	K-7403
	K-7404
	K-7408
	K-7415
	K-7474
	K-7437
	K-7473
	K-7476
	K-7468
	K-7439
	K-7435

	CENTURA

	K-6882
	K-6883
	K-69505
	K-7401
	K-13360
	K-7403
	K-7408

	K-7404

	K-6960

	TREND

	K-11800

	SHOREMAM

	ANTIQUE

	K-108
	K-107

	K-10800

	IV GEORGES BRASS

	K-6811


	K-6952
	K-7436-FL
	K-7436-DB
	K-7436-T
	K-6846 BRAVURA

	BANCROFT

	K-6952
	K-7436
	K-13339


	TRITON

	K-7416
	K-7417
	K-7419
	K-7436
	K-7437
	K-7439


	TREND

	K-11810


	BRAVURA

	K-6848

	K-6850

	LADY VANITY

	K-6956
	K-7449

	ALTERNA

	K-6971
	K-6962


	SHELF-BACK

	K-11820
	K-7450
	K-8040
	K-6971
	K-8040
	K-13322

	BANCROFT
	K-7445

	WIDESPREAD METERING

	K-7990

	K-7490
	K-7491

	SELF-CLOSING

	K-7510
	K-7512
	K-7513

	K-7520
	K-8194

	K-7524
	K-7532
	K-7504

	K-7500

	K-7524

	K-7532

	INSTITUTIONAL LAVATORY

	K-7485
	K-7486
	K-7480

	K-7481


	PRISON LAV

	K-7482
	K-7483

	LAV ANGLE SUPPLY

	K-7600
	K-7606

	POP-UP DRAIN

	23176
	40240
	70402
	70408
	K-7710
	K-7712
	K-7715
	K-7716

	K-7701


	TREND

	K-11800
	K-11802


	CENTERSET LAV

	K-7401
	K-6950

	K-7412

	FINESSE

	K-13328
	K-13330


	K-6813
	K-13337
	K-7435
	WIDESPREAD

	K-7439
	K-13340

	K-7433

	CENTERSPREAD

	K-7411


	CRESCENT

	K-6954
	K-6847
	K-7438
	K-13338

	CORALAIS
	K-15269
	K-15240
	K-15241

	K-15261

	CYGENT

	K-6762

	K-6763

	CENTERSET

	K-7401
	K-6950

	WIDESPREAD
	K-6813
	K-115
	K-116
	K-6847
	K-7438
	K-6954
	K-6846
	K-107
	K-108
	K-6811
	K-7436
	K-7439
	K-6952
	K-7890

	TREND
	K-11810

	CIRRUS
	K-7914
	K-7916

	K-6848
	K-6849
	K-6850
	K-7481
	K-6956
	K-6961
	CORALAIS
	K-15181


	TABORET
	K-8213
	K-7433
	K-8201
	K-8202
	K-8211
	K-8212

	ALTERNA

	K-6952
	K-6954
	K-6955
	K-6956
	K-6962
	K-6950
	K-6954
	K-7980

	CIRRUS SHEETFLOW
	K-7914

	CORALAIS
	K-15261
	K-15260

	ANTIQUE
	K-275
	K-281

	IV GEORGES BRASS
	K-6813


	FLAIR II

	K-7411
	K-153
	K-115
	K-116
	TRITON
	K-7472
	K-7467
	K-7465
	K-7471
	K-7475


